(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - August 14, 2022
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

15Au

VCE1a Which of the following applies to you regarding the COVID-19 vaccine?

Income

Political

Gender Age
Wave illen-
8/1% G ( aJZSS Genéé
- age e 25 e 41-
14) MALE remaLe 1&34) %0) )

w ® © O (5] F)

Unweighted Base 2007 960 1047 212 678 478

Weighted Base 2007 970 1037 234 585 491

| am fully vaccinated 1325 669 656 131 339 304
66% 68% 63%  56% 58% 62%

| have only received the 189 88 101 35 76 43
first of two COVID-19 9% 9% 10%  15% 13% 9%

vaccine shots FG fG g

| am not vaccinated 493 212 281 68 170 145
25% 2%  27%  29% 29% 30%

B G G G

Sigma 2007 970 1037 234 585 491
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, TSk Tevel) - -

Overlap formulae used.

Boomer+

age vV
g?%) <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ Non-LGBTQ nated

G ) o O
639 752 685 493
697 614 600 77
552 34 380 557
79% 5% 63%  78%
EF H HI
36 69 62 50
5% 15% 10% %
Il
109 05 158 110
16%  33% 26% 5%
J J
697 14 600 717
100%  100% 100%  100%

®) ©)
551 807
595 726
344

594
58%  82%
KM
52 50
9% 7%
199 82
SE% 11%

595 726
100% 100%

387
56%

87
13%
kL
212
31%
L

686
100%

128
64%
29
15%

[¢)
43
21%

200
100%

1720
1738

1163
67%

155
9%

420
4%

1738
100%

Vaccination
status

war

. Back Immuno- Goo Poor of
acci- Unvacc- . in . compro- House finan- finan- Mon-
inated Remote Hybrid Office Office mised Immuno ces ces  keypo

(P) Q@ ® © M O V) w x> @
1536 471 356 248 212 567 362 334 1248 759 1499
1514 493 319 232 219 608 319 311 1292 715 1491
1325 - 234 160 148 364 241 218 925 400 1035
87% - 78% 69% 6&% 60% 76% 70% 7‘3% 56%  69%

u
189 - 19 19 25 78 25 40 96 94 124
13% - 6% 8% 12%  13% 8% 13% 7%  13% 8%
Q r R v X
- 493 67 53 46 166 53 53 271 221 332
- 103% 21% 23% 21% 2_?% 17% 17%  21% 3)1(% 2%
3

1514 493 319 232 219 608 319 311 1292 715 1491
100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%
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FleldmglPenod March 14, 2020 - August 14, 2022
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Yes I'm
immunocompromised
Yes, someonein my

household is
|mmunooompromwsed

No

Sigma

Wave

311
15%

1377
69%

2007
100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used.

Gender

er by a disease/chronic condition or by a medication/treatment)?

960
970

150
15%

151
16%

669
69%

970 1037
100%  100%

Millen-
nials

MALE FeMALE 1@54) (a%ozs' (6%64

Age

en X

1-

(E) F)

678 478

585 491

84 73
14% 15%

129 74
22% 15%

FG G

372 345
64% 70%

e

585 491
100% 100%

108
18%

1

74
12%

431
70%

i

614
100%

@) K
493 551
717 595
119

132

465 435

65% 73% 63%

717 595 726
100% 100%

80 137
17% 14%

79 132
18% 13% 18%
H K

102
15%

100
15%

484
70%
L

686
100%

Vaccination
status

e%ge Vacci-
+)  <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ Non-LGBTQ nated

© @
1720 1536
1738 1514

266 266
15%  18%

Q

239 258
14% 17%

Q

1233 990
7 1%  65%

1738 1514
100%  100%

IA01B Would you consider yourse” or someone in your household to be immunocompromised (i.e., having a weakened immune system

nvace- in
inated Remote Hybrid Office Office

39
17%
u
62
TU
132
57%

232
100%

Aware
Poor of
finan-

Mon-
keypox
)y @
759 1499
715 1491
120 250
1%  17%
109 234
15% 16%
485 1006
68%  67%
715

100% 100%

15Au
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - August 14, 2022
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Employed

Gender Age

REMO1 Can your current role be done remotely?

Wave Millen-

8/1% GenZ ( malzs5 (Genﬁ
- age  (age25- e 41-
14) MALE remaLe 1&%4) %0) a%ﬁ)

Unweighted Base 1171 643 528 134 532
Weighted Base 1159 632 527 143* 448
Yes 636 357

280 77 270
55% 56% 53%  54% 62%

No 523 276 247 67 178
45%  44%  47%  46% 40%

Sigma 1159 632 527 143 448
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base

177
50%
174
50%
E

352
100%

&5
) <$50K $50-399%k $100K+ GOP

337
64%
HI

189

525 343 448
100% 100% 100%

1
36%

DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ Non-LGBTQ nal

™M (N
343 166
369 139

186 93
50%  67%

[¢)

183 46
58% 33%

369 139
100%  100%

in
Remote Hybrid Office Office

198
85%

TU

34

15%
R

232
100%

484 153 486
5\{(3% 44%  57%
330 193 365
41% 5)(2% 43%

813 346 850
100% 100% 100%

15Au
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - August 14, 2022
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Employed

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Yes (Net)
Yes, | am completely
remote
Yes, but | gointo the
officetoo

No (Net)
No, | am back in the
office

No, I never worked from
home

Sigma

roportions/Means: Columns Testet
Overlap formulae used. * small base

RTWO1 As of today, are you still working from home for your job?

Vi
GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ Non-LGBTQ n

Vaccination
status

acci- Unvace-

ated

inated

in
Remote Hybrid Office

Back
Office

Immuno-
compro-
mised

House
Immuno

Gender Age Income Political
Wave Millen-
é/zl% GenZ ( nlalzss (Genﬁ Boomer +
- age (age 25 edl-  (age
14) MALE remaLe 1&%4) ) a%a) g?%) <$50K $50-$99K $100K+
(A) ® © © (E) ) G ) ") @ ® o (M)
1171 643 528 134 532 324 181 312 443 392 308 520 343
1159 632 527 143* 448 352 216 250 365 525 343 448 369
552 312 240 71 226 156 99 107 141 296 160 228 164
48% 49%  46%  49% 50% 44% 46%  43% 39% ?_ﬁ% 47% 51% 44%
319 169 150 38 125 86 70 79 80 157 101 128 20
28% 27% 28% 27% 28% 25% 32% 31‘% 22% 30‘% 29% 29% 24%
232 143 90 33 101 70 29 29 62 139 59 100 74
20% 23% 1% 23% Zé% 20% 13%  12% IK% E‘G‘% 17% 22% 20%
c 9
608 321 287 73 222 196 17 142 224 229 183 220 205
52% 51% 54% 51% 50% 56% 54% 53% 6%% 44% 53% 49% 56%
219 111 108 23 102 62 32 31 78 107 62 95 62
19% 18% 20%  16% 23% 18% 15%  12% 2}'11% Zg% 18% 21% 17%
9
389 209 179 50 120 134 85 112 145 122 121 124 143
34% 33% 34%  35% 21% 3&% 42% 43% 45]% 23% 35‘% 28% SE%
1159 632 527 143 448 352 216 250 365 525 343 448 369
100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

N) )
166 975
139* 979
75 453
54% 46%
53 255
38% 26%
[¢)
22 198
16% 20%
64 526
46% 54%
32 184
23% 19%
33 342
23% 35%
N
39 979
100% 100%

432
49%

q

253
29%

179
21%
442
51%
173
20%
269
31%

873
100%

120
42%
67
23%
53
19%

166
58%

p
46
16%

120

22%
3

286
100%

319
100%
TU

319
100%
STU

319
100%

232 - -
100% - -
RTU
608
100%
RS
219
36%
RS
389

64%
RST

232 219 608
100% 100% 100%

113
64%
74
42%
39
22%
65
36%
26
14%
39
22%

177
100%

139
63%
78
35%
62
28%
81
37%
36
16%
45
20%

220
100%

420
52%
Y

230
28%
190
23%
Y
394
28%
156
19%
237

29%

813
100%

132
38%

2
26%
42
12%
214
52%
X
63
18%
151
4%
X

346
100%

410
48%

238
28%

172
20%

440
52%

165
19%

275
32%

850
100%

15Au
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - August 14, 2022
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Able To Be Remote

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Yes (Net)
Yes, | am completely
remote
Yes, but | gointo the
officetoo

No (Net)
No, | am back in the
office

No, I never worked from
home

Sigma

roportions/Means: Columns T estet
Overlap formulae used. * small base

RTWO1 As of today, are you still working from home for your job?

Vi
DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ Non-LGBTQ n

Gender Age Income Political
Wave Millen-
é/zl% GenZ ( nlalzss (Genﬁ Boomer +
- age (age 25 edl-  (age
14) MALE remaLe 1&34) ) S5 gﬁ) <$50K $50-399k $100K+ GOP
(A) ® © © (E) ) G ) ") @ ® o (M)
695 410 285 74 356 176 89 157 245 280 172 338 185
636 357 280 7 270 177 112* 123 166 337 181 269 186
497 279 218 60 212 134 91 97 123 270 142 213 143
8% 78% 78%  78% 78% 76% 81%  79% 74% 80% 78% 79% 7%
299 159 139 34 122 79 63 72 72 150 93 124 82
47%  45% 50%  44% 45% 45% 57% 53% 44%  45% 51% 46% 44%
198 120 78 26 89 55 28 25 51 120 49 88 61
31% 4%  28%  34% 33% 31% 25%  20% 3'-1‘% 3&% 27% 33% 33%
140 78 62 17 59 43 21 26 43 66 40 57 44
22% 2%  22% @ 22% 22% 24% 19%  21% 26% 20% 22% 21% 23%
97 56 41 11 41 31 14 14 33 49 30 42 24
15% 16% 15%  14% 15% 17% 13% 11% Zg% 15% 17% 16% 13%
43 22 20 6 18 12 7 13 10 17 9 14 19
7% 6% % 8% % % 6%  10% 6% 5% 5% 5% 1C:%
J

636 357 280 77 270 177 112 123 166 337 181 269 186
100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

69
74%
51
55%
18
19%
24
26%
20
229%

o

4

4%

93
100%

415
79%

238
45%

177
34%
N

112
21%
74
14%
38

7%

527
100%

Vaccination
status

acci-
ated

408
79%

245
48%
162
31%
109
21%
76
15%
33
6%

516
100%

Unvacc-
inated

133
120*

89
74%

53 29
24%
ST

36
30%
31
26%
22
18%
10
8%

120
100%

Back

in
Remote Hybrid Office Office

198 97 140*

97

- 100%
RS
97 97

- 100%  69%
RSU RS

43
- - 31%
RST

198 97 140
100% 100% 100%

Immuno-
compro-
mised

95
86%
66
59%
29
26%
16
14%

11
10%

112
100%

131
83%
7
49%
54
34%
26
17%
18
12%

8
5%

158
100%

382
79%

218
45%
164
34%
Y
101
21%
73
15%
28
6%

484
100%

Poor
finan-
Ct

114
75%

81
53%
34
22%
38
25%
24
16%
14
9%

153
100%

Aware
of
Mon-
keypox

381
79%
228
47%
153
32%
104
21%
73
15%
31
6%

486
100%

15Au
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgerlod: March 14, 2020 - August 14, 2022
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Economy, inflation, and
jobs.

A potential U.S. economic
recession
Crimeratesinthe U.S.
Random acts of violence
Political divisiveness
Affording my living
expenses’

The Russian War on
Ukraine

COVID-19 pandemic
The COVID BA.5 variant
Racid inequity

The recent Monkeypox
outbreak P

Rising mortgage rates

1385
69%

1235
62%

1233
61%

1223
61%

1218
61%

1212
60%

RC11B How concerned are you about the following issues?

Summary Of Very/Somewhat Concerned

Office

528
87%

r

514
85%

479
79%

491
81%

446
73%

458
75%
R
395
65%
331
54%

325
54%

361
59%

350
58%

393
65%

Immuno-
compro-
mised

282
88%

268
84%

278
87%

281
88%
w

263
82%

230
72%
246
71%
249
78%
w
249
78%
W
226
71%

237
74%
w

185
58%

House
Immuno

263
85%

263
85%

253
81%

253
82%

246
79%

248
80%
Vv
229
74%
202
65%

215
69%

208
67%

205
66%

1248
1292

1093
85%

1055
82%

1067
83%

1057
82%

1014
79%
Y

782
61%

912
71%

801
62%
790
61%
776
60%
782
61%

747
58%

Aware
Poor
finan- Mon-
ces  keypox
v @
759 1499
715 1491
623 1321
87%  89%
602 1279
84%  86%
569 1275
80%  86%
573 1275
80%  86%
506 1193
1% 80%
631 1058
88% 71%
X
473 1123
66%  75%
435 971
61%  65%
443 966
62%  65%
447 966
63%  65%
436 956
61%  64%
465 902
5)?% 60%

" Vaccination
Gender Age Income Political status
Millen-
GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Back
gge (a%%zs— (agedl- gaﬁe Vacci- Unvace- n
MALE remaLE 18-24) ) ) ) <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ Non-LGBTQ nated inated Remote Hybrid Office
® © O (] F) © H) O @ K® © ™ (N © @ Q@ ® ©6 M
960 1047 212 678 478 639 752 685 493 551 807 649 239 1720 1536 471 356 248 212
970 1037 234 585 491 697 614 600 717 595 726 686 200 1738 1514 493 319 232 219
805 911 175 470 441 629 519 518 617 524 615 576 163 1500 1296 419 259 206 193
83% 88%  75% 80% 92% é)g% 85% 86% 86% 88% 85% 84%  82% 86%  86% 85%  81% BS% 88%
m r
77 881 159 465 28 605 498 502 602 512 579 566 160 1448 1259 399 255 196 184
80% Bg% 68% 73% gg% gg% 81% 84%  84% SE% 80% 83%  80% 83% 83% 81% 80% 84%  84%
763 872 161 425 120 30 487 489 600 497 600 538 141 1441 1256 379 249 192 165
79% 84%  69% 73% 86% 90%  79% 82% 84% 84% 83% 8%  70% 83%  83% T1% 78% 82%  75%
B DE EF m N Q
767 862 168 433 407 621 472 486 608 473 616 540 153 1426 1247 382 241 177 178
9% 83% 72% 74% 83% 89%  T77% 81% 85% 79% 85% 9%  77% 82%  82% 78% 76% 76%  81%
b DE EF H KM q
732 789 141 404 379 596 428 454 585 447 601 473 135 1344 1220 301 246 168 160
6% 76% 60% 69% 7% 85%  70% 76% 82% 75% 83%  69%  68% 1% ~81%  61% 7% 2% 73%
d DE EF H HI m KM N Q
645 768 144 440 393 436 487 417 455 393 526 494 159 1204 1048 366 215 173 154
67% 74% 62% 75% 80%  62% 79% 70% 63% 66% 72%  72% 79% 69%  69%  74% 6/% 74% 71%
B DG DG 13 i K 3 [¢] p
657 728 140 365 319 561 419 383 527 356 565 464 134 1217 1142 243 225 152 145
68%  70%  60% 62% 65% Dgg% 68% 64% 7h:?% 60% K'ﬁ% G&% 67% 70% 73% 49% 71% 66%  66%
567 668 144 380 284 428 378 366 439 274 561 401 132 1059 1036 199 209 155 127
58% 64%  62% 65% 58% 61%  62% 61% 61% 46% T77% 58%  66% 61%  68% 40% 65% 67%  58%
B F KM K Q [¥] u
554 679 142 368 285 439 385 365 442 277 546 410 133 1057 1036 197 217 152 114
57% 65%  61% 63% 58% 63%  63% 61% 62% 47% 75% 60%  66% 61%  68% 40% 68% 65%  52%
B KM K TU TU
557 666 158 386 300 379 375 385 422 251 597 375 136 1050 974 249 213 150 135
57% 64%  68% 66% 61% 54%  61% 64% 59% 42% 82% 55%  68% 60%  64% 51% 67% 64% 62%
B G G ] KM K o Q u
571 647 157 375 292 393 392 372 412 278 550 390 133 1045 976 242 205 160 134
59% 62%  67% 64% 60% 56%  64% 62% 57% 47% 76% 57%  66% 60%  64% 49% 64% 69%  61%
G G i KM K Q u U
551 660 141 402 325 343 362 378 430 348 467 396 131 1044 916 296 199 155 141
57% 6:31% GGO% gg% Gg% 49%  59% 63% 60% 59% ksr\}% 58%  66% 60% 60%  60% 62% 6/% 65%

Toportions/Means: Columns
Overlap formulae used.

68%
\
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgerlod: March 14, 2020 - August 14, 2022
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Rising mortgage rates
The recent Monkeypox
outbreak P
Racid inequity

The COVID BA.5 variant
COVID-19 pandemic
The Russian War on
Ukraine

Affording my living
expenses’

Political divisiveness
Random acts of violence
Crimeratesinthe U.S.

A potential U.S. economic
recession

Economy, inflation, and
jobs

Toportions/Means: Columns
Overlap formulae used.

RC11B How concerned are you about the following issues?

Summary Of Not At All/Not Too Concerned

Vaccination
status

Gender Age Income Political
Millen-
GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+
gge (a%%zs— (agedl- gaﬁe Vacci-
MALE remaLE 18-24) ) ) ) <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ Non-LGBTQ nated
® © O (] F) © H) O @ K® © ™ (N © @
960 1047 212 678 478 639 752 685 493 551 807 649 239 1720 1536
970 1037 234 585 491 697 614 600 717 595 726 686 200 1738 1514
418 377 93 183 166 354 252 222 287 247 259 290 69 694 599
48% 36%  40% 31% 34% Déé% 41% 37%  40% 41‘% 36% 45% 34% 40%  40%
e
399 390 76 210 199 304 222 228 305 316 177 296 67 693 538
41% 38%  33% 36% 40% gé% 36% 38% AE% le\ali% 24% 4E% 34% 40%  36%
413 371 76 199 192 318 239 215 294 344 129 311 64 688 540
48‘% 36%  32% 34% 39% AEGf% 39% 36% 41% LSI\%% 18% AE% 32% 40%  36%
n
416 358 92 217 207 258 229 234 275 318 180 276 67 681 478
48% 35%  39% 37% 42% 37% 3% 39%  38% \.51\%% 25% AE% 34% 39%  32%
403 369 90 205 207 270 236 234 278 321 165 285 68 679 478
45% 36%  38% 35% Aé% 39%  38% 39%  39% LSVG% 23% AE% 34% 39%  32%
313 309 94 220 172 136 195 217 190 238 161 222 66 521 372
32% 30%  40% 38% 35% 20% 32% 36% 27% 40% 22%  32%  33% 30%  25%
G G G j J LM L
325 269 90 145 98 262 127 183 262 201 200 192 41 534 467
33% 26%  38% 25% 20% 38% 21% 30%  37% 34% 28% 28%  21% 31%  31%
C EF EF H Hi Lm N q
237 249 93 80 112 101 186 146 132 148 125 213 65 394 294
24%  24%  40% 31% 23% 15%  30% 24% 18% 25% 17% 31%  32% 23%  19%
eFG FG G 1 J L KL o
202 175 65 151 84 77 142 124 109 122 110 146 47 312 267
21% 17%  28% 26% 17% 11%  23% 19% 15% 21% 15% 21%  23% 18%  18%
c FG FG G J L L
207 165 73 160 71 68 126 120 117 97 127 148 59 297 258
21% 16%  31% 27% 14% 10%  21% 18% 16% 16% 17% 22%  30% 17% 17%
C FG FG G ] k o
193 157 75 120 63 92 116 98 115 83 147 120 40 290 255
20% 15% _ 32% 21% 13% 13%  19% 16%  16% 14% 20% 17%  20% 17%  17%
C EFG FG K
165 127 59 114 50 68 95 82 100 70 111 110 37 238 218
1%% 12% Fzg% FZGO% 0%  10%  15% 14% 14% 12% 15% 1E% 18% 14% 14%

Unvacc-
inated

197
40%

251
51%
P
244
29%
P
296
60%
P
293
60%
P
250
51%
(]
127
26%
192
39%
P
111
22%
p
114
23%
P
9
19%

74
15%

Back

in
Remote Hybrid Office

120
38%
114
36%
106
33%
103
32%
111
35%
94
29%
104
33%
U
73
23%
78
24%
70
22%
64
20%

60
19%
Stu

ye
33%
72
31%
83
36%
81
35%
e
33%
80
34%
59
26%
65
28%
55
24%
41
18%
36
16%
26

78
35%
85
39%
84
38%

105
48%

RS
22
42%
74
34%
64
29%
59
2%
41
19%
54
25%
34
16%

26
12%

Office

215
35%

257

S

247
41%

T

282

RS
277

RS
213
35%
150
25%
161
27%

117
19%

129
21%
93
15%

80
13%

Immuno-
compro-
mised

134
42%
w
82
26%
93
29%
70
22%
70
22%
73
23%
920
28%
W
57
18%
38
12%
42
13%
52
16%

37
12%

House
Immuno

99
32%
106
34%
v
103
33%
95
31%
\
109
35%
\
82
26%
62
20%
65
21%
57
18%
v
58
19%
47
15%

48
15%

12
12

5

5

5

5(

4

3

5

2

2

2

2

48
92

45
42%
Y
10
39%
16
40%

03
39%

91

38%

80

29%

10

39%
Y

78
21%

35
18%
26
17%

37
18%

200

15%

Poor
finan-
ces

250
35%

279
39%

268
37%

271
38%

280
39%
242
34%
X
83
12%
208
29%
X
142
20%

146
20%

113
16%

92
13%

Aware

Mon-
keypox

1499
1491

589
40%

535
36%

525
35%

525
35%

520
35%

368
25%

433
29%

297
20%

216
14%

215
14%

212
14%

170
11%
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - August 14, 2022
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
RC11B_1 How concerned are you about the following issues?
The Russian War on Ukraine
Base: All Respondents

" Vaccination
Gender Age Income Political status
Wave Millen-
129 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Back
8/12- gge (a%%zs— (age 41- aﬁe Vacci- Unvacc- in
14) MALE remaLe 18-24) ) ) ) <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ Non-LGBTQ nated inated Remote Hybrid Office
w ® © O (] F) © H) O @ K® © ™ (N © @ Q@ ® (]
Unweighted Base 2007 960 1047 212 678 478 639 752 685 493 551 807 649 239 1720 1536 471 356 212
Weighted Base 2007 970 1037 234 585 491 697 614 600 717 595 726 686 200 1738 1514 493 319 219
Very/Somewhat 1385 657 728 140 365 319 561 419 383 527 356 565 464 134 1217 1142 243 225 145
Concerned (Net) 69% 68% 70%  60% 62% 65% Dég% 68% 64% 7h?T% 60% K7I3% 6}22% 67% 70% 73% 49%  71% 66%
Very concerned 560 261 299 55 151 122 233 184 135 215 124 267 170 56 480 479 81 111 43
28% 27% 29%  23% 26% 25% 33%  30% 23% 30% 21% 37% 25%  28% 28%  32% 17%  35% 19%
DEF | | KM Q TU
Somewhat concerned 824 396 428 85 214 197 328 234 248 312 233 298 294 78 737 663 161 114 102
41% 41% 41%  36% 3% 40% D4E7f% 38% 41%  44% 39% 41% 43%  39% 42% 43% 33%  36% 4%%
Not At All/Not Too 622 313 309 924 220 172 136 195 217 190 238 161 222 66 521 372 250 94 74
Concerned (Net) 31% 32%  30% 4((5)% 3&% 38% 20%  32% 3(3% 21% ﬁa% 22% SE% 33% 30%  25% 5%% 29% 34%
Il
Not too concerned 405 199 206 62 140 113 90 129 140 120 142 118 146 45 341 265 140 66 54
20% 20%  20% 206% Zé% 2(:3;% 13% 21% Z:Js% 7% Zﬂ% 16% 2&% 22% 20%  18% 2&% 21% 25%
Not at al concerned 217 114 103 32 80 59 46 66 7 70 97 44 7 21 180 107 110 28 20
1% 12% 10% 1é% 1é% 162% % 11% 13%  10% \}r\ﬁ% 6% 1&% 10% 10% 7% zg% 9% 9%
Sigma 2007 970 1037 234 585 491 697 614 600 717 595 726 686 200 1738 1514 493 319 219
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used.

395
65%

126
21%

269
44%
R

213
35%

136
22%
7
13%

608
100%

Immuno-
. compro-
Office mised

246
T7%

122
38%
w
124
39%
73
23%
55
17%

19
6%

319
100%

House
Immuno

229
74%
%
30%

136
24%
82
26%

54
17%

28
9%

311 1
100%

Page 172

15 Aug 2022
T,

able172




) Page 173
Fleldmglpenod: March 14, 2020 - August 14, 2022

COVID-19 .

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

15 Aug 2022
RC11B_2 How concerned are you about the following issues? Table173

Economy, inflation and jobs
Base: All Respondents

" Vaccination
Gender Age Income Political status
Wave Millen- Aware
12 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Back Immuno- Good  Poor

(g/lz— gge (a%%zs— (age 41- aﬁe Vacci- Unvacc- in . compro- House finan- finan- Mon-

14) MALE remaLe 18-24) ) ) ) <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ Non-LGBTQ nated inated Remote Hybrid Office Office mised Immuno ces ces  keypox

w ® © O (] F) © H) O @ K® © ™ (N © @ Q@ ® ©6 M O V) W x v @

Unweighted Base 2007 960 1047 212 678 478 639 752 685 493 551 807 649 239 1720 1536 471 356 248 212 567 362 334 1248 759 1499

Weighted Base 2007 970 1037 234 585 491 697 614 600 717 595 726 686 200 1738 1514 493 319 232 219 608 319 311 1292 715 1491

Very/Somewhat 1716 805 911 175 470 441 629 519 518 617 524 615 576 163 1500 1296 419 259 206 193 528 282 263 1093 623 1321
Concerned (Net) 85%  83% Bg% 75% 80% DQS% é)g% 85% 86% 86% 88% 85% 84%  82% 86%  86% 85%  81% B'g% 88%  87% 88% 85% 85% 87% 89%

m r r

Very concerned 991 450 541 103 260 278 350 306 304 343 332 340 319 98 859 728 263 148 117 105 302 163 174 578 413 806

49%  46% SEZB% 44% 44% Dé7% 50%  50% 51%  48% 3&3% 47% 46%  49% 49%  48% 53% 46% 50% 48%  50% 51% 56%  45% 5)8(% 54%
] e

Somewhat concerned 725 355 370 72 211 163 279 213 214 274 192 275 257 65 641 568 157 111 89 88 225 119 89 514 210 514

36% 37% 36% 31% 36% 33% AISOf% 35% 36% 38% 32% 3E% 38%  32% 37%  38% 32% 35% 39% 40% 37% 37% 29% 49% 29%  34%
q w

Not At All/Not Too 291 165 127 59 114 50 68 95 82 100 70 111 110 37 238 218 74 60 26 26 80 37 48 200 92 170

Concerned (Net) 15% 15% 12% FZé)% FZGO% 10% 10%  15% 14%  14% 12% 15% 1E% 18% 14%  14% 15% S1‘9% 11% 12%  13% 12% 15% 15% 13% 11%
u

Not too concerned 212 120 92 36 85 38 54 69 65 67 53 89 70 27 175 168 44 43 18 20 61 32 41 143 69 129

11% 15% 9% 2o 2% 8% 8% 11% 1% 9% 9% 12%  10% 13% 10% 11% 9% 14% 8% 9% 10%  10%  13% 11% 10% = 9%
s

Not at al concerned 79 44 35 23 30 12 14 25 16 33 17 22 40 10 63 50 30 16 8 6 20 5 7 56 23 41
% B 3% 0% & 2% 2% 4% % B 3% 3% 6w 5% 4% 3% &% S 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3%

Sigma 2007 970 1037 234 585 491 697 614 600 717 595 726 686 200 1738 1514 493 319 232 219 608 319 311 1292 715 1491
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used.




(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - August 14, 2022
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at all concerned

Sigma

Wave

2007
2007

1235
62%

523
26%

713
36%

772
38%

464
23%

308
15%

2007
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RC11B_3 How concerned are you about the following issues? Table174

COVID-19 pandemic

" Vaccination
Gender Age Income Political status
len- Aware
129 Genz als Gen X Boomer+ Back Immuno- Good  Poor

(g/lz— gge (a%%zs— (age 41- e Vacci- Unvacc- in . compro- House finan- finan- Mon-
14) MALE remaLe 18-24) ) ) ) <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ Non-LGBTQ nated inated Remote Hybrid Office Office mised Immuno ces ces  keypox
® © O (] F) © H) O @ K® © ™ (N © @ Q@ ® ©6 M O V) W x v @

960 1047 212 678 478 639 752 685 493 551 807 649 239 1720 1536 471 356 248 212 567 362 334 1248 759 1499

970 1037 234 585 491 697 614 600 717 595 726 686 200 1738 1514 493 319 232 219 608 319 311 1292 715 1491

567 668 144 380 284 428 378 366 439 274 561 401 132 1059 1036 199 209 155 127 331 249 202 801 435 971
58% 64%  62% SE% 58% 61%  62% 61% 61% 46% K7I\}% 5}22% 66% 61% 68% 40% 63% 65% 58%  54% w% 65% 62% 61%  65%

240 282 54 174 117 178 185 138 179 120 264 139 52 455 440 83 100 73 45 129 117 90 330 192 = 437
25% 27%  23% 3Of% 24% 26% 3(‘)_% 23%  25% 20% Kal\?% 20%  26% 26% 2(9)% 17% _?&% 133% 20%  21% 37% 29% 26% 27%  29%
i w
327 386 91 206 166 250 193 228 260 154 297 262 80 604 596 117 109 82 82 202 132 112 471 242 534
34% 37%  39% 35% 34% 36% 31% SS% 36% 26% 4&% 3[%% 40% 35% 3(9)% 24% 34% 35% 37%  33% 41% 36% 36% 34%  36%
403 369 920 205 207 270 236 234 278 321 165 285 68 679 478 293 111 7 92 277 70 109 491 280 520
4%% 36%  38% 35% Aé% 39%  38% 39%  39% LSV\%% 23% AE% 34% 39%  32% 68% 35% 33%  42% ertg% 22% 3\5/)% 38% 39%  35%
236 228 48 118 108 190 140 143 168 179 113 171 45 407 329 135 74 46 a7 141 51 71 306 158 311
24%  22%  20% 20% 22% 2;% 23% 24%  23% 3E% 16% ZE% 23% 23%  22% 2;% 23% 20% 21% 23% 16% 23% 24% 22% 21%
v
166 141 42 87 929 80 96 90 109 142 52 114 23 272 149 159 37 31 46 135 19 38 185 122 209
7% 14%  18% 15% 20%  11%  16% 15% 15% 24% 7%  17% 11% 16% 10%  32% 12% 14% 21%  22% 6%  12% 14% 17%  14%
c G eG LM L P Rs RS \

970 1037 234 585 491 697 614 600 717 595 726 686 200 1738 1514 493 319 232 219 608 319 311 1292 715 1491
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%

100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used.




(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - August 14, 2022
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at all concerned

Sigma

Wave

2007
2007

1635
81%

900
45%
735
37%
372
19%
277
14%

95
5%

2007

RC11B_4 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Crime rates in the U.S.

Office

479
79%

274
45%

T

205
34%

129
21%

103
17%

25
4%

Immuno-
compr
mised

278
87%

153
8%

125
39%
42
13%
35
11%

6
2%

House
Immuno

253
81%

139
5%

114
37%
58
19%
43
14%

14
5%

1248
1292

1067
83%

572
24%
495
38%
y

226
17%

170
13%

55
4%

292

Poor
finan-
ces

569
80%
328
46%
241
34%
146
20%
107

15%

40
6%

Aware

Mon-
keypox

1499
1491

1275
86%

740
50%

536
36%

215
14%

164
11%

51
3%

" Vaccination
Gender Age Income Political status
len-
129 Genz als Gen X Boomer+ Back
(g/lz— gge (a%%zs— (agedl- gaﬁe Vacci- Unvace- n
14) MALE remaLe 18-24) ) ) ) <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ Non-LGBTQ nated inated Remote Hybrid Office
® © O (] F) © H) O @ K® © ™ (N © @ Q@ ® ©6 M
960 1047 212 678 478 639 752 685 493 551 807 649 239 1720 1536 471 356 248 212
970 1037 234 585 491 697 614 600 717 595 726 686 200 1738 1514 493 319 232 219
763 872 161 425 420 630 487 489 600 497 600 538 141 1441 1256 379 249 192 165
79%  84%  69% 73% 82% Dgg% 79% 82% Bﬁ% 84% 83% 8%  70% 8’\?‘:% 83% 7% 78% 82%  75%
m
400 500 75 224 242 359 263 285 328 299 338 263 68 801 688 212 127 99 83
41%  48%  32% 38% 49% 51%  43% 47%  46% 50% 47% 38%  34% 46%  45% 43%  40%  42%  38%
B DE DE M M N
363 372 86 200 178 271 225 205 272 198 262 275 72 640 568 167 122 93 82
37% 36% 3% 34% 36% 39%  37% 34% 38% 33% 36% 4[2% 36% 37%  38% 34% 38% 40%  38%
207 165 73 160 71 68 126 110 117 97 127 148 59 297 258 114 70 41 54
21% 16%  31% 27% 14% 10%  21% 18% 16% 16% 17% 22%  30% 17%  17% 23% 22% 18%  25%
[ FG FG G Ji k o P
148 129 58 110 51 58 84 84 97 69 101 107 45 223 200 7 48 32 44
15% 12% Fzg% Fléa% 10% 8%  14% 14%  13% 12% 14% 1E% Zg% 13% 13%  16% 15% 14%  20%
59 36 15 51 20 10 42 27 20 29 26 40 14 74 58 37 22 9 10
6% 3% 6% 9% 4% 1% 7% 4% 3% 5% 4% 6% 7% 4% 4% 8% 1% 4% 5%
C G FG G iJ | P
970 1037 234 585 491 697 614 600 717 595 726 686 200 1738 1514 493 319 232 219
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%

100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used.

608
100%

319
100%

311
100%

1
100%

715
100%

1491
100%
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - August 14, 2022
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at all concerned

Sigma

Gender

Age

RC11B_5 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Political divisiveness

Wave

15
@iz
14) MALE remace

w ®
2007 960
2007 970
1521 732

T6% T6%

791 388
39%  40%

729 345
36%  36%

486 237
24%  24%

340 155
17% 16%
146 83
% 9%
c

2007 970
100% 100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used.

GenZ

5%

212

141
60%

68
29%

73
31%

93
40%
eFG

65
28%
FG

28
12%
G

1037 234
100%  100%

404
69%
d
169
29%
236
20%
dG

180
31%
FG

128
22%

FG

53
9%

G

585
100%

428
70%

200
33%

228
3%

186
30%
13

119
19%

<$50K $50-$99 $100K+ GOP

585

330 2
46%
HI

254 2
35%

132
18%

100
14%

32
4%

717 595 726
100% 100% 100%

4
82%
Hi

DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ Non-LGBTQ

473
69%
232
34%
241
35%
213
31%
KL

151
22%
KL

686
100%

Vaccination
status

acci- Unvacc:
inatt

Q@ ®
471 356
493 319
301 246

61% 71%
138

126
28% 39%
162 121
33% 38%
192 73
39%  23%
P
119 51
24%  16%
P
73 22
13% 7%

493 319
100% 100%

- in
ed Remote Hybrid Office

446
73%

201
33%

245
40%

161
27%

110
18%
51

8%

608
100%

Immuno-
. compr
Office mised

263
82%

136
3%

126
20%
57
18%
45
14%

12
4%

319
100%

Aware

finan- Mon-

keypox

1499
1491

1193
80%

663
44%

531
36%

297
20%

213
14%

84
6%

1491
100%
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - August 14, 2022
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at all concerned

Sigma

Wave

2007
2007

1223
61%

593
30%

630
31%

784
39%

462
23%

322
16%

2007

Page 177

15 Aug 2022
RC11B_6 How concerned are you about the following issues? Table177

Racial inequity

" Vaccination
Gender Age Income Political status
Millen- Aware
12 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Back Immuno- Good  Poor

(g/lz— gge (a%%zs— (age 41- e Vacci- Unvacc- in . compro- House finan- finan- Mon-
14) MALE remaLe 18-24) ) ) ) <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ Non-LGBTQ nated inated Remote Hybrid Office Office mised Immuno ces ces  keypox
® © O (] F) © H) O @ K® © ™ (N © @ Q@ ® ©6 M O V) W x v @

960 1047 212 678 478 639 752 685 493 551 807 649 239 1720 1536 471 356 248 212 567 362 334 1248 759 1499

970 1037 234 585 491 697 614 600 717 595 726 686 200 1738 1514 493 319 232 219 608 319 311 1292 715 1491

557 666 158 386 300 379 375 385 422 251 597 375 136 1050 974 249 213 150 135 361 226 208 776 447 966
57% Sg% Sg% Sg% 61% 54%  61% 64% 59% 42% KB’\%% 5&% 68% 60% 661% 51% 67% 64% 62%  59% 71% 67% 60% 63%  65%

g o u
250 344 85 201 138 170 195 183 192 97 322 175 73 502 464 129 112 71 61 165 103 120 378 215 496
26% 3&% ?g% ?é% 28% 24%  32% 30% 27% 16% KAI\LA‘% ZE% 36% 29%  31% 26% 38% 31%  28% 27% 32% 39% 29% 30% 33%
o
307 323 74 185 161 209 180 202 230 154 275 200 63 548 510 120 101 78 74 195 123 88 398 232 470
2% 3% 31% 32% 33% 30% 29% 3% 32 2% 3 29% 3% 32% 33% 2% 3% 34%  3a% 3% 3% 28w Sl 3% 2%
413 371 76 199 192 318 239 215 294 344 129 311 64 688 540 244 106 83 84 247 93 103 516 268 525
48% 36%  32% 34% 39% D4E6f% 39% 36% 41% LSV&% 18% AE% 32% 40%  36% 48% 33% 36% 38% 41% 29% 33% 40% 37%  35%
n r
234 228 50 119 90 202 153 113 171 186 100 175 43 405 354 108 65 42 55 140 64 63 303 158 309
24% 22%  21% 20% 18% p ég% 25}% 19% 24% L31% 14% ZE% 21% 23% 23% 22% 20% 18% 25% 23%  20%  20% 23% 22% 21%
I m
179 143 25 80 101 116 86 102 123 157 29 136 21 282 187 136 41 41 29 107 29 39 213 110 216
8% 14w 11% 14% g% i 14w 1% “1r% 26w d% 0% 11% 16w “12% 28% 1% 17% 1% 1g% 9%  13% 16% 15%  15%
n

970 1037 234 585 491 697 614 600 717 595 726 686 200 1738 1514 493 319 232 219 608 319 311 1292 715 1491
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%

100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used.




(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - August 14, 2022
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at all concerned

Sigma

Wave

2007
2007

1212
60%

584
29%

628
31%

795
40%

455
23%

340
17%

2007
100%
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RC11B_7 How concerned are you about the following issues? Table178

Rising mortgage rates

" Vaccination
Gender Age Income Political status
Millen- Aware
129 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Back Immuno- Good  Poor

(g/lz— gge (a%%zs— (age 41- e Vacci- Unvacc- in . compro- House finan- finan- Mon-
14) MALE remaLe 18-24) ) ) ) <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ Non-LGBTQ nated inated Remote Hybrid Office Office mised Immuno ces ces  keypox
® © O (] F) © H) O @ K® © ™ (N © @ Q@ ® ©6 M O V) W x v @

960 1047 212 678 478 639 752 685 493 551 807 649 239 1720 1536 471 356 248 212 567 362 334 1248 759 1499

970 1037 234 585 491 697 614 600 717 595 726 686 200 1738 1514 493 319 232 219 608 319 311 1292 715 1491

551 660 141 402 325 343 362 378 430 348 467 396 131 1044 916 296 199 155 141 393 185 211 747 465 902
57%  64% 5([3)% dﬁéi% Gg% 49%  59% 63% 60% 59% kS’\AAl% 58%  66% 60%  60% 60% 62% 67% 65%  65% 58% 6\9% 58% 6)5(% 60%

266 318 69 196 162 159 165 171 226 182 224 179 61 504 435 149 105 80 60 181 98 106 344 240 471
27% 31% 29% 3&% 3(%% 23% 2% 29% 32% 31% 31% 26%  31% 29%  29% 30% 33% 34% 27%  30% 31% 34%  27% 3)42% 32%
m
285 343 72 207 164 185 197 207 203 167 244 217 70 541 481 147 95 75 81 212 87 105 403 225 431
29% 33% 31% 3(55}% 38‘% 21%  32% 34%  28% 28% 3?% 32%  35% 31%  32% 30% 30% 32% 37%  35% 27% 34% 31% 31% 29%
]
418 377 93 183 166 354 252 222 287 247 = 259 290 69 694 599 197 120 7 78 215 134 99 545 250 589
48% 36%  40% 31% 34% Déé% 41% 37%  40% 41‘% 36% AE% 34% 40%  40% 40% 38% 33% 35%  35% 4\%% 32% 4‘3% 35%  40%
e
248 208 60 120 87 189 132 135 167 136 160 159 38 406 349 106 70 49 52 121 n 63 289 167 336
2g% 20% Zg% 20% 18% éé% 21% 22%  23% 23% 22% 23%  19% 23%  23% 21% 22% 21% 24%  20% 24% 20% 22%  23% 23%
170 169 32 63 79 165 120 87 121 111 99 131 30 288 249 91 50 28 25 94 57 36 256 83 253
18% 16%  14% 11% 6% 24 20% Ts% “1r% 1% 14% 1% 5% Ire 16%  18% 6% 12% 1% 1% 1s%  11% 2% 1% 1%
w

970 1037 234 585 491 697 614 600 717 595 726 686 200 1738 1514 493 319 232 219 608 319 311 1292 715 1491
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used.




(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - August 14, 2022
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at all concerned

Sigma

Wave

2007
2007

1629
81%

901
45%

729
36%

378
19%

277
14%

101
5%

2007

RC11B_8 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Random acts of violence

Office

491
81%

258
42%

233
38%

117
19%
78
13%

39
6%

Immuno-
compr
mised

281
88%
w

155
8%

126
20%
38
12%
34
11%

4
1%

House
Immuno

253
82%
138
45%
115
37%
57
18%
v

45
15%

12
4%
v

1248
1292

1057
82%

578
45%
479
37%
235
18%
165
13%
70
5%

292

Poor
finan-
ces

759
715

573
80%

322
45%
250
35%
142
20%
112
16%

30
4%

Aware

Mon-
keypox

1499
1491

1275
86%

751
50%

524
35%

216
14%

164
11%

52
3%

" Vaccination
Gender Age Income Political status
Millen-
12 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Back
(g/lz— gge (a%%zs— (age 41- gaﬁe Vacci- Unvacc- in
14) MALE remaLe 18-24) ) ) ) <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ Non-LGBTQ nated inated Remote Hybrid Office
® © O (] F) © H) O @ K® © ™ (N © @ Q@ ® ©6 M
960 1047 212 678 478 639 752 685 493 551 807 649 239 1720 1536 471 356 248 212
970 1037 234 585 491 697 614 600 717 595 726 686 200 1738 1514 493 319 232 219
767 862 168 33 407 621 472 486 608 473 616 540 153 1426 1247 382 241 177 178
9% 83% 2% 74% Bé% Dég% % 81% 8'_51% 79% Kara% 9%  77% 82%  82% 78% 76% 76%  81%
q
398 502 88 221 234 357 270 265 331 280 361 259 79 791 685 215 134 93 85
41% AS% 37% 38% gg% DS%% 44% 44%  46% 4’\;% 5’\(/‘)% 38%  40% 46%  45% 44%  42%  40%  39%
369 360 81 212 173 263 202 221 277 193 255 281 74 635 562 167 108 84 94
38% 35%  35% 36% 35% 38%  33% 37% 32% 32% 35% A:(ll% 37% 37%  37% 34% 34% 36% 43%
r
202 175 65 151 84 7 142 114 109 122 110 146 a7 312 267 111 78 55 41
21% 17%  28% 26% 17% 11%  23% 19% 15% 21% 15% 21%  23% 18%  18% 22%  24% 24%  19%
c FG FG G J L L p
142 135 49 100 61 66 97 83 89 89 89 929 37 228 211 66 61 a7 29
15% 13% erl% flé% 12%  10%  16% 4% 12% 15% 12%  14% 18% 3%  14%  13% 18% 28% 13%
o
60 41 16 51 23 10 45 31 20 33 21 47 10 84 56 45 17 8 12
6% 4% 1% 9% 5% 1% % 5% 3% 5% 3% % 5% 5% 4% 9% 5% 4% 5%
c G FG G J ] [ L P
970 1037 234 585 491 697 614 600 717 595 726 686 200 1738 1514 493 319 232 219
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%

100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used.

608
100%

319
100%

311
100%

1
100%

715
100%

1491
100%
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - August 14, 2022
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at all concerned

Sigma

Wave

2007
2007

1413
70%

753
38%

660
33%

594
30%

395
20%

199
10%

2007
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RC11B_9 How concerned are you about the following issues? Table 180

Affording my living expenses

" Vaccination
Gender Age Income Political status
Millen- Aware
12 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Back Immuno- Good  Poor
(g/lz— gge (a%%zs— (age 41- e Vacci- Unvacc- in . compro- House finan- finan- Mon-
14) MALE remaLe 18-24) ) ) ) <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ Non-LGBTQ nated inated Remote Hybrid Office Office mised Immuno ces ces  keypox
® © O (] F) © H) O @ K® © ™ (N © @ Q@ ® ©6 M O V) W x v @
960 1047 212 678 478 639 752 685 493 551 807 649 239 1720 1536 471 356 248 212 567 362 334 1248 759 1499
970 1037 234 585 491 697 614 600 717 595 726 686 200 1738 1514 493 319 232 219 608 319 311 1292 715 1491
645 768 144 40 393 436 487 417 455 393 526 494 159 1204 1048 366 215 173 154 458 230 248 782 631 1058
67% 74%  62% 75% 80% 62%  79% 70% 63% 66% 72% 2%  79% 69%  69% 74% 67% 74% 71%  75% 2% 80% 61% 88% 71%
B G DG 3 i K Kk ¢} p R \4 X
317 436 75 241 38 199 280 223 225 214 288 251 93 633 535 218 118 100 76 231 116 148 331 422 574
33% 42%  32% 41% 49% 29%  46% 37% 31% 36% 40% 3%  47% 36%  35% 44%  37% 43% 35%  38% 36% 48%  26% 59%  38%
B dG DEG 3 i e} P \ X
329 332 69 199 155 237 207 195 229 179 239 242 66 571 513 148 97 73 79 227 113 100 451 209 484
34% 32%  30% 34% 32% 34%  34% 32% 32% 30% 33% 35%  33% 33%  34% 30% 30% 31% 36% 37% 35% 32% 33% 29%  32%
r
325 269 90 145 98 262 127 183 262 201 = 200 192 a1 534 467 127 104 59 64 150 920 62 510 83 433
33% 26%  38% 25% 20% 38%  21% 30% 37% 34% 28% 28%  21% 31% 31% 26% 33% 26% 29%  25% 28% 20% 39% 12% 29%
C EF EF H Hi Lm N q U W Y
213 182 68 97 66 164 90 124 166 130 144 121 33 354 325 70 70 45 47 102 71 43 337 58 279
22% “18%  29% 1% 13% 24% 15% 21% 23% 22% 20%  18%  17% 20% 21%  14%  22% 19% 22% 17%  22%  14% 26% 8%  19%
C EF EF H H Q u W Y
112 87 21 48 32 97 37 58 96 72 56 71 8 180 142 57 35 14 17 47 19 20 174 25 153
12% 8% 9% 8% % law e% 1o 1% 120 8% 10% 4% 1o “o% I 1l% 6% 8% 8% 6% 6% 1% 4% 10%
c
970 1037 234 585 491 697 614 600 717 595 726 686 200 1738 1514 493 319 232 219 608 319 311 1292 715 1491
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%

100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used.




(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - August 14, 2022
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at all concerned

Sigma

Wave

2007
2007

1218
61%

451
22%

767
38%

789
39%

515
26%

274
14%

2007
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RC11B_10 How concerned are you about the following issues? Table 181

The recent Monkeypox outbreak

" Vaccination
Gender Age Income Political status
Millen- Aware
129 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Back Immuno- Good  Poor

(g/lz— gge (a%%zs— (age 41- e Vacci- Unvacc- in . compro- House finan- finan- Mon-
14) MALE remaLe 18-24) ) ) ) <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ Non-LGBTQ nated inated Remote Hybrid Office Office mised Immuno ces ces  keypox
® © O (] F) © H) O @ K® © ™ (N © @ Q@ ® ©6 M O V) W x v @

960 1047 212 678 478 639 752 685 493 551 807 649 239 1720 1536 471 356 248 212 567 362 334 1248 759 1499

970 1037 234 585 491 697 614 600 717 595 726 686 200 1738 1514 493 319 232 219 608 319 311 1292 715 1491

571 647 157 375 292 393 392 372 412 278 550 390 133 1045 976 242 205 160 134 350 237 205 782 436 956
59%  62% Sé% Sé% 60% 56%  64% 62% 57% 47% K7’3% 5}1% 66% 60% 661% 49%  64% 63% 61%  58% 74% 66% 61% 61% 64%

i u w
202 249 66 163 98 124 149 134 152 101 221 130 63 371 359 92 91 61 50 118 98 96 280 171 371
21%  24% FZS% l:2(§% 20% 18%  24% 22% 21% 17% Kal\(/\)% 19% 3é% 21%  24% 19% 28% 26% 23% 19% 31% 31% 22% 24%  25%
q u
369 398 91 212 195 269 243 238 260 178 329 260 70 674 618 149 114 99 84 232 139 108 502 265 585
38% 38% 39% 36% 40% 39%  40% 40%  36% 30% KAI\?% 3[%% 35% 39% 4(;1)% 30% 36% 43% 38%  38% 44% 35% 39% 3% 39%
w
399 390 76 210 199 304 222 228 305 316 177 296 67 693 538 251 114 72 85 257 82 106 510 279 535
41% 38%  33% 36% 40% [A)lé% 36% 38% Aﬁ% L5'&% 24% AE% 34% 40%  36% 5%% 36% 31%  39% 45% 26% 34% 39% 39%  36%
It v
256 259 54 140 107 214 152 147 196 182 143 190 46 456 397 118 80 39 54 164 57 75 349 166 364
26%  25%  23% 24% 22% p éé% 25% 25% " 21% 3&% 20% ZE% 23% 26% 26%  24% zg% 7% 25% z;% 18%  24% 21% 23%  24%
s
143 131 22 70 91 91 70 80 108 134 34 106 21 238 141 133 34 34 31 94 25 31 161 113 172
15% 13%  10% 12% Eng% 13%  11% 13% 15% ﬁs% 5% 1E% 11% 14% 9% 2;% 1%  14%  14%  15% 8%  10% 12% 16% 12%
r X

970 1037 234 585 491 697 614 600 717 595 726 686 200 1738 1514 493 319 232 219 608 319 311 1292 715 1491
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%

100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used.




(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - August 14, 2022
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

RC11B_11 How concerned are you about the following issues?

The COVID BA.5 variant
Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Income Political

Wave Millen-
GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+

12
8/12- e e25-  (agedl- e
(8114) MALE remALE 1@%4) (a%) ¢ ) aﬁ) <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ Non-LGBTQ

Unweighted Base 2007 960 1047 212 678 478 639 752 685 493 551 807 649 239
Weighted Base 2007 970 1037 234 585 491 697 614 600 717 595 726 686 200
Very/Somewhat 1233 554 679 142 368 285 439 385 365 442 277 546 410 133
Concerned (Net) 61%  57% Sg% 61% 63% 58% 63%  63% 61% 62% 47% K7l3% 6}(2% 66%
Very concerned 483 216 266 47 147 110 178 161 131 167 105 239 139 54
24%  22%  26% @ 20% 25% 22% 25%  26% 22%  23% 18% Kfﬁ% 20%  27%
i
Somewhat concerned 750 337 413 94 220 174 261 223 235 275 172 307 271 79
37%  35% 48% 40% 38% 36% 37%  36% 39% 38% 29% 4&% 3[%% 39%
Not At All/Not Too 774 416 358 92 217 207 258 229 234 275 318 180 276 67
Concerned (Net) 39% 48% 35%  39% 3% 42% 37% 3% 39%  38% L5’&% 25% AE% 34%
Not too concerned 478 259 218 69 125 105 179 137 146 173 165 139 173 45
24% Zé% 21% ZEQV% 21% 21% 26% 22% 24% 24% ZE% 19% ZE% 23%
Not at al concerned 296 156 102 101 152 41 103

140 24 92 79 92 88 22
15% 16% 13% 10% 16% 21% 11% 15% 15% 14% 26% 6% 15% 11%
dg DeG M L

Sigma 2007 970 1037 234 585 491 697 614 600 717 595 726 686 200
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used.

Vaccination
status

Back

Vacci- Unvacc- in

nated inated Remote Hybrid Office

© @ Q@ ® (]
1720 1536 471 356 212
1738 1514 493 319 219
1057 1036 197 217 114
61%  68% 40%  68% 52%

Q TU

412 409 74 90 44

24%  27% 15%  28% 20%
Q U

645 627 124 127 70
37% 4(1)% 25%  40% 32%
681 478 296 103 105
39%  32% 60%  32% 48%
P RS

419 328 150 61 68
24% 22% 38% 19% 3%%
262 151 146 42 37
5% "10% 3% 13% 1%
1738 1514 493 319 219
100% 100%  100% 100% 100%

325
54%

119
20%

207
34%
282
46%
RS
160
26%
R
122
20%
RS

608
100%

Immuno-
. compro-
Office mised

249
78%
w

115
36%
w
134
22%
70
22%
48
15%

23
7%

319
100%

House
Immuno

215
69%
88
28%

127
41%
95
31%

\
68
22%

v

28
9%

311 1
100%

Page 182

15 Aug 2022
T,

able 182




(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - August 14, 2022
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

RC11B_12 How concerned are you about the following issues?

A potential U.S. economic recession
Base: All Respondents

" Vaccination
Gender Age Income Political status
Wave Millen- Aware
12 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Back Immuno- Good  Poor
(g/lz— gge (a%%zs— (agedl- gaﬁe Vacci- Unvace- n . compro- House finan- finan- Mon-
14) MALE remaLe 18-24) ) ) ) <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ Non-LGBTQ nated inated Remote Hybrid Office Office mised Immuno ces ces  keypox
w ® © O (] F) © H) O @ K® © ™ (N © @ Q@ ® ©6 M O V) W x v @
Unweighted Base 2007 960 1047 212 678 478 639 752 685 493 551 807 649 239 1720 1536 471 356 248 212 567 362 334 1248 759 1499
Weighted Base 2007 970 1037 234 585 491 697 614 600 717 595 726 686 200 1738 1514 493 319 232 219 608 319 311 1292 715 1491
Very/Somewhat 1658 77 881 159 465 428 605 498 502 602 512 579 566 160 1448 1259 399 255 196 184 514 268 263 1055 602 1279
Concerned (Net) 83%  80% Bg% 68% 78% DB;% DB;% 81% 84%  84% SE% 80% 83%  80% 83% 83% 81% 80% 84% 84%  85% 84% 85% 82% 84%  86%
Very concerned 870 400 471 85 239 252 294 262 258 323 280 281 310 81 761 638 233 126 108 89 281 141 150 509 362 709
43%  41%  45%  36% 41% DES(%% 42%  43% 43%  45% AZ% 39% 4E% 41% 44%  42% 47% 39% 46% 41%  46% 44% 48%  39% 5)1(% 48%
r
Somewhat concerned 787 377 410 74 225 177 311 235 243 279 232 299 256 79 687 622 166 129 89 95 234 127 113 547 241 570
39% 39% 40% 32% 38% 36% DAE% 38% 41%  39% 39% 41% 37%  39% 40% 4(1)% 34% 41% 38% 43%  38% 40% 36% 4\3% 34%  38%
el
Not At All/Not Too 349 193 157 75 120 63 92 116 98 115 83 147 120 40 290 255 94 64 36 34 93 52 47 237 113 212
Concerned (Net) 17% Zg% 15% EF&‘%% FZé% 13% 13%  19% 16%  16% 14% 22% 17%  20% 17% 17% 19% 20% 16% 16%  15% 16% 15% 18%  16%  14%
Not too concerned 254 137 117 54 75 46 80 87 72 81 48 118 88 32 214 198 56 48 21 24 66 42 34 166 88 155
13% 14% 11% e FZé«x% 13% 9%  11%  14% 12% 11% 8% 1&% 1}%% 16% 2% "13%  11% 15% 9% 11% 11%  13%  11% 13% 12% 10%
s
Not at al concerned 95 56 40 21 46 17 12 29 27 33 35 29 32 8 76 57 38 16 15 11 27 10 13 71 25 57
S 6w 4% 9% & 3% 2% 5% 4% 5% 6% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% B S 6w 5% 5% 3% 4% 5% 3% 4%
c y
Sigma 2007 970 1037 234 585 491 697 614 600 717 595 726 686 200 1738 1514 493 319 232 219 608 319 311 1292 715 1491
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used.
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FleldmglPenod March 14, 2020 - August 14, 2022
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents (Variable Bases)

Potential shortage of
hospital staff and
equipment

New variants of
COVID-19

COVID becoming endemic
as too many |nd|V| duaJs

Being expoEd tu COVID
through unvaccinated
individuals

A new wave of COVID-19
inmy area

You orggur Ioved one s
COVID 19 when ou
|eave your home for
essential errands

Potential side effects of
COVID vaccine

Returning to norm
actlvmesm éeg s
public lrans sncl izZing)

Losing your job due to the
pandemmic

Gender

Age

CTO01 How concerned are you about each of the following due to the COVID-19 pandemic?
Summary Of Very/Somewhat Concerned

Vaccination
Income Political status

W ave

Back

(8/ E% (a%OZS» (a%641- g Vacci- Unvace:
14) MALE remaLE 18-24) <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ Non-LGBTQ nated inated Remote Hybrid Ofﬂoe

1305
65%

1254
62%

1176
59%

1175
59%

1156
58%

1138
57%

1074
54%

1028
51%

534
46%

Toportions/Means: Columns T estet
Overlap formulae used. * small base

583
60%

563
58%

542
56%

547
56%

536
55%

530
55%

512
53%

480
50%

304
48%

722
70%
B
691
67%
B
634
61%
B
628
61%

620
60%

608
59%

561
54%

547
53%

230
24%

154
66%

131
56%

133
57%
151
64%
F
132
57%
153
66%
FG
128
55%
G

115
49%

84
58%
FG

379

65%
df
365

62%
F
356

61%
F

353
60%

F) (G) H) o O K © ™M (N © @ Q)
305 435 391 397 470 308 561 435 141 1117 1046 259
62% 62% 64% 66% 66% 52% K7l\}% 6}%% 71% 64% 6Q9% 52%
290 453 369 379 459 297 563 393 124 1088 1061 193
59% 65%  60% 63% 64% 50% 78% 57%  62% 63%  70% 39%
df KM K Q
271 408 347 353 432 250 553 373 130 1005 1023 154
55% 58%  57% 59%  60% 42% Kﬁ'% 5}‘2% 65% 58% GS% 31%
258 411 340 345 441 263 540 372 123 1009 1012 163
52% 59%  55% 58%  62% 44% T74% 54%  62% 58%  67% 33%
T h KM K Q
273 397 362 340 416 263 529 363 121 999 968 188
56% 57%  59% 57% 58% 44% K7’\;‘3‘% 5;2‘% 60% 58% 63% 38%
267 335 341 335 416 243 528 368 129 974 938 200
54% 48%  56% 56% 58% 41% 73% 54%  64% 56%  62% 41%
g KM K o Q
280 295 330 324 381 329 391 353 99 939 740 334
5G7% 42%  54% 54%  53% 55% 54% 51%  50% 54%  49% Gg%
252 312 321 286 380 253 457 318 125 873 827 201
51% 45%  52% 48%  53% 42% 63% 46%  62% 50%  55% 41%
g KM [¢] Q
160 38 124 172 232 122 256 157 68 450 430 104
48% 17%  50% 47%  44% 35% KSJ% 42%  49% 46% 48% 36%

205
64%

215
TU

197
62%
u
204
64%
TU
190
60%
u
196
62%
U
187
59%
175

55%
u

5
U

167
2%
Tu

168
2%
TU
57
67%
U
156
67%
TU
160
69%
U

160
69%
TU

148
64%
u
142
61%
TU

32
57%
TU

133
61%

122
56%

124
57%

115
53%

112
51%

122
56%

122
56%

106
48%

94
43%

Office

386
63%
336
55%
319
52%
311
51%
311
51%

317
52%

333
55%

263
43%

238
39%

Immuno-
compro-
mised

233
3%

252
79%
240
75%
240
75%
w
236
74%
w
238
75%
w
181
57%
207
65%

109
62%

00
House flnan-

Immuno

228
3%

229
74%
215
69%
207
67%
193
62%
209
67%
190
61%
197
64%

131
59%

846
65%

822
64%

759
59%
766
59%
737
57%
748
58%
689
53%
650

50%

367
45%

Poor
finan-

459
64%

431
60%
417
58%
409
57%
420
59%

390
55%

384
54%

378
53%

168
48%

1024
69%

987
66%

942
63%

934
63%

913
61%

892
60%

827
55%

803
54%

408
48%
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Fleldm Period: March 14, 2020 - August 14, 2022
098 9

Welgh(ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents (Variable Bases)

Gender

Age

CTO01 How concerned are you about each of the following due to the COVID-19 pandemic?

Summary Of Not At All/Not Too Concerned

Income

Political

Wave
129

(88//12-
14) MALE remALE

Losing your jobduetothe 625 328
pandemiic 54%  52%

Returning to my normal 979 489
activitiesin public (e.q., 49%  50%
public transit, sociaizing)
Potential side effects of 933 457
COVID vaccine 46%  471%
You or your loved one's 869 439
risk of being exposed to 43%  45%
COVID-19 when
|eave your home for
essential errands
A newwaveof COVID-19 851 ~ 433
inmy area 42%  45%
Being exposed to COVID 832 423
through unvaccinatt 41%  44%
individuals
COVID becoming endemic 831 428
astoo many |nd| |d ials 41%  44%
remain unvacci [¢]
New variants of 753 407
COVID-19 38% 4%%
Potential shortage of 702 387
hospltal staff and 35%  40%
equipment C

roportions/Means: Columns T estet
Overlap formulae used. * small base

297
56%

490
47%

476
46%

430
41%

418
40%

409
39%

403
39%

347
33%

315
30%

Millen-
GenZ nials Gen X
M

60
42%

118
51%
E
105
45%
e

81
34%

102
43%
83
36%

101
43%

102
44%
eg
80
34%

196
44%

236
40%

214
3%

201
34%

231

40%

229

39%

220
38%

206
35%

174
30%

192

54%
DE
239

49%
E
211

43%
e

224
46%
DE

Boomer+
B

300
43%

286
41%

290
42%

244
35%

262
38%
E

126
50%

292
8%

284
46%

273
24%

251
41%

274
45%
J

267
3%

244
40%

223
36%

193
53%

313
52%

276
46%

265
44%

260
43%

255
42%

247
41%

221
37%

203
34%

294
56%

337
47%

336

300 35
42%

301
42%

276
38%

285
40%

258
36%

246 28
34%

26
27% “4

221
65%
342
58%
L

5
5%

331
56%
LM

332
56%
LM

345
58%
LM

297
50%
LM

192
43%

269
37%

335
46%

198
2%

197
2%

187
26%

173
24%

163
22%

165
23%

212
58%
L

368
54%

L

333
49%

318
46%
L

323

47%
L
314

46%
L
313

46%
L

293
43%
L

251
37%
L

72
51%

75

38%
101

50%

71
36%

79
40%
76
38%
70
35%
76
38%

59
29%

529
54%

865
50%
N

799
46%

764
44%
n

739
42%

729
42%

733
42%

650
37%

621
36%

Vaccination
status

Vacci-

<$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ Non-LGBTQ nated

443
51%

688
45%

775
51%
Q

576
38%

546
36%
503
33%
491
32%
453

30%

468
31%

Back
Unvacc-
inated Remote Hybrid Ofﬂoe
Q ® © M
182 154 101 125
64% 48% 43% 5%
P s
292 144 90 113
59% 45%  39%  52%
P S
159 132 84 97
32% 41% 36% 44%
292 123 72 97
59% 38% 31% 44%
P S
305 129 73 107
62% 40% 31%  49%
P s S
329 115 76 104
67% 36% 33% 47%
P RS
339 122 76 95
69% 38% 33% 43%
P s
300 105 65 97
61% 33% 28%  44%
P RS
234 114 65 86
43% 36%  28% 339%

Office

222

Immuno-
compro-
mised

68
38%

113
35%

138
43%

81
25%

83
26%
79
25%
79
25%
67
21%

86
27%

Aware
Poor of

00
House flnan- finan-  Mon-

Immuno

89
41%
113
36%
121
39%
102
33%
v
118
38%
\
104
33%
\
96
31%
82
26%

83
27%

447 178 442
55% 52% 52%

643 337 688
50% 47%  46%

603 330 664
47%  46%  45%

544 325 599
42% 45% 40%
556 295 578
3% “41% 39%
526 306 557
41% 43% 37%
533 298 549
41% 42% 37%
470 283 503
36% 40%  34%

446 256 467
35% 36% 31%
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - August 14, 2022
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

CTO01_1 How concerned are you about each of the following due to the COVID-19 pandemic?

A new wave of COVID-19 in my area
Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Income Political

Wave Millen-
GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+

12
(g/lz— gge (a%%zs— (age 41- aﬁe Vacci-
14) MALE remaLe 18-24) ) ) ) <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ Non-LGBTQ nated

Vaccination
status

Office

Immuno-
compro-
mised

Good
House finan-
Immuno  ces

Poor
finan-
ces

Aware

Mon-
keypox

Unweighted Base 2007 960 1047 212 678 478 639 752 685 493 551 807 649 239
Weighted Base 2007 970 1037 234 585 491 697 614 600 717 595 726 686 200
Very/Somewhat 1156 536 620 132 353 273 397 362 340 416 263 529 363 121
Concerned (Net) 58% 55% 60% 57% 60% 56% 57%  59% 57% 58% 44% K7’3% 52% 60%
Very concerned 470 212 258 60 148 117 145 163 124 163 98 237 135 55
23% 22% 25% @ 26% 25% 24% 21% 27‘% 21%  23% 16% Kfﬁ% 20%  28%
Somewhat concerned 686 325 362 72 206 156 252 199 215 253 166 292 228 65
34% 33% 3% 31% 35% 32% 36%  32% 36% 35% 28% KA’\%% 33% 33%
Not At All/Not Too 851 433 418 102 231 218 300 251 260 301 331 197 323 79
Concerned (Net) 42%  45%  40%  43% 40% 44% 43%  41% 43%  42% LSV&% 2% AZ% 40%
Not too concerned 504 241 263 62 146 112 183 156 159 162 161 157 187 57
25% 25% 25% 27% 25% 23% 26% 25% 27% 23% 27‘% 22% ZZ% 29%
Not at al concerned 347 192 155 39 85 106 117 95 101 139 171 40 136 22
17% 20% 15% 17% 15% 22% 17% 16% 17% 19% 29% 6% 20% 11%
C Eg M L
Sigma 2007 491

970 1037 234 585 697 614 600 717 595 726 686 200
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used.

Ci

© @

1720 1536

1738 1514

999 968
58%  64%

Q

401 399
23%  26%

Q

598 569
34%  38%

Q

739 546
42%  36%

428 368
25% 24%

311 178
1&% 12%

1738 1514
100%  100%

Back
Unvacc- in
inated Remote Hybrid Office
Q@ ® ©6 M
471 356 248 212
493 319 232 219
188 190 160 112
38% 60% 69% 51%
[V (V]
71 96 61 43
14% 30% 26%  20%
TU u
117 94 98 68
24%  29% _42%  31%
RTU
305 129 73 107
62% 40% 31%  49%
P s S
136 75 43 68
28% 23%  19% Sé%
169 54 30 40
3% 1w 1% 18%
493 319 232 219
100% 100% 100% 100%

311
51%

109
18%

201
33%
297
49%
RS
163
27%
S
134
22%
S

608
100%

236
74%
w

118
37%

118
37%
83
26%
56
17%

27
9%

319
100%

334 1248
311 1292

193 737
62% 57%
92 277
30% 21%

100 460
32%  36%

118 556
38%  43%

v
82 335

26% 26%
v

36 221

12% 17%

311 1292
100%  100%

420
59%
193
27%
X
226
32%
295
41%

169
24%

126
18%

715
100%

1499
1491

913
61%

403
21%

510
34%

578
39%

353
24%

225
15%

1491
100%
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) Page 187
FleldmglPenod: March 14, 2020 - August 14, 2022
COVID-19

Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 15 Aug 2022
CTO01_2 How concerned are you about each of the following due to the COVID-19 pandemic? Table 187
Losing your job due to the pandemic
Base: Employed

" Vaccination
Gender Age Income Political status
Wave Millen- Aware
12 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Back Immuno- Good  Poor
(g/lz— gge (a%%zs— (age 41- aﬁe Vacci- Unvacc- in . compro- House finan- finan- Mon-
14) MALE remaLe 18-24) ) ) ) <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ Non-LGBTQ nated inated Remote Hybrid Office Office mised Immuno ces ces  keypox
w ® © O (] F) © H) O @ K® © ™ (N © @ Q@ ® ©6 M O V) W x v @
Unweighted Base 1171 643 528 134 532 324 181 312 443 392 308 520 343 166 975 901 270 356 248 212 567 204 241 821 350 878
Weighted Base 1159 632 527  143* 448 352 216 250 365 525 343 448 369  139* 979 873 286 319 232 219 608 177 220 813 346 850
Very/Somewhat 534 304 230 84 253 160 38 124 172 232 122 256 157 68 450 430 104 165 132 94 238 109 131 367 168 408
Concerned (Net) 46%  48%  44% Fsg% FSS% 48% 17%  50% 47%  44% 35% KS’J% 42%  49% 46% 43% 36% ?ﬁ% 155% 43%  39% 62% 59%  45%  48%  48%
Very concerned 224 125 99 33 123 53 15 58 66 98 51 123 49 33 186 187 36 74 60 33 89 56 58 159 64 189
19% 20% 19%  23% 27% 15% 7%  23% 18%  19% 15% 28% 13%  24% 19%  21% 13% 23% 26% 15%  15% 32% 26% 20% 19% @ 22%
fG FG G KM Q U TU
Somewhat concerned 310 179 131 51 130 107 23 66 106 134 70 132 108 34 264 243 68 90 71 61 149 53 73 207 103 219
27% 28%  25% 3(35% Zg% 3&% 11%  26% 29%  25% 21% 3[2% Zl%% 25% 21%  28% 24%  28% 31% 28%  24% 30% 33% 25% 30% 26%
Not At All/Not Too 625 328 297 60 196 192 178 126 193 294 221 192 212 72 529 443 182 154 101 125 370 68 89 447 178 442
Concerned (Net) 54%  52% 56%  42% 44% [E)')é% Dég% 50% 53%  56% 6?% 43% SE% 51% 54%  51% 6é% 48%  43% 5;% F?é% 38% 41% 55% 52%  52%
I
Not too concerned 294 168 126 31 117 81 64 60 98 128 95 104 94 49 235 226 68 63 65 57 166 45 56 197 96 188
25%  271%  24% @ 22% 26% 23% 30%  24% 27%  24% 28% 23% 26% 38% 24%  26% 24%  20%  28%  26% 2;% 25% 25% 24%  28%  22%
r
Not at al concerned 332 160 171 29 79 110 114 66 95 165 126 87 118 22 294 217 114 91 36 68 204 23 33 250 82 254
29% 25% 33%  20% 18% 31% _53%  26% 26% 31% 3/% 20%  32% 16% 30% 25%  40% 29% 16% 31% 34%  13%  15% 31% 24%  30%
B DE DEF L L N P S S S y
Sigma 1159 632 527 143 448 352 216 250 365 525 343 448 369 139 979 873 286 319 232 219 608 177 220 813 346 850
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base




(F:isl\tljlwgglgerlod: March 14, 2020 - August 14, 2022
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at all concerned

Sigma

Wave

CT01_3 How concerned are you about each of the following due to the COVID-19 pandemic?
You or your loved one’s risk of being exposed to COVID-19 when you leave your home for essential errands

Vaccination
status

Office

Immuno-
compro-
mised

House
Immuno

Poor
finan-
ces

Aware

Mon-
keypox

2007
2007

1138
57%

443
22%

696
35%

869
43%

506
25%

363
18%

2007

Gender Age Income Political
Millen-
12 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+

(g/lz— gge (a%%zs— (age 41- gaﬁe Vacci-
14) MALE remaLe 18-24) ) ) ) <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ Non-LGBTQ nated
® © O (] F) © H) O @ K® © ™ (N © @

960 1047 212 678 478 639 752 685 493 551 807 649 239 1720 1536

970 1037 234 585 491 697 614 600 717 595 726 686 200 1738 1514

530 608 153 383 267 335 341 335 416 243 528 368 129 974 938
55% 59%  66% 66% 54% 48%  56% 56% 58% 41% 73% 54%  64% 56%  62%

FG FG g KM K o Q

205 238 67 172 93 111 156 113 158 81 237 125 75 352 373
21% 23%  29% 29% 19% 16%  25% 19%  22% 14% 33% 18%  38% 20%  25%

FG FG 1 KM k [¢] Q

326 370 86 212 174 224 185 222 259 162 291 243 54 622 565
34% 36% 37% 36% 35% 32%  30% 3’_7‘% 36% 27% 42% 3&% 21% 3’8% 3(7)%

439 430 81 201 224 363 273 265 300 352 198 318 71 764 576
45%  41%  34% 34% 46% 52%  44% 44%  42% 59% 27% 46%  36% 44%  38%
DE DEf LM L n
245 260 56 121 106 223 178 158 153 181 145 180 52 434 380
25%  25% @ 24% 21% 22% dé}é% 23% 26%  21% 3E% 20% ZE% 26% 25%  25%
)
194 169 25 80 119 140 95 107 148 171 54 138 19 330 196
20% 16%  10% 14% 24% 20%  15% 18% 21% 29% 7%  20% 9% 19% 13%
c DE DE h LM L N

970 1037 234 585 491 697 614 600 717 595 726 686 200 1738 1514
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%

100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used.

Back
Unvacc- in
inated Remote Hybrid Office
Q@ ® ©6 M
471 356 248 212
493 319 232 219
200 196 160 122
41% 62% 69%  56%
[v] TU
70 920 65 50
14% 28% 28%  23%
U u
130 106 95 72
26% 33% 41% 33%
u
292 123 72 97
59% 38% 31% 44%
P S
126 68 39 52
26% 21% 1%  24%
167 55 33 45
4% 1 1a%  21%
493 319 232 219
100% 100% 100% 100%

317
52%

118
19%

199
33%
291
48%
RS
159
26%
S
132
22%
s

608
100%

238
75%
w

94
29%
144
45%
w
81
25%
52
16%
29
9%

319
100%

209
67%
100
32%
109
35%
102
33%
v
64
20%
38
12%

311
100%

1248
1292

748
58%

2711
21%
477
37%
Y

544
42%

303
23%

241
19%

1292
100%

390
55%
171
24%
219
31%
325
45%
203
28%
X
122

17%

715
100%

1499
1491

892
60%

355
24%

537
36%

599
40%

356
24%

243
16%

1491
100%
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgerlod: March 14, 2020 - August 14, 2022
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at all concerned

Sigma

Wave

CTO01_4 How concerned are you about each of the following due to the COVID-19 pandemic?
Returning to my normal activities in public (e.g., public transit, socializing)

Vaccination
status

Office

Immuno-
compro-
mised

House
Immuno

Poor
finan-
ces

Aware

Mon-
keypox

2007
2007

1028
51%

370
18%

658
33%

979
49%

567
28%

413
21%

2007

Gender Age Income Political
Millen-
12 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+

(g/lz— gge (a%%zs— (age 41- gaﬁe Vacci-
14) MALE remaLe 18-24) ) ) ) <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ Non-LGBTQ nated
® © O (] F) © H) O @ K® © ™ (N © @

960 1047 212 678 478 639 752 685 493 551 807 649 239 1720 1536

970 1037 234 585 491 697 614 600 717 595 726 686 200 1738 1514

480 547 115 49 252 312 321 286 380 253 457 318 125 873 827
50% 53%  49% 60% 51% 45%  52% 48%  53% 42% 63% 46%  62% 50%  55%

FG g KM [¢) Q

172 198 43 146 84 97 133 94 130 96 181 93 45 315 298
18% 19%  18% l:2(5":“/:7 17% 14% 22‘% 16% 18% 16% K2’3% 14%  22% 18% ZQO%

308 349 73 203 167 215 188 192 249 157 276 225 80 558 528
32% 34%  31% 35% 34% 31% 31% 32% 35% 26% K3‘8% 3[:2‘% 40% 32% 33%
m o
489 490 118 236 239 386 292 313 337 342 269 368 75 865 688
50%  47% Sé% 40% 42% SEF;% 48% 52%  47% 5%% 37% Sﬂ% 38% 5’3% 45%
270 297 74 142 120 230 172 195 177 160 198 209 52 492 436
28%  29% 32'% 24% 24% é}é% 28% 3?% 25% 2% 27% 30%  26% 28%  29%
e
219 193 44 94 119 156 120 118 160 182 71 159 23 373 252
23% 19%  19% 16% 24%  T22% < 20% 20% 22% 31% 10% 23% 12% 21% 17%
c E E LM L N

970 1037 234 585 491 697 614 600 717 595 726 686 200 1738 1514
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%

100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used.

Back
Unvacc- in
inated Remote Hybrid Office
Q@ ® ©6 M
471 356 248 212
493 319 232 219
201 175 142 106
41% 55% 61%  48%
[v] TU
71 76 59 40
15% 24%  25%  18%
u u u
129 99 83 65
26% 31% 36%  30%
292 144 90 113
59% 45% 39%  52%
P S
131 76 62 64
21% 24%  2T%  29%
161 68 29 49
33% 21% 12% 23%
P S S
493 319 232 219
100% 100% 100% 100%

263
43%

86

14%
177

29%
345

57%
RS
198

33%
R
147

24%
S

608
100%

207
65%

2
28%

117
37%

113
35%
79
25%
34
11%

319
100%

197
64%
85
21%

113
36%

113
36%
74
24%
40
13%

311
100%

1248
1292

650
50%

222
17%

428
33%

643
50%

366
28%

277
21%

1292
100%

378
53%

148
21%

230
32%

337
47%

201
28%

136
19%

715
100%

1499
1491

803
54%

298
20%

505
34%

688
46%

403
27%

285
19%

1491
100%
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - August 14, 2022
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

CTO01_5 How concerned are you about each of the following due to the COVID-19 pandemic?
Potential shortage of hospital staff and equipment

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Income Political

Wave Millen-
GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+

12
8/12- e e25-  (agedl- e
(8114) MALE remALE 1@%4) (a%) ¢ ) aﬁ) <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ Non-LGBTQ

Office

Immuno-
compro-
mised

Aware

Good  Poor
House finan- finan- Mon-
Immuno  ces ces  keypox

Unweighted Base 2007 960 1047 212 678 478 639 752 685 493 551 807 649 239
Weighted Base 2007 970 1037 234 585 491 697 614 600 717 595 726 686 200
Very/Somewhat 1305 583 722 154 411 305 435 391 397 470 308 561 435 141
Concerned (Net) 65%  60% 73% 66% gg% 62% 62%  64% 66% 66% 52% K7l\}% 62% 71%
Very concerned 537 227 310 70 176 127 164 168 160 186 120 258 158 60
27%  23% 3&% 30% 3GO% 26% 23% 2% 27%  26% 20% K3’3% 23%  30%
Somewhat concerned 768 356 412 84 235 178 272 222 237 284 188 303 277 81
38% 37% 40%  36% 40% 36% 39%  36% 39% 40% 32% 4&% 42% 41%
Not At All/Not Too 702 387 315 80 174 186 262 223 203 246 287 165 251 59
Concerned (Net) 35% 48% 30%  34% 30% 32% 32% 36% 34%  34% \.4!&% 23% SZ% 29%
Not too concerned 464 258 206 55 118 101 188 137 146 159 183 123 157 44
23% Zg% 20% 24% 20% 21% é;% 22% 24% 22% 3&% 17% ZE% 22%
Not at al concerned 239 129 110 24 56 85 74 86 57 83 104 42 93 15
12% 13% 11% 10% 10% dElG7% 11% 14‘% 9% 12% 1Z% 6% 1ﬂ% 8%
Sigma 2007

970 1037 234 585 491 697 614 600 717 595 726 686 200
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used.

Vaccination
status
Back
Vacci- Unvacc- in
nated inated Remote Hybrid Office
© @ Q@ ® ©6 M
1720 1536 471 356 248 212
1738 1514 493 319 232 219
1117 1046 259 205 167 133
64%  69% 52% 64% 72% 61%
Q Tu
459 441 96 108 63 49
26%  29% 19% 34% 27%  23%
Q TU
658 605 163 97 104 83
38% AQO% 33%  30% 43% 38%
621 468 234 114 65 86
36% 31% 4§% 36%  28% 33%
410 351 113 77 49 53
24% 23%  23% 24% 21%  24%
211 118 121 37 17 33
2% 8% 25% 12% 7% 15%
n P S
1738 1514 493 319 232 219
100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%

386
63%

149
25%

237
39%
R
222
37%
s
129
21%
93
15%
S

608
100%

233
73%

110
34%

123
39%
86
27%
67
21%
19

6%

319
100%

334 1248 759 1499
311 1292 715 1491

228 846 459 1024
73% 65% 64%  69%
107 316 221 443
3% 4% 3% 3%
121 530 238 581
So% “alw 33w 39
83 446 286 467
21% 35% 36% 3%
56 301 163 311
i8% 23% 23% 21%
27 146 93 156
9% 11% 13% 10%

311 1292 715 1491
100% 100% 100% 100%
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - August 14, 2022
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at all concerned

Sigma

Wave

2007
2007

1074
54%

509
25%

565
28%

933
46%

524
26%

409
20%

2007

CTO01_6 How concerned are you about each of the following due to the COVID-19 pandemic?

Potential side effects of COVID vaccine

Vaccination
status

Office

333
55%

147
24%

187
31%
274
45%
s

166
2%

108
18%

Immuno-
compro-
mised

181
57%

101
32%
80
25%

138
43%
86
2%

53
17%

House
Immuno

190
61%
9%
31%
9
30%

121
39%
71
23%

50
16%

1248
1292

689
53%

309
24%

380
29%

603
47%

331
26%

272
21%

292

Poor
finan-
ces

384
54%

200
28%

185
26%

330
46%

193
27%

138
19%

Aware

Mon-
keypox

1499
1491

827
55%

419
28%

408
21%

664
45%

374
25%

290
19%

Gender Age Income Political
len-

129 Genz als Gen X Boomer+ Back

(g/lz— gge (a%%zs— (age 41- e Vacci- Unvacc- in
14) MALE remaLe 18-24) ) ) ) <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ Non-LGBTQ nated inated Remote Hybrid Office
® © O (] F) © H) O @ K® © ™ (N © @ Q@ ® ©6 M

960 1047 212 678 478 639 752 685 493 551 807 649 239 1720 1536 471 356 248 212

970 1037 234 585 491 697 614 600 717 595 726 686 200 1738 1514 493 319 232 219

512 561 128 371 280 295 330 324 381 329 391 353 99 939 740 334 187 148 122
53%  54% 58% dfﬁé% Sé% 42%  54% 54%  53% 55% 54% 51%  50% 54%  49% GS% 59%  64%  56%

u

231 278 45 185 145 135 161 144 183 167 176 167 40 442 311 198 99 77 58

24%  27%  19% D3(§% DZg% 19%  26% 24%  25% 28% 24% 24%  20% 25%  21% 48% 31% 33% 26%
u

282 283 83 186 135 160 169 180 198 163 216 187 59 497 428 137 88 71 64
29%  27% %g% 3é% 28% 23% 2% 30% 28% 27% 30% 21%  30% 29%  28% 28% 27% 31% 29%

457 476 105 214 211 403 284 276 336 265 335 333 101 799 775, 159 132 84 97
47%  46%  45% 37% 43% Dé’)g% 46% 46%  47% 45% 46% 49%  50% 46% 5(1)% 32% 41% 36% 44%

e e

248 276 53 131 111 230 154 151 200 135 199 190 57 450 450 74 70 56 63
26%  21%  23% 22% 23% Déé% 25% 25%  28% 23% 27% 28%  28% 26% 38% 15%  22% 24%  29%

209 200 53 84 100 173 130 124 136 130 136 143 44 348 325 85 62 28 34
22% 19% Zé% 14% zg% 2&% 21% 21% "19% 22% 19%  21%  22% 20% 21%  17% 19% 12%  16%

q s

970 1037 234 585 491 697 614 600 717 595 726 686 200 1738 1514 493 319 232 219

100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%

100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used.

608
100%

319
100%

311
100%

1
100%

715
100%

1491
100%

Page 191

15 Aug 2022
Table 191




(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - August 14, 2022
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at all concerned

Sigma

CTO01_7 How concerned are you about each of the following due to the COVID-19 pandemic?

New variants of COVID-19

Office

336
55%

123
20%

212
35%
272
45%
RS
149
24%
S

123
20%
S

Immuno-

compro-
mised

252
79%

122
38%

130
21%
67
21%
40
13%

27
8%

House
Immuno

229
74%

102
33%

127
41%
82
26%
57
18%

v

25
8%

1248
1292

822
64%

317
25%
506
39%
Y

470
36%

264
20%

205
16%

292

Poor
finan-
ces

431
60%
210
29%
X
222
31%
283
40%

169
24%

114
16%

Aware

Mon-
keypox

1499
1491

987
66%

431
29%

557
3%

503
34%

298
20%

206
14%

" Vaccination
Gender Age Income Political status
Wave Millen-
12 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Back
(g/lz— gge (a%%zs— (age 41- e Vacci- Unvacc- in
14) MALE remaLe 18-24) ) ) ) <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ Non-LGBTQ nated inated Remote Hybrid Office
w ® © O (] F) © H) O @ K® © ™ (N © @ Q@ ® ©6 M
2007 960 1047 212 678 478 639 752 685 493 551 807 649 239 1720 1536 471 356 248 212
2007 970 1037 234 585 491 697 614 600 717 595 726 686 200 1738 1514 493 319 232 219
1254 563 691 131 379 290 453 369 379 459 297 563 393 124 1088 1061 193 215 168 122
62% 58% 67%  56% 65% 59% 65%  60% 63% 64% 50% 78% 57%  62% 63%  70% 39% 67% 72%  56%
df df KM K Q TU TU
526 219 307 52 177 119 179 176 152 173 102 271 153 64 441 454 73 97 7 51
26% 23% 30% 22% 30% 24% 26%  29% 25%  24% 17% 37% 22%  32% 25%  30% 15% 30% 31% 23%
B df KM Kk o Q U U
727 344 384 79 202 171 274 193 227 286 195 292 240 60 647 607 120 118 97 71
36% 35% 37% 34% 35% 35% 39%  31% 3§% 4&% 33% KAO% 35%  30% 37% 4Q0% 24%  37%  42%  32%
m n
753 407 347 102 206 201 244 244 221 258 297 163 293 76 650 453 300 105 65 97
38% 42% 33% 44% 35% 41% 35%  40% 37% 36% 50% 22% 43%  38% 37%  30% 61% 33% 28%  44%
C eg eg LM L P RS
434 239 195 70 120 93 151 157 131 131 140 124 169 52 371 307 127 59 37 62
22% 25% 19% _30% 21% 19% 22% 26% 22% 18% 24% 17%  25%  26% 21% 20% 26% 18%  16%  28%
C EFG J L L P RS
319 168 151 33 86 108 93 87 90 126 157 39 124 24 279 147 173 46 28 35
6% 17% 15%  14% 15% 2(%% 13%  14% 15% 18% Ehﬁ% 5% 13% 12% 16% 10% 33% 14%  12%  16%
2007 970 1037 234 585 91 697 614 600 717 595 726 686 200 1738 1514 493 319 232 219
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used.

608
100%

319
100%

311
100%

1
100%

715
100%

1491
100%
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - August 14, 2022
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at all concerned

Sigma

Wave

2007
2007

1175
59%

476
24%

699
35%

832
41%

459
23%

373
19%

2007

CT01_8 How concerned are you about each of the following due to the COVID-19 pandemic?
Being exposed to COVID through unvaccinated individuals

Office

311
51%

111
18%

200
33%

297
49%
RS

146
24%

152
25%
RS

Immuno-
compro-
mised

240
75%
w

113
35%

127
20%
79
25%
44
14%

35
11%

House
Immuno

207

67%
102

33%
105

34%
104

33%
v
74

24%
v

30
10%

1248
1292

766
59%

288
22%
478
37%
Y

526
41%

291
23%

234
18%

292

Poor
finan-
ces

409
57%
188
26%
X
220
31%

306
43%

167
23%

139
19%

Aware

Mon-
keypox

1499
1491

934
63%

398
21%

536
36%

557
37%

300
20%

257
17%

" Vaccination
Gender Age Income Political status
Millen-

12 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Back

(g/lz— gge (a%%zs— (age 41- gaﬁe Vacci- Unvacc- in
14) MALE remaLe 18-24) ) ) ) <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ Non-LGBTQ nated inated Remote Hybrid Office
® © O (] F) © H) O @ K® © ™ (N © @ Q@ ® ©6 M

960 1047 212 678 478 639 752 685 493 551 807 649 239 1720 1536 471 356 248 212

970 1037 234 585 491 697 614 600 717 595 726 686 200 1738 1514 493 319 232 219

547 628 151 356 258 411 340 345 441 263 540 372 123 1009 1012 163 204 156 115
56% 61%  64% 61% 52% 59%  55% 58%  62% 44% T74% 54%  62% 58%  67% 33% 64% 67% 53%

F F f h KM K Q TU TU

223 253 50 149 110 167 147 141 170 93 262 121 55 399 423 53 86 70 42
23% 24% 21% 25% 22% 24%  24% 24%  24% 16% K3’3% 18%  28% 23% 2(8)% 11% %J% 138% 19%

324 375 101 207 147 244 194 204 271 170 278 251 68 610 589 110 119 86 73
33%  36% AFB% 35% 30% 35%  32% 34%  38% 29% 3&% 3[1% 34% 35% 3(9)% 22% 37% 3%  34%

eFg

423 409 83 229 234 286 274 255 276 332 187 314 76 729 503 329 115 76 104
44%  39%  36% 39% 48% 41%  45% 42%  38% 56% 26% 46%  38% 42%  33% 67% 36% 33% 47%

DEg i LM L P RS

230 229 47 135 113 163 156 143 144 158 130 171 51 396 332 127 63 a7 44
24%  22%  20% 23% 23% 23%  25% 24%  20% ZZ% 18% ZE% 25% 23%  22% 26% 20% 20%  20%

J

193 180 36 94 120 123 118 112 131 174 57 143 26 333 171 203 52 29 59
20% 17%  15% 16% 25% 18% 19% 19% 18% 29% 8%  21% 13% 19% "11%  41%  16% 13%  27%

EG LM L n P RS

970 1037 234 585 91 697 614 600 717 595 726 686 200 1738 1514 493 319 232 219
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%

100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used.

608
100%

319
100%

311
100%

1
100%

715
100%

1491
100%
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - August 14, 2022
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

CTO01_9 How concerned are you about each of the following due to the COVID-19 pandemic?

COVID becoming endemic as too many individuals remain unvaccinated

Base: All Respondents

Office

319
52%

114
19%

205
34%

289
48%
RS

150
25%

139
23%
RS

Immuno-
compro-
mised

240
75%

116
36%

125
39%
79
25%
51
16%

28
9%

Aware

Good  Poor
House finan- finan- Mon-
Immuno  ces ces  keypox

334 1248 759 1499
311 1292 715 1491

759 942

215 417

69% 59% 58%  63%
104 308 182 410
33% 24% 26% 27%

111 451 235 532
36% 35% 33% 36%

96 533 298 549

31% 41% 42% 37%

71 310 167 314

23% 24% 23% 21%
v

25 223 130 235
8% 17% 18% 16%

292

" Vaccination
Gender Age Income Political status
Wave Millen-
129 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Back
(g/lz— gge (a%%zs— (agedl- aﬁe Vacci- Unvace- n
14) MALE remaLe 18-24) ) ) ) <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ Non-LGBTQ nated inated Remote Hybrid Office
w ® © O (] F) © H) O @ K® © ™ (N © @ Q@ ® ©6 M
Unweighted Base 2007 960 1047 212 678 478 639 752 685 493 551 807 649 239 1720 1536 471 356 248 212
Weighted Base 2007 970 1037 234 585 491 697 614 600 717 595 726 686 200 1738 1514 493 319 232 219
Very/Somewhat 1176 542 634 133 365 271 408 347 353 432 250 553 373 130 1005 1023 154 197 157 124
Concerned (Net) 59%  56% Sé% 57% SE% 55% 58%  57% 59%  60% 42% K7’3% 5}‘2% 65% 58% GS% 31% 6&% ?J% 57%
Very concerned 490 223 268 56 160 113 160 146 146 181 97 267 127 62 417 423 68 96 76 38
24%  23% 26%  24% 21% 23% 23%  24% 24%  25% 16% Kfﬁ% 18%  31% 24% 2(8)% 14% _?8% 133% 17%
o
Somewhat concerned 686 319 366 76 204 158 248 201 207 251 153 286 246 68 588 600 86 100 81 86
34% 33% 35% 33% 35% 32% 36%  33% 35% 35% 26% 3[%% 3&% 34% 34% AQO% 17% 1%  35%  39%
u
Not At All/Not Too 831 428 403 101 220 220 290 267 247 285 345 173 313 70 733 491 339 122 76 95
Concerned (Net) 41% Aé% 39%  43% 38% 42% 42%  43% 41%  40% LSV&% 24% AE% 35% 42%  32% 68% 38% 33%  43%
S
Not too concerned 477 240 237 72 127 101 177 163 147 152 180 125 173 50 415 327 150 71 48 48
24% 25%  23% Egé% 22% 21%  25% 21% 24% 21% 38% 17% ZE% 25% 24% 22% 38% 2% 21% 2%
J
Not at al concerned 353 187 166 29 93 119 112 104 100 133 165 49 140 20 319 164 189 51 27 47
18% 19% 16% 12% 16% 24%  T16% 17% 17% 19% 28% 7%  20%  10% 18% 11%  38% 16% 12%  22%
DEG LM L N P S
Sigma 2007 970 1037 234 585 491 697 614 600 717 595 726 686 200 1738 1514 493 319 232 219
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used.

608
100%

319
100%

311 1 715 1491
100% 100% 100% 100%
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FieldmglPenod: March 14, 2020 - August 14, 2022
COVID-19

Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

without am:

Shop in astore without a
max

Stay in ahotel

Go out for dinner or drinks
indoors

Fly onaplane

Go to an indoor party

Attend alarge concert or
sporting event

Take public transportation

Socializing with le
you don’t know a‘;egga(

Visit with family or friends 1077
iask 54%

RTNO1 Generally speaking, how comfortable would you be to do each of the following today given the COVID-19 pandemic?

Summary Of Top 2 Box

Vaccination
status

Back
Unvacc- in
inated Remote Hybrid Office
Q@ ® ©6 M
471 356 248 212
493 319 232 219
318 177 111 111
63% 55%  48%  51%
260 158 95 96
53% 50% 41% 44%
P s
237 159 110 109
48%  50%  47%  50%
P
246 160 91 113
50% 50% 39%  52%
P S S
188 135 96 92
38% 42% 41%  42%
207 135 84 77
4% A% 3% 3%
195 125 87 82
48% 39% 37%  38%
187 130 80 65
38% 41% 34%  30%
P Tu
177 119 78 62
38% 37{% 33%  29%

Office

354
300
303
50%
306
50%
S

247
41%

225
37%

227
37%

205
34%

207
34%

Immuno-
compro-
mised

140
44%

113
35%

126
39%

119
37%

91
28%
86
27%
83
26%
76
24%

71
22%

House
Immuno

162
520
v
136
24%
v
159
51%
v
137
24%

108
35%

108
35%
v
98
32%
97
31%
v

89
29%

Aware
Good  Poor
finan- finan- Mon-
ces ces  keypox
x M @

1248 759 1499
1292 715 1491

729

348 794
5\?% 49%  53%

611 278 658
4\3% 39%  44%

615 265 640
4\&(3% 37%  43%

616 257 652
g Sow dan
487 206 501
o 20% 3am
469 199 488
3‘9% 28% 33%
447 188 458
P 2% 3%
402 198 432
31% 28%  20%

406

Gender Age Income Political
Wave Millen-
129 enZ nials Gen X Boomer+
8/12- gge (a%%zs— (age 41- gaﬁe Vacci-
14) MALE remaLE 4) ) ) ) <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ Non-LGBTQ nated
w ® © O (] F) © H) O @ K® © ™ (N © @
2007 960 1047 212 678 478 639 752 685 493 551 807 649 239 1720 1536
2007 970 1037 234 585 491 697 614 600 717 595 726 686 200 1738 1514
522 554 115 296 285 380 318 332 397 376 359 341 102 949 758
54% 53%  49% 51% gg% 54%  52% 55%  55% LBV\%% 49% 50%  51% 55%  50%
889 444 445 86 254 250 299 239 272 351 329 272 289 7 788 629
44%  46%  43%  37% 43% 51% 43%  39% 45%  49% 55% 37% 42%  39% 45%  42%
DEG H H M
880 452 427 72 280 249 279 220 270 363 306 308 265 94 766 643
44%  47% 41%  31% 48% 51% 40%  36% 45%  51% 51% 42% 39%  47% 44%  42%
C DG DG D H H LM
873 428 444 92 244 242 294 218 276 351 319 291 263 76 775 627
43%  44%  43%  39% 42% EAGQ% 42%  36% 4&% 4&% \.5!\%% 40% 38%  38% 45%  41%
694 386 307 68 203 205 217 163 205 312 257 235 202 63 614 506
35% 40% 30%  29% 35% 2%  31% 21% 34% 44% 43% 32%  29%  32% 35% 33%
C EG H HI LM
668 335 333 3 17 191 198 182 206 264 265 213 191 70 583 461
33% 35% 32% 2% 3% 39% 28% 30% 34% 37% 45% 29%  28%  35% 34%  30%
DG DG H LM
635 342 293 63 217 192 164 154 183 285 237 220 178 71 548 440
32% 3%% 28% 27% 3% 39% 24%  25% 31% 40% 40% 30% 26%  36% 32%  29%
C DG DG H HI LM
600 339 260 49 92 192 167 166 175 247 207 212 180 68 508 413
30% 3%% 25% 21% 33% 39% 24% 2% 29%  34% 35% 29% 26%  34% 29%  27%
C G DeG H M
561 313 248 50 193 185 134 141 166 246 225 190 146 59 485 385
28% 3%% 24%  22% D38% E;ig% 19%  23% 2§% C'S_ﬁ% 3\&/3'% 26% 21%  30% 28%  25%
m

roportions/Means: Columns Testet
Overlap formulae used.

402 159
3\}% 22%  27%
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) Page 196
FleldmglPenod: March 14, 2020 - August 14, 2022
COVID-19

Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 15 Aug 2022
RTNO1 Generally speaking, how comfortable would you be to do each of the following today given the COVID-19 pandemic? Table 196
Summary Of Bottom 2 Box
Base: All Respondents

" Vaccination
Gender Age Income Political status
Wave Millen- Aware
129 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Back Immuno- Good  Poor
8/12- gge (a%%zs— (agedl- aﬁe Vacci- Unvace- n . compro- House finan- finan- Mon-
14) MALE remaLe 18-24) ) ) ) <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ Non-LGBTQ nated inated Remote Hybrid Office Office mised Immuno ces ces  keypox
w ® © O (] F) © H) O @ K® © ™ (N © @ Q@ ® ©6 M O V) W x v @
Unweighted Base 2007 960 1047 212 678 478 639 752 685 493 551 807 649 239 1720 1536 471 356 248 212 567 362 334 1248 759 1499
Weighted Base 2007 970 1037 234 585 491 697 614 600 717 595 726 686 200 1738 1514 493 319 232 219 608 319 311 1292 715 1491
Socializin%wwth peog[ze 627 232 395 67 124 116 321 231 170 187 148 243 237 62 535 506 121 76 54 43 134 136 89 365 263 499
you don’t know at a 31%  24% 35% 29% 21% 24% Dég% 313% 28%  26% 25% 32% 3&% 31% 31% 38% 25%  24% 23% 20% @ 22% t\‘,\?;% 29%  28% 3>7<% 33%
e
Attend alarge concert or 597 244 353 54 117 127 299 237 155 172 140 232 225 44 529 479 118 70 58 37 121 118 80 357 240 458
sporting event 30% 25% 34% 23% 20% 26% 43%  39% 26% 24% 24% 32% 33%  22% 30%  32% 24%  22% 25% 17% @ 20% 37% 26% 28% 34% 31%
B E  DEF 3 K K N Q t w X
Take public transportation 558 218 340 43 117 111 286 192 152 171 158 202 198 39 498 447 112 65 45 41 121 120 73 338 221 435
28%  22% 3&% 19% 20% 23% Déé% 3‘6% 25%  24% 27% 28% 29%  19% 2’\9‘% SQO% 23% 20% 19% 19%  20% 1\3’3% 23% 26% 31% 29%
X
Fly on aplane 524 201 323 54 115 116 238 231 140 122 128 184 211 48 449 387 137 68 44 35 108 103 75 290 234 403
26%  21% 3&% 23% 20% 24% Dé}é% 3}3% 23% 17% 22% 25% 3[)(1|% 24% 26%  26% 28% 21% 19% 16%  18% 32% 24%  22% 3)3(% 21%
w
Go to an indoor party 434 182 252 38 92 102 202 167 124 120 97 190 147 39 372 357 78 54 42 36 91 86 67 251 184 345
22% "19% 2:31% 16% 16% 21% Dég% 2&% 21% "17% 16% Kze% 2&% 20% 21% 23% 16% 17% 18% 16% 15%  27%  21% 19% 2)?% 23%
e m
S|'IBO£ inastorewithout a 357 149 208 38 84 72 163 137 92 107 92 142 123 32 310 283 74 55 29 34 84 7 63 205 152 290
m sw “15% 20% 1% 14% 5%  23% 2% 15% 15% 15% 20%  18%  16% o 1%% 1% 1 12% 6% 1% 24% 0% Ie% 2% 19%
Stay in a hotel 291 114 178 32 47 53 159 138 76 60 82 104 105 20 257 217 75 33 15 16 54 62 35 157 135 221
15%  12% 1E73% 1é% 8% 11% Dég% 26% lg% 8% 14% 14% 15%  10% 15%  14% 15%  10% 6% % 9% Zve% 11%  12% 1>E<<)% 15%
Go out for dinner or drinks 276 102 174 30 56 58 131 114 70 7 67 109 100 21 241 209 67 36 21 21 56 58 36 157 119 209
indoors 14%  11% 1%% 13% 10% 12% Elg% 13% 12%  11% 11% 15% 15%  11% 14%  14% 14%  11% 9%  10% 9% %,3% 11%  12% 1>7<% 14%
Visit with family or friends 196 80 116 26 46 43 81 74 46 59 50 81 65 19 170 153 43 35 17 18 50 38 30 106 90 153
without a mask 10% 8% 1%% 11% 8% 9% 12% 1%% 8% 8% 8% 11% 9% 9% 10%  10% 9%  11% % 8% 8% 12% 10% 8% 1;% 10%
e l

roportions/Means: Columns Testet
Overlap formulae used.




(F:isl\tljlwgglgerlod: March 14, 2020 - August 14, 2022
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Top 2 Box (Net)

7 - Very Comfortable

Bottom 2 Box (Net)

1- Not at &l comfortable

Mean

Std. Dev.
Std. Err.
Median
Sigma

290
14%

147
7%

357
18%
110
5%
247
12%
48
2.04
0.05

5
2007

RTNO1_1 Generally speaking, how comfortable would you be to do each of the following today given the COVID-19 pandemic?
Shop in a store without a mask

Office

300
49%
st

207
34%
St

9
15%
95

16%

93
15%

35
6%

84
14%

23
4%

62
10%
51
T
1.96

0.08
5

608
100%

Immuno- Good
compro- House finan-
mised Immuno ces

362 334 1248
319 311 1292

113 136 611
35% 44% 4\?%
v

68 73 389
21% 24% 3\({)%

44 63 222
14% 20%  17%
v

55 47 200
17% 15%  15%
50 44 185
16% 14% 14%
24 21 91
8% % 7%

e 63 205
24% 20%  16%

30 18 59
9% 6% 5%
48 45 146

15% 14%  11%
4.4 4.6 49
Y
2.08 207 2.00
0.11 011  0.06

5 5 5

319 311 1292
100%  100% 100%

Poor
finan-
ces

278
39%

177
25%

101
14%

124
17%

105
15%

56
8%
152
21%
X

51
7%
X

101
14%
4.6

207
0.08

715
100%

Aware

Mon-
keypox

1499
1491

658
24%

414
28%

244
16%

237
16%

199
13%

106
7%

290
19%
96

6%

193

13%
4.7

2.07
0.05

1491
100%

" Vaccination
Gender Age Income Political status
Millen-
GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Back
gge (a%%zs— (age 41- gaﬁe Vacci- Unvacc- in
MALE remaLE 18-24) ) ) ) <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ Non-LGBTQ nated inated Remote Hybrid Office
® © O (] F) © H) O @ K® © ™ (N © @ Q@ ® ©6 M
960 1047 212 678 478 639 752 685 493 551 807 649 239 1720 1536 471 356 248 212
970 1037 234 585 491 697 614 600 717 595 726 686 200 1738 1514 493 319 232 219
444 445 86 254 250 299 239 272 351 329 272 289 7 788 629 260 158 95 96
46%  43%  37% 43% 51% 43%  39% 45%  49% 55% 37% 42%  39% 45%  42% 53% 50% 41%  44%
DEG H H M P s
287 279 48 149 178 191 149 174 226 230 155 180 48 501 378 188 101 49 61
30% 27%  21% 25% 36% 27%  24% 29%  32% 39% 21% 26%  24% 29%  25% 38% 32% 21% 28%
DEG h H M 1 P S
157 166 38 105 72 108 920 97 126 98 116 109 29 287 252 72 57 46 35
16% 16%  16% 18% 15% 15%  15% 16% 18% 17% 16% 16%  14% 17% 17% 15% 18% 20%  16%
171 152 47 108 79 90 84 108 120 82 132 109 39 275 257 67 46 54 31
18%  15% 2((3)% lg% 16% 13%  14% 1ﬁ% 17% 14% 1E% 16%  19% 16% 17% 14%  14% R%% 14%
144 146 45 85 60 100 102 94 87 67 119 104 32 243 226 64 44 33 39
15% 14% 12% 15% 12% 14% 17% 6% 12% 11% 1&% 15%  16% 14% 15%  13% 14% 14%  18%
J
61 86 18 53 31 46 52 35 51 25 61 60 20 121 119 28 16 21 19
6% 8% 8% 9% 6% % 8% 6% 7% 4% E% E% 10% % 8% 6% 5% 9% 9%
I u
149 208 38 84 72 163 37 92 107 92 142 123 32 310 283 74 55 29 34
15% Zg% 16% 14% 15% dég% 26% 15%  15% 15% 20% 18%  16% 18%  19% 15% 17% 12%  16%
49 61 22 23 16 49 38 30 38 29 33 47 8 96 88 22 14 13 7
5% 6% Eg% 4% 3% EZ% 6% 5% 5% 5% 5% % 4% 6% 6% 5% 4% 6% 3%
100 147 16 61 56 114 99 62 69 63 108 76 24 214 195 52 41 16 27
10% 1él% 7% 10% 11% DlEGf% 18% 10% 10% 11% le% 1% 12% 12%  13% 11%  13% % 12%
m s
49 46 47 438 51 46 45 49 50 52 45 47 47 48 47 51 49 48 48
C g DeG H H LM P
1.96 2.09 1.82 1.93 2.02 217 212 1.95 197 203 202 2,01 1.96 2.04 203 203 206 177 2.01
0.06 0.06 0.13 0.07 0.09 0.09 0.08 0.07 0.09 0.09 0.07 0.08 0.13 0.05 0.05 009 011 011 014
5 5 5 5 6 5 5 5 5 6 5 5 5 5 5 6 5 5 5
970 1037 234 585 491 697 614 600 717 595 726 686 200 1738 1514 493 319 232 219
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%

100%

roportions/Means: Columns Testet
Overlap formulae used.
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgerlod: March 14, 2020 - August 14, 2022
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

RTNO1_2 Generally speaking, how comfortable would you be to do each of the following today given the COVID-19 pandemic?

Visit with family or friends without a mask
Base: All Respondents

Vaccination
status

Office

354
58%
ST

250

ST

104
17%
97
16%
76
12%
31

5%
50
8%

18
3%

31
5%

55
st
174
0.07

Immuno- Good
compro- House finan-
mised Immuno ces

362 334 1248
319 311 1292

140 162 729
44% 52% 5\?%
v

920 98 481
28% 32% 3%

51 64 248
16% 21% 13%

56 54 203
i8%  17% 16%
55 46 181
17% 15% 14%
31 19 74
10% 6% 6%
38 30 106
2%  10% 8%
8 9 3
3% % 3%

29 21 70

9% 7% 5%
4.9 52 54
v Y

1.88 178 174
0.10 0.10 0.05

Poor
finan-
ces

348
49%

246
34%

102
14%

113
16%

112
16%

52
7%

90

13%
X

31
4%

59
8%
X

51

1.92
0.07

Aware

Mon-
keypox

1499
1491

794
53%

529
36%

265
18%

255
17%
194
13%
94
6%
153
10%
54
4%
99
%
53

1.82
0.05

Gender Age Income Political
Wave Millen-
129 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+

8/12- gge (a%%zs— (age 41- aﬁe Vacci-

14) MALE remaLe 18-24) ) ) ) <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ Non-LGBTQ nated

w ® © O (] F) © H) O @ K® © ™ (N © @

Unweighted Base 2007 960 1047 212 678 478 639 752 685 493 551 807 649 239 1720 1536

Weighted Base 2007 970 1037 234 585 491 697 614 600 717 595 726 686 200 1738 1514

Top 2 Box (Net) 1077 522 554 115 296 285 380 318 332 397 376 359 341 102 949 758
54% 54% 53%  49% 51% gg% 54%  52% 55%  55% LBV\%% 49% 50%  51% 55%  50%

7 - Very Comfortable 727 336 391 82 189 209 247 220 219 270 275 210 242 71 640 481
36% 35% 38%  35% 32% EAg% 35%  36% 37%  38% fnﬁ% 29% SE% 36% 37%  32%

6 350 187 163 33 107 76 133 98 113 128 102 149 99 32 310 277
17% 19% 16%  14% 18% 15% 19%  16% 19% 18% 17% 2’\}% 14%  16% 18%  18%

c

5 316 155 161 32 102 74 107 b 95 131 80 125 111 31 274 277
16% 16% 15%  14% 17% 15% 15%  13% 16% 1&% 14% 17% 16%  16% 16% 1(8)%

4 293 145 148 47 101 62 83 102 94 85 63 103 127 28 240 223
15% 15% 14% FZGD% flé% 13%  12% 13% 6% 12% 11% 1;1(% 1K9|% 14% 14%  15%

3 126 67 59 14 40 26 46 42 33 45 26 58 43 19 105 103
6% 1% 6% 6% % 5% % 1% 6% 6% 4% E% 6% 10% 6% 1%

Bottom 2 Box (Net) 196 80 116 26 46 43 81 74 46 59 50 81 65 19 170 153
10% 8% lé% 11% 8% 9% 12% 1|2% 8% 8% 8% 11% 9% 9% 10%  10%

e J

2 66 23 43 18 12 13 22 22 15 25 10 28 28 8 54 54
3% 2% g% EFg% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% ﬁ% ﬂ% 4% 3% 4%

1- Not at al comfortable 129 56 73 7 34 30 59 52 31 34 39 53 37 11 116 99
6% 6% % 3% 6% 6% g% 3% 5% 5% 7% 7% 5% 5% 7% 7%

Mean 53 5.3 5.2 52 5.2 54 52 5.1 54 54 56 51 5.2 5.2 53 52

eg H H LM

Std. Dev. 1.81 1.75 1.86 178 173 1.80 1.89 1.93 172 172 178 1.83 1.78 1.82 181 179

Std. Err. 0.04 0.06 0.06 0.12 0.07 0.08 0.07 0.07 0.07 0.08 0.08 0.06 0.07 0.2 0.04  0.05

Median 6 6 6 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 5 5 6 6 6

Sigma 2007 970 1037 234 585 491 697 614 600 717 595 726 686 200
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%

roportions/Means: Columns Testet
Overlap formulae used.

1738 1514
100% 100%

Back
Unvacc- in
inated Remote Hybrid Office
Q@ ® ©6 M
471 356 248 212
493 319 232 219
318 177 111 111
63% 55%  48%  51%
246 123 67 75
50% 38% 29% 34%
P s
72 55 44 36
15% 17% 19%  16%
38 50 45 45
8% 16% 19%  20%
u
70 42 39 25
4% 13% 17% 12%
23 16 20 20
5% 5% 9% %%
43 35 17 18
9%  11% % 8%
12 9 10 5
3% 3% 4% 2%
31 25 7 13
6% g% 3% 6%
5.6 53 52 52
P
183 1.87 164 177
008 010 010 0.2
6 6 5 6
493 319 232 219
100% 100% 100% 100%

608
100%

5 6 6

319 311 1292
100%  100% 100%

715
100%

1491
100%
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgerlod: March 14, 2020 - August 14, 2022
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Top 2 Box (Net)

7 - Very Comfortable

Bottom 2 Box (Net)

1- Not a &l comfortable

Mean

Std. Dev.
Std. Err.
Median
Sigma

Wave
8/12-

303
15%

183
9%

524
26%

135
7%

388
19%

4.2

215
0.05
4

RTNO1_3 Generally speaking, how comfortable would you be to do each of the following today given the COVID-19 pandemic?
Fly on aplane

Office

247
41%

158
26%

S

88
15%

106
17%

98
16%

49
8%

108
18%

32
5%

76
13%

T

4.7

2.02
0.08
5

Immuno-
compro-
mised

91
28%
49
15%
42
13%
53
6%
43
13%
30
10%

103
32%

w
24
7%
79
25%
W
39

217
0.11
4

House
Immuno

108
35%

61
20%
48
15%
50
16%
48
16%

29
9%

75
24%

25
8%

49
16%

43

\

2.07

0.11
5

ood  Poor
finan-  finan-
ces
x
1248 759
1292 715
487 206
38%  29%
Y
285 128
22%  18%
y

202 78
1\9% 11%

209 96
16%  13%

195 108
15% 15%

111 71
9% 10%

290 234
22%  33%

X

86 49
7% %

204 185
16%  26%

X

4.4 3.9

Y

209 221

0.06 0.08

5 4

1292

501
34%

295
20%

205
14%

230
15%

223
15%
134
9%
403
2%
104
7%

299
20%

4.2

2.15
0.06

" Vaccination
Gender Age Income Political status
Millen-
GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Back
gge (a%%zs— (age 41- gaﬁe Vacci- Unvacc- in
MALE remaLE 18-24) ) ) ) <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ Non-LGBTQ nated inated Remote Hybrid Office
® © O (] F) © H) O @ K® © ™ (N © @ Q@ ® ©6 M
960 1047 212 678 478 639 752 685 493 551 807 649 239 1720 1536 471 356 248 212
970 1037 234 585 491 697 614 600 717 595 726 686 200 1738 1514 493 319 232 219
386 307 68 203 205 217 163 205 312 257 235 202 63 614 506 188 135 96 92
40%  30%  29% 35% 42% 31% 2% 34%  44% 43% 32% 29%  32% 35% 33% 38% 42% 41%  42%
[ DEG H HI M
228 186 31 116 141 25 111 120 175 172 131 11 35 368 266 148 82 41 51
24% 18%  13% 20% 29% 18%  18% 20% 24% 29% 18% 16%  18% 21%  18% 30% 26% 18%  23%
[ d DEG H M P s
158 122 37 87 64 92 53 85 138 85 104 91 28 246 240 40 53 54 41
156% 12%  16% 15% 13% 13% 9% la% }_(9_% 14% 14% 13%  14% 14% 1(6)% 8% 17% 28% 19%
I r u
176 128 40 119 68 8 72 105 113 82 130 91 34 264 253 52 45 41 40
1g% 12% 17% FZGO% 14% 11% 12% 1&% 1&% 14% 1’3% 13% 17% 15% 1(7)% 10% 14% 18%  18%
9
122 181 48 99 62 94 89 108 95 77 120 106 25 262 232 70 52 29 33
13% 1%% FZGD% 17'% 13%  14%  14% 18% 13% 13% 16%  15% 12% 15% 15%  14% 16% 13%  15%
)
85 98 24 48 40 71 59 42 74 50 57 76 29 149 136 46 20 22 19
9% 9% 10% 8% 8%  10%  10% % 10% 8% 8% 11I% 18% 9% 9% 9% 6% 9% 9%
I
201 323 54 115 116 238 31 140 122 128 184 211 48 449 387 137 68 44 35
21% Sé% 23% 20% 24% Déé% 35% 2?% 17% 22% 25% 2;<1I% 24% 26%  26% 28% 21% 19%  16%
67 69 14 37 28 57 49 42 42 34 48 53 14 120 106 30 18 20 17
% % 6% 6% 6% 8% 8% 7% 6% 6% % 8% 7% % 7% 6% 6% 9% 8%
134 254 41 78 88 81 182 98 80 94 136 158 34 328 282 107 50 25 18
14% 25% 17% 13% 18% 26%  30% 16% 11% 16% 19% 23%  17% 19%  19% 22%  16%  11% 8%
B e DEF 1 J KI T
4.6 39 41 45 45 39 37 44 47 46 42 39 42 43 42 43 46 46 48
C dG dG H HI LM M
2.06 2.18 1.98 1.97 222 224 225 2.06 199 216 2.09 215 2.07 215 209 231 211 194 189
0.07 0.07 0.14 0.08 0.10 0.09 0.08 0.08 0.09 0.09 0.07 0.08 0.13 0.05 0.05 011 011 012 013
5 4 4 5 5 4 4 5 5 5 5 4 4 5 5 4 5 5 5
970 1037 234 585 491 697 614 600 717 595 726 686 200 1738 1514 493 319 232 219
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%

2007
100%

roportions/Means: Columns Testet
Overlap formulae used.

608
100%

319
100%

311
100%

715
100% 100%

1491
100%
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgerlod: March 14, 2020 - August 14, 2022
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

RTNO1_4 Generally speaking, how comfortable would you be to do each of the following today given the COVID-19 pandemic?
Stay in a hotel

Base: All Respondents

Vaccination
status

Office

303
50%
209
34%
S
95
16%

117
19%

%
16%
37
6%
54
9%

16
3%

38
6%
52

176
0.07
5

Immuno-
compro-
mised

126
39%

73
23%
53
17%
55
17%
51
16%
25
8%
62
20%
W
26
8%
w
36
11%
46

1.99
0.10
5

House
Immuno

159
51%
v
87
28%
72
23%
v
45
14%

43
14%

28
9%

35
11%
12

4%
23

7%
5.1
v
1.84

0.10
6

ood  Poor
finan-  finan-
ces
x
1248 759
1292 715
615 265
48%  37%
Y
375 168
29%  23%
Y
240 97
19%  14%
Y
221 125
17%  17%
212 116
16% 16%
87 74
% 10%
X
157 135
12%  19%
X
55 45
4% 6%
X
102 89
8%  12%
X
50 4.5
Y
185 200
0.05 0.07
5 5
1292

640
43%

381
26%

260
17%

271
18%

241
16%

118
8%

221
15%
74

5%

147
10%

4.8

1.92
0.05

Gender Age Income Political
Wave Millen-
129 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+
8/12- gge (a%%zs— (age 41- aﬁe Vacci-
14) MALE remaLe 18-24) ) ) ) <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ Non-LGBTQ nated
w ® © O (] F) © H) O @ K® © ™ (N © @
Unweighted Base 2007 960 1047 212 678 478 639 752 685 493 551 807 649 239 1720 1536
Weighted Base 2007 970 1037 234 585 491 697 614 600 717 595 726 686 200 1738 1514
Top 2 Box (Net) 880 452 427 72 280 249 279 220 270 363 306 308 265 94 766 643
44%  47%  41%  31% 48% 51% 40%  36% 45%  51% 51% 42% 39%  47% 44%  42%
[¢] DG DG D H H M
7- Very Comfortable 543 284 260 46 167 177 153 144 168 214 202 167 175 53 472 361
27% 29% 25% @ 20% 29% 36% 22%  23% 28%  30% 34% 23% 25%  26% 21%  24%
c DG DEG h H M
6 337 169 168 26 113 72 126 76 102 149 104 141 91 41 294 281
17% 17% 16% 11% 19% 15% 18%  12% 17% 21% 18% 19% 13% 21% 17%  19%
Df D H H m M Q
5 346 182 165 46 109 83 109 88 115 132 99 143 104 30 300 286
17% 19% 16%  20% 19% 17% 16%  14% 1&% 18% 17% 20% 15%  15% 17% 18%
m
4 328 155 173 56 94 79 99 120 91 108 79 108 142 36 282 243
16% 16% 17% e Fzés% 16% 16%  14% 19% 15% 15% 13% 15% }%a% 18% 16%  16%
L)
3 161 67 94 27 55 28 52 49 47 54 28 63 70 21 133 126
8% 1% 9% 1%% 9'% 6% % 8% 8% 7% 5% 2% 1}(2% 10% 8% 8%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 291 114 178 32 47 53 159 138 76 60 82 104 105 20 257 217
15%  12% 1E73% 1é% 8% 11% Dég% 26% lg% 8% 14% 14% 15%  10% 15%  14%
2 100 45 55 13 16 18 53 39 30 29 27 40 33 8 82 69
5% 5% 5% 6% 3% 4% Eé% 6% 5% 4% 4% 6% 5% 4% 5% 5%
1- Not at al comfortable 192 69 122 19 31 34 106 99 46 31 56 64 72 12 175 148
10% % 12% 8% 5% % 15%  16% 8% 4% 9% 9% 10% 6% 10%  10%
B DEF 1 J
Mean 49 50 47 45 51 52 45 44 5.0 52 51 48 47 5.0 49 48
C DG DG H HI LM
Std. Dev. 1.92 1.83 1.99 179 172 1.84 209 209 1.85 169 1.94 187 1.94 178 1.93 1.89
Std. Err. 0.04 0.06 0.06 0.12 0.07 0.08 0.08 0.08 0.07 0.08 0.08 0.07 0.08 0.12 0.05 0.05
Median 5 5 5 5 5 6 5 5 5 6 6 5 5 5 5 5
Sigma 2007 970 1037 234 585 491 697 614 600 717 595 726 686 200 1738 1514
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%

roportions/Means: Columns Testet
Overlap formulae used.

Back
Unvacc- in
inated Remote Hybrid Office
Q@ ® ©6 M
471 356 248 212
493 319 232 219
237 159 110 109
48%  50%  47%  50%
P
182 104 54 79
37% 32% 23%  36%
P S S
55 56 56 29
11% 17% 24%  13%
my
60 56 49 44
12% 18% 21%  20%
85 51 36 36
17% 16% 15% 17%
36 20 23 14
% 6% 10% 6%
75 33 15 16
15%  10% 6% %
31 12 8 6
6% 4% 3% 3%
43 21 7 1
9% 7% 3% 5%
5.0 5.2 5.1 53
2.01 1.80 1.58 171
009 010 010 0.2
5 5 5 5
493 319 232 219
100% 100% 100% 100%

608
100%

319
100%

311
100%

715
100% 100%

1491
100%
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgerlod: March 14, 2020 - August 14, 2022
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Top 2 Box (Net)

7 - Very Comfortable

Bottom 2 Box (Net)

1- Not at &l comfortable

Mean

Std. Dev.
Std. Err.
Median
Sigma

Wave
8/12-

163
8%

434
22%
4.1
219
0.05

4

2007
100%

roportions/Means: Columns Testet
Overlap formulae used.

Gender

RTNO1_5 Generally speaking, how comfortable would you be to do each of the following today given the COVID-19 pandemic?
Attend a large concert or sporting event

Age

960
970

342
35%
C

214
22%
129
13%
C
154
16%
C
151
16%
79
8%

244
25%

89
9%
155
16%
4.3
C
211

0.07
5

970
100%

G
1

MALE FemaLE @gﬁ) (a%%)zsr

Millen-
enZ  nials
(©) (]
212 678
234 585

63 217
27% 3%
DG
30 135
13% 23%
DG
32 82
14% 14%
[¢] G
40 91
17% 16%
G G
46 104
20% 18%
9 9
32 56
14% 10%
F
54 117
23% 20%
21 34
9% 6%
33 83
14% 14%
4.1 4.5
G DG
191 2.04
0.13 0.08
4 5
585
100%

1037 234
100% 100%

237
39%
J

154

25%

110
18%

44
7%
83
14%
93
15%

47
8%

49
8%

188

<$50K $50-$99K $100K+

285
40%
HI
177
25%
HI
108
15%
H
97
13%
92
13%
71
10%
172
24%
67
9%
105
15%

4.5
HI

213
0.10

5

237
40%
LM
174
29%
LM
63
11%
83
14%

82
14%

53
9%
140
24%
4
%
100
17%
45
LM
2.20

0.09
5

600 717 595 726
100% 100% 100% 100%

178
26%

111
16%

67
10%
85
12%

127
19%
70
10%

225
33%

K
56
8%

169

25%
K

3.8

214
0.08

686
100%

DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ Non-LGBTQ

239
200

71
36%
42
21%
30
15%
25
13%
38
19%
21
10%
44
22%
14

%
30
15%

4.4

2.06
0.13
4

200
100%

Vaccination
status

Back
Vacci- Unvacc- in
nated inated Remote Hybrid Office
© @ Q@ ® ©6 M
1720 1536 471 356 248 212
1738 1514 493 319 232 219
548 440 195 125 87 82
32%  29% 43% 39% 3%  38%
353 253 154 87 51 42
20%  17% 3%% 27{% 22%  19%
195 188 41 38 35 41
11%  12% 8% 12% 15%  19%
Q u
247 217 57 40 36 38
14%  14% 12% 13% 16% 17%
259 233 82 53 33 41
15% 15%  17% 1% 14%  19%
155 144 41 31 18 21
9% 9% 8% 10% 8% 10%
529 479 118 70 58 37
30%  32% 24%  22%  25%  17%
N Q t
147 128 35 12 19 17
8% 8% 7% 4% 8% 8%
r r
383 352 83 58 39 20
22%  23% 17% 18% 17% 9%
n Q TU Tu
41 39 45 45 44 46
220 216 221 217 214 187
0.05 0.06 010 012 014 013
4 4 5 5 5 5
1738 1514 493 319 232 219
100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%

227
37%

142
23%

85
14%
97
16%
108
18%
55
9%
121
20%
50
8%
R
71
12%

45

2.00
0.08

5

608
100%

Immuno-
. compro-
Office mised

83
26%
50
16%
33
10%
38
12%
49

15%

31
10%

118
37%
W

29
9%
89
28%
W

37

220
0.12

4

319
100%

House
Immuno

80
26%
30
10%

51
16%

43
\
2.07
0.11

4

311 1
100%

458
31%

287
19%

171
11%

207
14%

226
15%
142
10%
458
31%
126
8%

332
22%

4.0

2.18
0.06

1491
100%
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FieldmglPenod: March 14, 2020 - August 14, 2022
COVID-19

Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Top 2 Box (Net)

7 - Very Comfortable

Bottom 2 Box (Net)

1- Not at &l comfortable

Mean

Std. Dev.
Std. Err.
Median
Sigma

Wave
8/12-

156
8%
278
14%
4.4
2.01
0.04

5
2007

RTNO1_6 Generally speaking, how comfortable would you be to do each of the following today given the COVID-19 pandemic?
Go to an indoor party

in
Remote Hybrid Office

135
22%
77
24%
58
18%

TU
54
17%
61
19%
16

5%
54
17%
16
5%
37
12%
4.7

1.96
0.10
5

Back
© m
248 212
232 219
84 77
36%  35%
42 56
18%  26%
42 21
18%  10%
Y
53 33
23%  15%
39 36
1%  17%
15 36
6% _17%
RSU
42 36
18%  16%
23 19
10% 9%
T
19 17
8% 8%
46 45
184 194
012 0.3
5 5
232 219
100%  100%

Office

225
37%

164
27%

S

61
10%

18%

109
18%

72
12%
Rs
91
15%

40
7%

51
8%

4.7

1.92
0.08
5

Immuno-
compr
mised

86
27%
45
14%
40
13%
60
19%
63
20%
24
8%
86
27%
31
10%
56
17%
4.1

2.00
0.11
4

House
Immuno

108
35%
v
60
19%
48
16%
56
18%

46
15%

33
11%

67
21%
28
9%
39
13%
4.4
v

2.00
0.11
5

Good  Poor
finan-  finan-
ces  ces
x
1248 759
1292 715
469 199
36%  28%
Y
286 141
22%  20%
184 58
14% 8%
Y
224 120
1%  17%

250 138
19% 19%

99 75
8% 10%

X

251 184
19%  26%

X

101 55
8% 8%

149 128
12% 1)8(%

45 4.1
Y
197 207
0.06 0.08
5 4
1292

488
33%

301
20%

187
13%

243
16%

291
20%

124
8%

345
23%

132
9%

213
14%

43

2.02
0.05

" Vaccination
Gender Age Income Political status
Millen-
GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+

gge (a%%zs— (age 41- gaﬁe Vacci- Unvace-

MALE remaLE 18-24) ) ) ) <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ Non-LGBTQ nated inated

® © O (] F) © H) O @ K® © ™ (N © @ Q

960 1047 212 678 478 639 752 685 493 551 807 649 239 1720 1536 471

970 1037 234 585 491 697 614 600 717 595 726 686 200 1738 1514 493

335 333 63 217 191 198 182 206 264 265 213 191 70 583 461 207
3% 32% 27% 3% 39% 28%  30% 34%  37% 45% 29% 28%  35% 34%  30% 42%

DG DG H M P

208 218 38 124 39 125 118 130 169 189 113 124 41 373 257 169
21% 21%  16% 21% DEZGB% 18%  19% 22%  24% LQV\%% 15% 18%  21% 21%  17% 33%

127 115 25 92 53 72 64 76 95 76 100 66 29 210 204 38
13% 11% 11% Flg% 11% 10%  10% 13% 13% 13% 1’\7% 10%  15% 12% 1(3)% 8%

191 153 57 105 83 98 85 112 139 97 133 114 24 304 264 80
28% 15% gé% 18% 17% 14%  14% 1&% 1&% 16% 18% 1%  12% 17%  17% 16%

e

174 213 50 116 6 146 118 115 136 94 131 162 40 334 288 100
18% 21% 22% 20% 15% 21f% 19% 19% 19% 16% 18% }%f% 20% 19% 19%  20%

87 86 25 56 38 54 62 43 59 42 59 72 26 144 145 28
9% 8% 11% 10% 8% 8%  10% % 8% 7% 8% 1&% 18% 8% 1Q0% 6%

182 252 38 92 102 202 67 124 120 97 190 147 39 372 357 78
19% 24%  16% 16% 21% 29%  27% 21% 17% 16% 26% 21%  20% 21%  24% 16%

B e DEF 1J Km k Q

80 76 17 34 38 68 42 52 58 38 73 45 14 134 133 23

8% % % 6% 8% 12% 7% 9% 8% 6% klO% % 7% 8% 3% 5%
m

102 176 22 58 65 34 125 72 61 58 118 102 25 239 224 54

1%  17% 9% 10% 13% 19%  20% 12% 9% 10% 16% 15%  13% 14%  15% 11%
B DEF 1J i K K q

45 43 44 46 46 40 41 45 47 49 42 42 44 44 42 49
C g G G H H LM P
1.93 2.08 179 1.89 2.09 209 212 1.98 1.89 2.00 201 1.96 1.99 2.01 1.99 2.01
0.06 0.06 0.12 0.07 0.10 0.08 0.08 0.08 0.09 0.09 0.07 0.08 0.13 0.05 0.05 0.09
5 4 5 5 5 4 4 5 5 5 4 4 4 5 4 5
970 1037 234 585 491 697 614 600 717 595 726 686 200 1738 1514 493
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

100%

roportions/Means: Columns Testet
Overlap formulae used.

319
100%

608
100%

319
100%

311
100%

715
100% 100%

1491
100%
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgerlod: March 14, 2020 - August 14, 2022
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Top 2 Box (Net)

7 - Very Comfortable

Bottom 2 Box (Net)

1- Not a &l comfortable

Mean

Std. Dev.
Std. Err.
Median
Sigma

Wave
8/12-

337
17%

222
11%

558
28%

177
9%

381
19%

4.1

210
0.05
4
2007

RTNO1_7 Generally speaking, how comfortable would you be to do each of the following today given the COVID-19 pandemic?

Take public transportation

Office

205
34%

146
24%
S
60
10%
%
16%
114
19%
s
71
12%
R
121
20%

48
8%

73
12%
4.4

2.01
0.08

Immuno-
compro-
mised

76
24%
43
14%
33
10%

41
13%

54
17%

28
9%

120
37%
W
39
12%
w
80
25%
W
37

212
0.11

House
Immuno

97
31%
v
53
17%
44
14%
60
19%
v
43
14%

38
12%

73
23%

22
7%

51
16%

4.2

\

2.03

0.11
5

ood  Poor
finan-  finan-
ces

x

1248 759

1292 715

402 198
31%  28%

228 128
18%  18%

174 70
1\3% 10%

195 95
15%  13%

226 112
17% 16%

132 90
10% 13%

338 221
26% “31%

X

109 68
8%  10%

228 153
18% 21%

X

41 39

¥

207 214

006 0.08

4 4

1292

432
29%

250
17%

182
12%

206
14%

252
17%

166
11%

435
29%

137
9%

299
20%

4.0

2.10
0.05

" Vaccination
Gender Age Income Political status
Millen-
GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Back
gge (a%%zs— (age 41- gaﬁe Vacci- Unvacc- in
MALE remaLe 18-24) ) ) ) <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ Non-LGBTQ nated inated Remote Hybrid Office
® © O (] F) © H) O @ K® © ™ (N © @ Q@ ® ©6 M
960 1047 212 678 478 639 752 685 493 551 807 649 239 1720 1536 471 356 248 212
970 1037 234 585 491 697 614 600 717 595 726 686 200 1738 1514 493 319 232 219
339 260 49 192 192 167 166 175 247 207 212 180 68 508 413 187 130 80 65
35% 25%  21% 33% 39% 24%  27% 29%  34% 35% 29% 26%  34% 29%  27% 38% 41% 34%  30%
[ DG DeG H M P Tu
192 164 23 113 130 90 104 104 141 140 105 111 45 303 224 132 75 32 46
20% 16%  10% 19% 26% 13%  17% 17% 20% 24% 14% 16%  22% 17%  15% 27% 23% 14% 21%
c DG DEG LM P S
147 97 25 79 62 77 62 70 106 67 107 69 23 205 189 55 56 48 20
18% 9%  11% 13% 13% 11%  10% 12% 1':5'% 11% 1’3% 10%  12% 12%  12% 11% Tl'j% _lgg% 9%
155 136 45 108 60 76 68 93 123 92 109 89 37 244 226 64 47 50 44
16%  13% Flg% Flg% 12% 11%  11% 1&% 1&% 15% 15% 13%  19% 14%  15% 13% 15% 22%  20%
r u
165 172 51 97 4 105 116 109 105 90 118 130 24 308 261 76 54 29 36
1% 17%  22% 1% 17% 15% 19% 18% 15% 15% 16%  19% 12% 18% 17%  15% 17% 13% 17%
g i n
92 129 45 71 44 63 71 70 71 48 85 88 32 179 167 55 22 8 33
0% 12% _19% 12% 9% 9%  12% 12% 10% 8% 12%  13% 16% 10% 11%  11% % 12% 15%
b EFG k K [¢) r R
218 340 43 117 111 286 92 152 171 158 202 198 39 498 447 112 65 45 41
22% 3%% 19% 20% 23% Déé% 36% 25%  24% 27% 28% 29%  19% 2’3% SQO% 23% 20% 19%  19%
84 93 18 47 36 76 54 37 76 62 66 49 18 149 143 34 18 24 17
9% 9% 8% 8% % 11% 9% 6% 11|% 10% 9% % 9% 9% 9% 7% 6%  10% 8%
I m r
134 247 26 69 75 11 138 116 95 95 137 149 21 349 303 78 48 21 24
14% 24% 11% 12% 15% 30%  22% 19% 13% 16% 19% 22%  11% 20%  20% 16%  15% 9%  11%
B DEF J J K N q s
44 38 40 44 45 35 39 41 43 43 40 39 44 40 39 44 46 44 44
Cc G DG DG h Hi LM o P
2.02 212 174 1.96 213 217 213 207 203 214 205 2.09 1.99 211 207 215 207 1.85 1.94
0.07  0.07 0.12 0.08 0.10 0.09 0.08 0.08 0.09 0.09 0.07 0.08 0.13 0.05 0.05 010 011 012 013
5 4 4 5 5 3 4 4 5 5 4 4 5 4 4 5 5 5 4
970 1037 234 585 491 697 614 600 717 595 726 686 200 1738 1514 493 319 232 219
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%

100%

roportions/Means: Columns Testet
Overlap formulae used.

608
100%

319
100%

311
100%

715
100% 100%

1491
100%
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgerlod: March 14, 2020 - August 14, 2022
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Top 2 Box (Net)

7 - Very Comfortable

Bottom 2 Box (Net)

1- Not a &l comfortable

Mean

Std. Dev.
Std. Err.
Median
Sigma

Wave
8/12-

293
15%

155
8%

276
14%

107
5%

169
8%
49

1.88
0.04
5

RTNO1_8 Generally speaking, how comfortable would you be to do each of the following today given the COVID-19 pandemic?

Go out for dinner or drinks indoors

Back

in
Remote Hybrid Office

160
50%
S
104
33%
S
56
17%
54
17%
47
15%

23
%

36
11%

13
4%

23
%
51

1.85
0.10
6

248
232

91
39%
50
22%
41
18%
56
24%
r

36
15%

28
12%
U

21
9%

13
6%

8
3%

4.9

1.65
0.10
5

113
52%
s

76
35%
S
37
17%
45
20%
24
11%
16
8%
u
21
10%
9
%

12
6%

53
s
178
0.12
6

Immuno-
. compro-
Office mised
) V)
567 362
608 319
306 119
50% 37%
S
212 69
35% 22%
S
94 50
15% 16%
135 70
22% 22%
r
83 44
14% 14%
27 29
4% 9%
56 58
9% 18%
W
23 25
4% 8%
w
33 33
5% 10%
53 46
S
173 1.94
0.07 0.10
6 5

House
Immuno

137
24%

68
22%
68
22%
v
55
18%
50
16%
33
11%
36
11%
11
3%
25
8%
49

181
0.10
5

1248
1292

616

48%
Y
387

30%
Y
229

18%
Y

252
19%

173
13%
9

7%

157
12%

66
5%

91
%

51
Y
1.84
0.05

5
1292

257
36%

168
23%
89
12%

159
22%

119
17%
X
61
9%
119
17%
X

41
6%

78
11%

X

4.6

1.93
0.07

652
44%

404
21%

248
17%

303
20%

202
14%

125
8%

209
14%
83

6%

126

8%
4.9

1.89
0.05

" Vaccination
Gender Age Income Political status
Millen-
GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+
gge (a%%zs— (age 41- gaﬁe Vacci- Unvace-
MALE remaLE 18-24) ) ) ) <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ Non-LGBTQ nated inated
® © O (] F) © H) O @ K® © ™ (N © @ Q
960 1047 212 678 478 639 752 685 493 551 807 649 239 1720 1536 471
970 1037 234 585 491 697 614 600 717 595 726 686 200 1738 1514 493
428 444 92 244 242 294 218 276 351 319 291 263 76 775 627 246
44%  43%  39% 42% 49% 42%  36% 46%  49% 54% 40% 38%  38% 45%  41% 50%
DEG H H M P
270 285 61 145 167 181 141 171 226 229 160 166 49 489 361 193
28% 27%  26% 25% 34% 26%  23% 29%  32% 38% 22% 24%  25% 28%  24% 39%
dEG H H M P
159 160 31 99 75 113 77 105 125 90 131 97 27 286 266 53
16% 15%  13% 17% 15% 16%  13% 1’-7‘% 1&% 15% 18% 14%  13% 16% 1Q8% 11%
m
224 187 43 132 96 139 120 117 159 109 157 145 45 352 334 7
Zg% 18%  19% 23% 20% 20%  20% 19%  22% 18% 22% 21%  23% 20% ZCZ)% 16%
128 164 47 111 6 79 106 99 76 63 114 115 39 237 221 72
13% 16%  20% 19% 1% 11% 17% 6% 11% 11% 16%  17% 20% 14% 15%  15%
FG FG J J K K [¢)
87 68 21 42 38 54 56 38 53 36 56 63 18 133 124 31
9% 7% 9% % 8% 8% 9% 6% 7% 6% 8% 9% 9% 8% 8% 6%
c I
102 174 30 56 58 131 114 70 7 67 109 100 21 241 209 67
11% 1E73% 13% 10% 12% ég% 13% 12% 11% 11% 15% 15%  11% 14%  14% 14%
48 58 22 28 11 45 37 27 40 26 46 35 11 86 79 27
5% 6% Elg% 5;% 2% g% 6% 5% 6% 4% 6% 5% 6% 5% 5% 5%
54 115 8 28 47 86 77 43 37 42 63 65 10 154 129 40
6% 11% 4% 5% 10% 12%  13% % 5% 7% 9% 9% 5% 9% 9% 8%
B DE DE 1
50 48 48 5.0 51 47 45 5.0 52 53 48 47 49 49 48 51
C G G H H LM P
1.76 1.98 177 1.69 1.92 2.03 1.98 1.82 177 1.86 1.85 1.89 172 1.90 1.85 1.97
0.06 0.06 0.12 0.06 0.09 0.08 0.07 0.07 0.08 0.08 0.07 007 011 0.05 0.05 0.09
5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 6 5 5 5 5 5 5
970 1037 234 585 491 697 614 600 717 595 726 686 200 1738 1514 493
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

2007
100%

roportions/Means: Columns Testet
Overlap formulae used.

319
100%

232
100%

219
100%

608 319
100%  100%

311
100%

100%

715
100%

1491
100%
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgerlod: March 14, 2020 - August 14, 2022
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Page 205

15 Aug 2022

RTNO1_9 Generally speaking, how comfortable would you be to do each of the following today given the COVID-19 pandemic? Table 205
Socializing with people you don't know at a bar

" Vaccination
Gender Age Income Political status
Wave Millen- Aware
129 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Back Immuno- Good  Poor
8/12- gge (a%%zs— (age 41- gaﬁe Vacci- Unvacc- in . compro- House finan- finan- Mon-
14) MALE remaLe 18-24) ) ) ) <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ Non-LGBTQ nated inated Remote Hybrid Office Office mised Immuno ces ces  keypox
w ® © O (] F) © H) O @ K® © ™ (N © @ Q@ ® ©6 M O V) W x v @
Unweighted Base 2007 960 1047 212 678 478 639 752 685 493 551 807 649 239 1720 1536 471 356 248 212 567 362 334 1248 759 1499
Weighted Base 2007 970 1037 234 585 491 697 614 600 717 595 726 686 200 1738 1514 493 319 232 219 608 319 311 1292 715 1491
Top 2 Box (Net) 561 313 248 50 193 185 134 141 166 246 225 190 146 59 485 385 177 119 78 62 207 71 89 402 159 406
28% 32% 24%  22% 33% 38% 19%  23% 28%  34% 38% 26% 21%  30% 28%  25% 36% 37% 33% 29%  34% 22% 29% 31% 22% 27%
C DG DG h HI M m P t t Y
7- Very Comfortable 363 195 169 29 114 24 97 95 95 166 151 110 102 39 310 234 129 77 37 41 141 42 52 247 116 254
18% 20% 16%  12% 19% 25% 14%  15% 16%  23% 25% 15% 15%  19% 18%  15% 26% 24% 16% 19%  23% 13% 17% 19% 16% 17%
c DG eG HI M P S s
6 198 118 80 22 79 60 37 47 71 80 74 80 45 20 175 150 48 43 41 21 66 29 37 155 43 152
10%  12% 8% 9% 13% 12% 5% 8% 12% 11% 12% 11% 6%  10% 10%  10% 10% 13% 18% 10% 11% 9% 12%  12% 6%  10%
C g G G H h M [ TU Y
5 259 148 111 32 97 58 72 73 89 92 71 107 81 24 232 209 50 44 38 a7 93 44 42 165 94 192
13% 18% 11%  14% flé% 12% 10%  12% 15% 13% 12% 15% 12%  12% 13%  14% 10% 14%  16% 2&% 15% 14% 14% 13% 13% 13%
q Tl
4 326 168 158 50 94 88 94 107 112 94 92 114 121 30 286 240 86 49 36 38 96 34 47 214 112 228
6% 17% 15% Zé% 16% 18%  13% 17% 1&3% 13% 15% 16%  18%  15% 16% 16%  18% 15% 16% 17% 16%  11%  15% 17% 16% 15%
g J
3 233 108 125 34 b4 45 Y4 63 63 98 59 73 101 25 200 174 59 31 26 29 78 34 43 147 86 165
2% "l 12% 4% 13% 9%  11%  10% 10 4% 10% 10% 1% 13% 12% "11%  12% 10% 11% 13% 13%  11%  14% 11% 12% 11%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 627 232 395 67 124 116 321 231 170 187 148 243 237 62 535 506 121 76 54 43 134 136 89 365 263 499
31% 24% 38% 29% 21% 24% 46%  38% 28%  26% 25% 33% 35%  31% 31%  33% 25%  24% 23% 20% @ 22% 43% 29% 28% 3% 33%
B e DEF 1J K K Q W X
2 189 83 107 30 38 25 96 64 52 64 52 80 57 23 160 162 28 15 21 11 43 37 22 119 70 157
9% 9%  10% Elg% 6% 5% Elé% 10% 9% 9% 9% 11% 8% 11% 9% 1(\1)% 6% 5% 9% 5% 7% 12% 7% 9% 10% 11%
r
1- Not at al comfortable 438 150 289 37 86 91 25 167 118 123 96 163 180 39 375 345 93 60 33 32 920 99 67 246 192 343
22%  15% ZS% 16% 15% 18% Dgé% ZIE% 20% 17% 16% ZIE% 22% 19% 22%  23% 19% 19% 14% 15% 15% %% 22%  19% 2)7(% 23%
Mean 39 43 3.6 3.8 43 44 33 36 40 42 44 38 36 40 39 38 43 44 43 43 4.4 34 39 41 36 38
C G DG DG H H LM m P \ Y
Std. Dev. 215 2.06 2.18 1.92 2.02 217 214 215 207 216 216 212 210 2.15 214 212 220 217 200 197 2.08 218 212 213 215 2.16
Std. Err. 0.05 0.07 0.07 0.13 0.08 0.10 0.08 0.08 008 0.10 0.09 0.07 0.08 0.14 0.05 0.05 010 012 013 014 0.09 0.11 012 0.06 008 0.06
Median 4 4 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 4 5 4 3 4 4 4 4
Sigma 2007 970 1037 234 585 491 697 614 600 717 595 726 686 200 1738 1514 493 319 232 219 608 319 311 1292 715 1491
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%

roportions/Means: Columns Testet
Overlap formulae used.




FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - August 14, 2022
COVID-19

Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

The worst is behind us
Theworst is still ahead of
us

Sigma

Wave

9
8/12-
14)

2007
2007

1323
66%

684
34%

2007

CFPO03 Do you believe the worst of COVID-19 is behind us or is the worst still ahead of us?

Vaccination
status

Immuno-
compro-
mised

176
55%

143
45%
w

319
100%

Goo
House finan-
mmuno ces

w) X)
334 1248
311 1292

202 915
65%  71%
Vv Y

109 377
35%  29%

311 1292
100% 100%

Poor of

finan-  Mon-
es  keypoy
Yy @
759 1499
715 1491
408 1006

57%  67%

307

485
4)?(:% 33%

715 1491
100%  100%

Gender Age Income Political
illen-
GenZ als Gen X Boomer+ . Back
ga_ge ( %%25— (age41- gaﬂe Vacci- Unvace- . in .
MALE remaLE 18-24) ) ) ) <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ Non-LGBTQ nated inated Remote Hybrid Office Office
® © © (E) ) G ) ") @ ® o ™M) (N) ) (P) Q@ ® © M O
960 1047 212 678 478 639 752 685 493 551 807 649 239 1720 1536 471 356 248 212 567
970 1037 234 585 491 697 614 600 717 595 726 686 200 1738 1514 493 319 232 219 608
664 659 132 364 321 507 378 397 498 421 480 422 118 1161 1008 316 197 145 144 419
69% 64%  56% 62% 6(51% gg% 62% 66% 7&% 7"%% 66% 62%  59% 67%  67% 64% 62% 63% 66% 69%
c n r
305 378 102 221 170 191 236 203 218 174 246 264 82 577 506 177 122 87 75 188
31% 3&% ;‘é% 38% 365% 27% 3%% 34%  30% 29% 34% 3&% 41% 33%  33% 36% 38% 37% 34% 31%
o u
970 1037 34 585 491 97 614 600 717 595 726 686 200 1738 1514 493 319 232 219 608
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used.
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - August 14, 2022
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

| fear | could dieasa
result of contracting
coronavirus

| do not fear that | could
dieasaresultof
contracting coronavirus

Sigma

Wave
9

8/12-
14)

2007
2007

697
35%

1310
65%

2007

Page 207

15 Aug 2022
Tabl

Q18 Which of the following is true for you? e207

e Vaccination
Gender Age Income Political status
illen- Aware
GenZ als Gen X Boomer+ . Back Immuno- Good  Poor of
ga_ge ( %%25— (age 41- gaﬂe Vacci- Unvacc- . in . compro- House finan- finan- Mon-
MALE remaLE 18-24) ) ) ) <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ Non-LGBTQ nated inated Remote Hybrid Office Office mised Immuno ces ces  keypo
® © © (E) ) G ) ") @ ® o ™M) (N) ) (P) Q@ ® © M O V) w x> @
960 1047 212 678 478 639 752 685 493 551 807 649 239 1720 1536 471 356 248 212 567 362 334 1248 759 1499
970 1037 234 585 491 697 614 600 717 595 726 686 200 1738 1514 493 319 232 219 608 319 311 1292 715 1491
318 380 77 229 152 239 244 198 231 155 335 207 73 605 586 111 148 79 67 166 171 120 438 259 550
33%  37%  33% 32% 31% 34% 48% 33%  32% 26% KAI\?% 30%  36% 35%  39% 23% S_II}S% 34%  30%  27% ?I\:j% 39% 34% 36% 37%
652 658 157 356 339 458 369 402 486 439 392 479 127 1133 928 382 171 153 152 442 149 191 854 456 941
67% 63% 67% 61% Gg% 66%  60% 6;% 6&% 7ﬁ% 54% 78% 64% 65%  61% 7;% 54% Gg% 7RD% 78% 47% 6\1/% 66% 64%  63%
970 1037 34 585 491 697 614 600 717 595 726 686 200 1738 1514 493 319 232 219 608 319 311 1292 715 1491
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%

100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used.




) Page 208
Fleldmglpenod: March 14, 2020 - August 14, 2022
COVID-19

Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 15 Aug 2022
U
Q21 Which of the following is closest to your view of people’s reaction to the coronavirus (COVID-19) outbreak? e208

Base: All Respondents

e Vaccination
Gender Age Income Political status
Wave Millen- Aware
9 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ . Back Immuno- Good  Poor of
8/12- ga_ge (a%%ZS— (age 41- gaﬂe Vacci- Unvacc- . in . compro- House finan- finan- Mon-
14) MALE remaLe 18-24) ) ) ) <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ Non-LGBTQ nated inated Remote Hybrid Office Office mised Immuno ces ces  keypo
(A) ® © © (E) ) G ) ") @ ® o ™M) (N) ) (P) Q@ ® © M O V) w x> @
Unweighted Base 2007 960 1047 212 678 478 639 752 685 493 551 807 649 239 1720 1536 471 356 248 212 567 362 334 1248 759 1499
Weighted Base 2007 970 1037 234 585 491 697 614 600 717 595 726 686 200 1738 1514 493 319 232 219 608 319 311 1292 715 1491
| think the amount of fear 1326 603 723 151 383 300 492 427 410 440 305 559 461 145 1147 1079 247 187 149 145 389 252 220 827 499 1024
is sensible given how 66% 62% 70%  65% 66% 61% 71%  69% 68% 61% 51% 77% 67%  72% 66%  71% 50% 59% 64% 66% 64% 79% 71% 64% 70%  69%
serious the pandemic has B F J J KM K Q w X
become
The amount of fear is 681 366 315 83 202 192 205 187 190 277 289 167 225 55 591 435 246 132 83 74 219 67 20 465 216 466
irrational, people are 34% 38% 30% 35% 34% 39% 29%  31% 32% 39% 49% 23% 33%  28% 34%  29% 50% 41% 36% 34%  36% 21% 29% 36% 30% 31%
overreacting C G HI LM L P v Y
Sigma 2007 970 1037 234 585 491 697 614 600 717 595 726 686 200 1738 1514 493 319 232 219 608 319 311 1292 715 1491
100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% ~100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% ~100%

roportions/Means: Columns Testet
Overlap formulae used.




(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - August 14, 2022
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Q36A Would you say we are in a global recession due to the coronavirus outbreak?

e Vaccination
Gender Age Income Political status

Wave Millen-
Boomer+

GenZ  nials Gen X
8/12- ga_ge (a%%ZS— (a%eGAL gaﬂe Vacci- Unvace-
14) MALE remaLe 18-24) ) ) ) <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ GOP DEM IND/OTH LGBTQ Non-LGBTQ nated inated

®w ® © © (E) ) G ) O O «® O ™M) (N) © @ Q

Unweighted Base 2007 960 1047 212 678 478 639 752 685 493 551 807 649 239 1720 1536 471

Weighted Base 2007 970 1037 234 585 491 697 614 600 717 595 726 686 200 1738 1514 493

Yes 1305 602 703 146 418 306 436 394 400 471 345 528 432 144 1114 1012 293
65% 62% 68%  62% 71% 62% 62%  64% 67% 66% 58% 73% 63%  72% 64%  67% 59%

B DFG KM ) Q

No 702 368 334 88 167 186 262 219 200 245 250 198 254 55 624 502 200
35% 38% 32% 38% 29% 38% 38%  36% 33%  34% 42% 27% 37%  28% 36% 33% 41%

C E E E L L N P

Sigma 2007 970 1037 234 585 491 697 614 600 717 595 726 686 200 1738 1514 493
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used.

in
Remote Hybrid Office Office
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - August 14, 2022
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

VCE1a Which of the following applies to you regarding the COVID-19 vaccine?

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women
Black Asian
Wave 129 ) T Low
8/12 . African  Pacific . . Parent Not North- Not BIPOC  Income
-8/14) White American Islander Hispanic <18 Parent  Parent east Midwest South West Urban Rural Suburban Employed Employed Women Women
A ® © (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) 0] ) (K) L ™ N) ) (P) Q R) (S
Unweighted Base 2007 1433 267 91 350 738 1187 775 356 365 816 470 695 409 903 1171 836 239 449
Weighted Base 2007 1318 221 131* 321 699 1175 789 352 417 763 475 616 436 954 1159 848 259 364
| am fully vaccinated 1325 904 127 118 196 435 792 511 253 279 476 316 438 240 647 758 567 161 205
66%  69% 51% 90% 61% 62% 67% 65% 2% 6% 62% 67% 71% 55% 68% 65% 67% 62% 56%
CE BCE F K N N
| have only received the 189 127 19 7 37 78 105 81 33 55 55 45 49 46 95 116 74 22 37
first of two COVID-19 9%  10% 8% 5% 11% 11% 9% 10% 9% 13% 7%  10% 8% 10% 10% 10% 9% 8% 10%
vaccine shots G K
| am not vaccinated 493 288 76 7 88 186 278 198 65 83 231 114 130 151 212 286 207 76 122
25%  22% 34% 5% 28% 271% 24% 25% 19% 20% 30% 24% 21% 35% 22% 25% 24% 29% 33%
D BD BD G L MO
Sigma 2007 1318 221 131 321 699 1175 789 352 417 763 475 616 436 954 1159 848 259 364
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Pmpnrlons Means: Columns Te: 5% % Tisk level) - BICID/E - FIGIH - KIC-™ QUVPI_)—RS

Overlap formulae

Ste
. * small base

15Au
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FleldmglPer\od March 14, 2020 - August 14, 2022
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Yes, I'm
immunocompromised
Yes, someonein my

household is
immunocompromised

No
Sigma

roportions/Mean:
Overlap formulae

IA01B Would you consider yourse” or someone in your household to be immunocompromised (i.e., having a weakened immune system
er by a disease/chronic condition or by a medication/treatment)?

B
Rural  Suburban Employed Employed Women

olumns Teste
*small base

Race Region
Black
Wave 129 or
8/1. African Parent

-8/14) White American Idande( <18 Midwest ~ South

A ® © ) ) (K)

2007 1433 267 738 365 816

2007 1318 221 699 417 763

319 210 43 118 74 122
16%  16% 19% 1;% 18% 16%

311 193 33 168 54 109
15%  15% 15% G?ﬁ% 13% 14%

1377 916 145 413 290 532
69%  70% 66% 59% 69% 70%

i

2007 1318 221 699 417 763
100% ~100%  100% 100% 100%  100%

o risk level) - -
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - August 14, 2022
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Employed

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Yes
No
Sigma

TOPOTTioNS)

Race

REMO1 Can your current role be done remotely?

Parents

Employment Status

15Au

Black Asian
r

African
-8/14) White American Islander

Pacific

©) (D)
174 61
142 80*
94 67

67% 83%
BE BCE
47 13
38% 17%

142 80
100% 100%

Parent
<18 Parent
(F) (G)
597 754
562 726
356 431
63% 59%
GH H
206 295
37% 4&%

562 726
100% 100%

ans; Columns Tesie , T0% risK level) - ~FIGIH - B
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

West  Urban

M)

490
429

280
65%
NO

149
35%

429
100%

Not
Rural  Suburban Employed Employed

©)

505
534

280
52%
N
254
48%
M

534
100%

P

1171
1159

636
55%

523
45%

1159
100%
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FleldmglPenod March 14, 2020 - August 14, 2022
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Employed

RTWO1 As of today, are you still working from home for your job?

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women
Black Asan
Wave 129 Low

8/12 African Pacm . . Parent Not North- BIPOC  Income

-8/14) White American Islander Hispanic <18 Parent  Parent east Midwest South West Urban Rural Suburban Employed Employed Women Women

A ® © (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) 0] ) (K) © ™ N) ) (P) Q R) (S

Unweighted Base 1171 789 174 61 258 597 754 396 221 198 460 292 490 176 505 1171 - 145 165

Weighted Base 1159 704 142 80* 232 562 726 417 213 233 426 287 429 197 534 1159 R 161 130

Yes (Net) 552 327 82 52 104 305 369 175 120 89 212 131 253 61 238 552 - 89 54
48%  46% 58% 65% 45% 54% 51% 2% 56%  38% 50% 46%  59% 31% 45% 48% - 55% 42%

BE BE GH H 3l J NO N S

Yes, | am completely 319 186 50 37 56 154 202 110 58 49 131 81 132 37 150 319 - 57 41
remote 28% 26% 3% &% 24% 27% 28% 26% 2%  21% 3% 28% 3% 19% 28% 28% - 35% 32%

Yes, but | gointo the 232 141 32 15 49 151 166 64 62 40 81 50 121 24 88 232 - 32 13
officetoo 20% 20% 23% 18% 21% 27% 23% 15% 29%  17% 19% 17% 28% 12% 16% 20% - 20% 10%

GH H JKL NO S

o (Net) 608 377 59 28 127 257 357 242 93 144 215 156 176 136 295 608 - 72 76
52%  54% 42% 35% 55% 46% 49% 58% 44% 62% 50% 54%  41% 69% 55% 52% - 45% 58%

CD cb F FG 1K i MO M R

No, | am back in the 219 136 23 18 45 121 144 71 32 49 71 66 72 42 105 219 - 26 17
office 19%  19% 16% 22% 19% 22% 20% 17% 15% 21% 17% Z_ﬁ% 17% 21% 20% 19% - 16% 13%

g i

No, | never worked from 389 241 36 11 82 136 213 171 61 95 143 90 104 94 191 389 - 46 59
home 34%  34% 25% 13% 36% 24% 29% 41% 29% 41% 34% 31%  24% 48% 36% 34% - 28% 45%

cD CD F FG [ MO M R

Sigma 1159 704 142 80 232 562 726 417 213 233 426 287 429 197 534 1159 - 161 130
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% sk Jevel) - BICIDTE -

Overlap formulae used. * smaH base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

FIGIH - TIJIKTC - MIN/O - PIQ - RIS

15Au
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FleldmglPenod March 14, 2020 - August 14, 2022
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

RTWO1 As of today, are you still working from home for your job?

Base: Able To Be Remote

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women
Black Asan
Wave 129 Low

8/12 African Pacm . . Parent Not North- BIPOC  Income

-8/14) White American Islander Hispanic <18 Parent  Parent east Midwest South West Urban Rural Suburban Employed Employed Women Women

A ® © (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) 0] ) (K) © ™ N) ) (P) Q R) (S

Unweighted Base 695 458 117 49 144 417 489 195 136 94 275 190 336 73 286 695 - 94 75

Weighted Base 636 388 94* 67* 113 356 431 197 123 100* 242 172 280 76* 280 636 R 96* 59*

Yes (Net) 497 305 75 52 92 283 343 148 108 79 188 121 237 52 208 497 - 74 49
8% 79% 80% % 82% 80% 80% 5% EE% 79% 8% < 70% ’\?3% 68% 74% 8% - 8% 82%

Yes, | am completely 299 176 46 37 52 149 193 101 54 47 123 75 126 33 139 299 - 51 38
remote A47%  45% 49% 56% 46% 42% 4;% 51'% 44% 47% 51%  44%  45% 44% 50% 47% - 53% 63%

Yes, but | gointo the 198 130 29 14 40 135 150 47 54 32 65 46 111 19 69 198 - 23 11
officetoo 31%  33% 30% 21% 36% é&% 3'_51% 24% éﬁ% 32% 21%  27% ’\?09% 24% 25% 31% - 24% 19%

No (Net) 140 83 19 15 21 73 88 49 15 21 54 51 44 24 72 140 - 21 11
22%  21% 20% 23% 18% 20% 20% 25% 12% 21% 22‘% 30|% 16% 3’\%% 2’3% 22% - 22% 18%

No, | am back in the 97 60 12 12 15 62 68 28 10 17 32 37 33 17 47 97 - 11 6
office 15%  15% 12% 18% 14% 1(;% 16% 14% 8% 17% 13% ZI&% 12% 22% 17% 15% - 11% 10%

i m

No, | never worked from 43 23 8 4 5 11 21 21 4 3 21 14 11 8 24 43 - 11 4

home % 6% 8% 5% 5% 3% E% FlGl% 4% 3% 9% 8% 4% 10% ’\%% % - 11% 8%
I m

Sigma 636 388 94 67 113 356 431 197 123 100 242 172 280 76 280 636 - 96 59

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - BICTDVE - F/GIH = TJ/KIL - MINJO - PIQ - RTS

Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

15Au
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgerlod: March 14, 2020 - August 14, 2022
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

RC11B How concerned are you about the following issues?
Summary Of Very/Somewhat Concerned

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women
Black Asian
Wave 129 or or Low
(8/12 . African  Pacific . . Parent Not North- Not BIPOC Income
-8/14) White American Idander Hispanic <18 Parent  Parent east Midwest South West Urban Rural Suburban Employed Employed Women Women
A ® © (D) (E) F) (G) (H) (0] ) ® L ™ N) ) (P) Q R) S
Unweighted Base 2007 1433 267 91 350 738 1187 775 356 365 816 470 695 409 903 1171 836 239 449
Weighted Base 2007 1318 221 131* 321 699 1175 789 352 417 763 475 616 436 954 1159 848 259 364
Economy, inflation, and 1716 1146 182 111 271 591 1014 668 302 355 658 401 526 383 806 993 722 223 323
jobs 85%  87% 82% 84% 85% 85% BG{% 85% 86% 85% 86% 84%  85% 88% 85% 86% 85% 86% 89%
c
A potential U.S. economic 1658 1117 174 929 259 584 984 649 299 346 628 385 511 373 774 966 692 214 307
recesson 83% CSS% 79% 75% 81% 84% 84% 82% 85% 83% 82% 81%  83% 85% 81% 83% 82% 82% 84%
e
Crimeratesinthe U.S. 1635 1111 168 104 251 559 980 631 291 347 618 379 502 354 780 919 716 201 306
81% gé% 76% 79% 78% 80% 82% 80% 83% 83% 81% 80%  81% 81% 82% 79% Sé% 78% Bé%
Random acts of violence 1629 1095 174 110 243 550 966 635 300 337 608 384 490 354 786 910 720 204 298
81% Eg% 79% 84% 76% 79% 8&% 80% Sa% 81% 80% 81%  79% 81% 82% 78% Sg% 79% 82%
Political divisiveness 1521 1036 163 102 224 514 914 585 278 311 563 369 463 327 730 861 660 185 255
76% 72% 74% 78% 70% 74% 72% 74% 79% 74% 74%  78%  75% 75% % 74% 78% 2% 70%
Affording my living 1413 915 165 72 250 538 836 553 260 261 564 328 475 320 619 846 567 203 296
expenses’ 70%  69% 75% 55% 78% 7% 1% 70% 74% 62% 74% 69%  T1% 73% 65% 73% 67% 78% 81%
D D BD H J J ] o o Q
The Russian War on 1385 954 145 90 195 467 840 516 247 280 522 337 426 275 684 773 612 167 266
Ukraine 69% 7é% 65% 69% 61% 67% gﬁ% 65% 0%  67% 68% 71%  69% 63% 7'\2‘% 67% 7%% 64% 7}%%
cl n
COVID-19 pandemic 1235 779 163 94 201 461 742 461 226 245 466 298 454 230 552 695 540 186 243
62%  59% gé% 7%% 63% 6&% Sﬁ% 58% 64% 59% 61%  63% V\;(é% 53% 58% 60% 64% 2% 67%
The COVID BA.5 variant 1233 804 56 82 195 457 745 460 227 242 473 290 446 244 543 693 540 181 257
61%  61% B?g% 63% 61% 53% Gﬁ% 58% 65% 58% 62%  61% N702% 56% 57% 60% 64% 70% 1%
Racial inequity 1223 753 176 86 212 467 728 475 223 230 479 290 455 225 543 724 499 200 236
61%  57% 80% 65% 66% 67% 62% 60% 63% 55% 63% 61%  74% 52% 57% 62% 59% 1% 65%
DE B GH i N NO S
The recent Monkeypox 1218 754 173 86 215 469 737 462 227 235 474 282 441 228 549 716 502 190 253
outbreak 61%  57% D7g% 65% 6;% GG;% 63% 59% 65% 56% 62%  59% N7(%% 52% 58% 62% 59% 73% 70%
]
Rising mortgage rates 1212 795 144 75 222 478 709 483 214 234 479 284 440 242 530 747 465 168 228
60%  60% 65% 57% gg% GG&% 60% 61% 61% 56% 63%  60% N7(%% 55% 56% 6(3% 55% 65% 63%
]

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% sk [evel) - BICIDJE - FIGIH - TJ/KIC - MINJO - PIQ - RTS

Overlap formulae

d. * small base
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgerlod: March 14, 2020 - August 14, 2022
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Rising mortgage rates
The recent Monkeypox
outbreak P
Racid inequity

The COVID BA.5 variant
COVID-19 pandemic
The Russian War on
Ukraine

Affording my living
expenses’

Political divisiveness
Random acts of violence
Crimeratesinthe U.S.

A potential U.S. economic
recession

Economy, inflation, and
jobs.

RC11B How concerned are you about the following issues?
Summary Of Not At All/Not Too Concerned

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women
Black Asian
Wave 129 or or Low

(8/12 . African  Pacific . . Parent Not North- Not BIPOC Income

-8/14) White American Idander Hispanic <18 Parent  Parent east Midwest South West Urban Rural Suburban Employed Employed Women Women

A ® © (D) (E) F) (G) (H) (0] ) ® L ™ N) ) (P) Q R) S

2007 1433 267 91 350 738 1187 775 356 365 816 470 695 409 903 1171 836 239 449

2007 1318 221 131* 321 699 1175 789 352 417 763 475 616 436 954 1159 848 259 364

795 523 78 56 99 221 466 307 137 183 284 191 177 194 424 412 383 91 135
40% 42% 35% 43% 31% 32% 42% 32% 39% Aﬁ% 37% 40%  29% 4’3% 4'\2% 36% 43% 35% 37%

e

789 564 49 46 106 229 439 327 124 82 289 194 175 209 405 443 346 69 110

39%  43% 22% 35% 33% 33% 3% 41% 35% 44% 38% 41%  28% 48% 42% 38% 41% 27% 30%
CE [ C F F i M M

784 565 45 45 109 232 447 315 129 187 284 185 162 211 411 436 348 59 128
39%  43% 20% 35% 34% 33% 38% 40% 37% 45% 37% 39%  26% 48% 43% 38% 41% 23% 35%

CE C C F F iK M M R

774 515 66 49 125 242 430 329 124 175 289 185 170 193 411 466 308 78 107
39% 38% 30% 37% 38% 35% 3% éz% 35% 42% 38% 39% 28% 4,\%% 4’3% 40% 36% 30% 29%

g

772 540 59 37 120 238 434 329 126 172 296 178 163 206 403 464 307 73 121

38%  41% 21% 28% 37% 34% 37% 42% 36% 41% 39% 37%  26% 47% 42% 40% 36% 28% 33%
CD [+] F Fg M M

622 365 77 41 126 232 335 273 105 138 241 139 190 162 270 387 235 92 98

31%  28% 35% 31% 39% 33% 29% 35% 30% 33% 32% 29%  31% 37% 28% 33% 28% 36% 21%
b B G G mO Q S

594 404 56 60 70 161 340 237 92 157 198 147 142 116 335 313 280 57 68

30%  31% 25% 45% 22% 23% 29% 30% 26% 38% 26% 31% 23% 21% 35% 21% 33% 22% 19%
E BCE F F IKI MN P

486 283 58 29 97 185 261 205 73 107 200 107 153 109 224 299 187 74 109
24%  21% 26% 22% 3§% 28% 22% 26% 21% 26% 26% 22%  25% 25% 23% 26% 22% 28% 30%

378 224 48 22 e 148 209 154 51 1 155 91 127 83 168 250 128 55 66
19%  17% 21% 16% Zél% Zé% 18% 20% 15% 19% 20% 19%  21% 19% 18% Zé% 15% 21% 18%

i

372 208 53 27 9 139 195 158 61 70 145 96 114 83 175 240 132 58 57
19%  16% 2151% 21% Zé% 28% 17% 20% 17% 17% 19% 20%  19% 19% 18% 2(;1)% 16% 2%% 16%

349 202 47 33 62 115 192 141 53 71 135 90 105 64 181 194 155 45 57
17%  15% Zé% Zg% lg% 16% 16% 18% 15% 17% 18% 19% 17% 15% 19% 17% 18% 18% 16%

291 173 39 20 49 108 161 122 50 62 105 74 90 53 148 166 125 36 41
15%  13% lg% 16% 15% 15% 14% 15% 14% 15% 14%  16%  15% 12% 15% 14% 15% 14% 11%

9

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% sk Ievel) - BICIDJE - FIG/H - TJ/KIC - MINJO - PIQ - RTS

Overlap formulae

d. * small base
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - August 14, 2022
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

RC11B_1 How concerned are you about the following issues?

The Russian War on Ukraine

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women
Black Asian
Wave 129 or or Low
8/12 . African  Pacific . . Parent Not North- Not BIPOC Income
-8/14) White American Idander Hispanic <18 Parent  Parent east Midwest South West Urban Rural Suburban Employed Employed Women Women
A ® © (D) (E) F) (G) (H) (0] ) (K) (R0} N) ) (P) Q R) S
Unweighted Base 2007 1433 267 91 350 738 1187 775 356 365 816 470 695 409 903 1171 836 239 449
Weighted Base 2007 1318 221 131* 321 699 1175 789 352 417 763 475 616 436 954 1159 848 259 364
Very/Somewhat 1385 954 145 90 195 467 840 516 247 280 522 337 426 275 684 773 612 167 266
Concerned (Net) 69% 7é% 65% 69% 61% 67% }Zé% 65% 70% 67% 68% 71%  69% 63% 7'\2‘% 67% 7&% 64% 7%%
cl n
Very concerned 560 405 67 14 79 202 354 193 108 118 213 122 193 130 237 300 260 68 125
28%  31% 30% 10% 24% 29% 30% 24% 31% 28% 28% 26%  31% 30% 25% 26% 31% 26% 34%
DE D D H [¢] P R
Somewhat concerned 824 549 7 76 116 265 486 324 139 162 309 214 233 145 446 473 352 99 141
41%  42% 35% Bég% 36% 38% 4&% 41% 40% 39% 40%  45%  38% 33% Nt‘l&% 41% 42% 38% 9%
ce
Not At All/Not Too 622 365 77 41 126 232 335 273 105 138 241 139 190 162 270 387 235 92 98
Concerned (Net) 31%  28% 3%% 31% 38% 38% 29% 3(3‘3% 30% 33% 2% 29%  31% 38% 28% 33% 28% SSG% 2%
m
Not too concerned 405 233 52 29 87 151 218 180 71 78 157 98 140 91 175 258 148 61 62
20%  18% Zg% 22% Zg% 2&% 19% 23% 20% 19% 21% 21%  23% 21% 18% 25% 17% Zg% 17%
g o
Not at &l concerned 217 132 25 13 38 81 117 93 33 59 84 41 51 71 96 129 88 32 36
11%  10% 11% 10% 12% 12% 10% 12% 9% lﬂ% 11% 9% 8% NJILg% 10% 11% 10% 12% 10%
g 1
Sigma 2007 1318 221 131 321 699 1175 789 352 417 763 475 616 436 954 1159 848 259 364
100% ~100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%
PI’OPOI’IOHSVSE C 7%, 10% Tisk level) - BICIDIE - FIG/H - KIC-M/N/O - PIQ - RIS

NS: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - August 14, 2022
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

RC11B_2 How concerned are you about the following issues?
Economy, inflation and jobs

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women
Black Asian
Wave 129 or or Low

8/12 . African  Pacific . . Parent Not North- Not BIPOC Income

-8/14) White American Idander Hispanic <18 Parent  Parent east Midwest South West Urban Rural Suburban Employed Employed Women Women

A ® © (D) (E) F) (G) (H) (0] ) (K) (R0} N) ) (P) Q R) S

Unweighted Base 2007 1433 267 91 350 738 1187 775 356 365 816 470 695 409 903 1171 836 239 449

Weighted Base 2007 1318 221 131* 321 699 1175 789 352 417 763 475 616 436 954 1159 848 259 364

Very/Somewhat 1716 1146 182 111 271 591 1014 668 302 355 658 401 526 383 806 993 722 223 323
Conicerned (Net) 85%  87% 82% 84% 85% 85% Bﬁf% 85% 86% 85% 86% 84%  85% 88% 85% 86% 85% 86% 89%

c

Very concerned 991 675 102 47 170 351 599 376 193 190 406 202 315 235 441 567 424 131 188
49% Sé% 46% 36% 58% 50% 51% 48% gﬁ% 46% gﬁ% 42%  51% 53% 46% 49% 50% 51% 52%

Somewhat concerned 725 471 81 64 101 240 416 291 109 65 251 199 212 148 365 426 299 92 135
36%  36% 36% BAS% 32% 34% 5% 37% 31% AIE% 33% ‘I‘E% 34% 34% 8% 37% 35% 35% 7%

cl

Not At All/Not Too 291 173 39 20 49 108 161 122 50 62 105 74 90 53 148 166 125 36 41

Concerned (Net) 15% 13% lg% 16% 15% 15% 14% 15% 14% 15% 14% 16%  15% 12% 15% 14% 15% 14% 11%
9

Not too concerned 212 121 21 19 37 85 124 83 35 48 72 58 63 29 120 122 90 25 27

11% 9% 10% 15% 12% 12% 11% 10% 10% 11% 9% 12%  10% 7% lﬁ% 11% 11% 10% 7%
g n

Not at &l concerned 79 52 18 1 12 23 37 39 15 15 33 17 27 24 28 44 35 11 14

4% 4% BDE% 1% 4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 6% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4%
g o

Sigma 2007 1318 221 131 321 699 1175 789 352 417 763 475 616 436 954 1159 848 259 364

100% ~100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%
PI’OPOI’IOHSVSE C 7%, 10% Tisk level) - BICIDIE - FIG/H - KIC-M/NTO - PIQ - RIS

NS: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - August 14, 2022
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

RC11B_3 How concerned are you about the following issues?
COVID-19 pandemic

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women
Black Asian
Wave 129 or or Low

8/12 . African  Pacific . . Parent Not North- Not BIPOC Income

-8/14) White American Idander Hispanic <18 Parent  Parent east Midwest South West Urban Rural Suburban Employed Employed Women Women

A ® © (D) (E) F) (G) (H) (0] ) (K) (R0} N) ) (P) Q R) S

Unweighted Base 2007 1433 267 91 350 738 1187 775 356 365 816 470 695 409 903 1171 836 239 449

Weighted Base 2007 1318 221 131* 321 699 1175 789 352 417 763 475 616 436 954 1159 848 259 364

Very/Somewhat 1235 779 163 94 201 461 742 461 226 245 466 298 454 230 552 695 540 186 243
Conicerned (Net) 62%  59% B7é% 7%% 63% GGS% Sﬁ% 58% 64% 59% 61%  63% V\;(é% 53% 58% 60% 64% 2% 67%

Very concerned 523 329 90 17 92 212 334 180 109 99 205 110 211 107 204 302 221 95 126
26%  25% 41% 13% 29% 30% 28% 23% 31% 24% 21%  23%  34% 24% 21% 26% 26% 37% 35%

D BDE D H H i NO

Somewhat concerned 713 449 73 7 108 249 408 281 118 147 261 188 242 123 347 393 320 92 117
36% 4% 33% B(?g% 34% 36% 5% 36% 33% 35% 34%  39% 33% 28% 33% 34% 38% 35% 32%

Not At All/Not Too 772 540 59 37 120 238 434 329 126 172 296 178 163 206 403 464 307 73 121
Concerned (Net) 38% élé% 21% 28% Sg% 34% 3;% éz% 36% 41% 39% 37% 26% 4’\;% 4’\%% 40% 36% 28% 33%

g

Not too concerned 464 320 29 26 79 131 256 202 71 97 178 118 89 99 276 261 203 47 75

23% Zé% 13% 20% Zg% 19% Zé% Zg% 20% 23% 23% 25%  14% Zhals‘% ’\%9% 22% 24% 18% 21%
n

Not at &l concerned 308 220 30 11 41 107 177 127 54 74 119 60 74 107 127 204 104 26 46
15% lg% 14% 9% 13% 15% 15% 16% 15% 18‘% 16% 13%  12% MZCS)% 13% 13% 12% 10% 13%

Sigma 2007 1318 221 131 321 699 1175 789 352 417 763 475 616 436 954 1159 848 259 364
100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

PI’OPOI’IOHSVEE C 7%, 10% Tisk level) - BICIDIE - FIG/H - KIC-M/N/O - PIQ - RIS

NS: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - August 14, 2022
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

RC11B_4 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Crime rates in the U.S.

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women
Black Asian
Wave 129 or or Low

8/12 . African  Pacific . . Parent Not North- Not BIPOC Income

-8/14) White American Idander Hispanic <18 Parent  Parent east Midwest South West Urban Rural Suburban Employed Employed Women Women

A ® © (D) (E) F) (G) (H) (0] ) (K) (R0} N) ) (P) Q R) S

Unweighted Base 2007 1433 267 91 350 738 1187 775 356 365 816 470 695 409 903 1171 836 239 449

Weighted Base 2007 1318 221 131* 321 699 1175 789 352 417 763 475 616 436 954 1159 848 259 364

Very/Somewhat 1635 1111 168 104 251 559 980 631 291 347 618 379 502 354 780 919 716 201 306
Concerned (Net) 81% gé% 76% 79% 78% 80% Bg% 80% 83% 83% 81% 80%  81% 81% 82% 79% Sé% 8% 8&1%

Very concerned 900 625 97 45 122 307 554 334 162 203 342 194 276 220 404 500 400 120 178
45% [S‘é% 44% 34% 38% 44% ég% 42% 46% 49‘% 45%  41%  45% 58% 42% 43% 47% 46% 49%

Somewhat concerned 735 486 71 59 130 252 426 297 129 145 276 185 226 134 375 419 316 81 128
3% 7% 32% 45% 40% 36% 6% 38% 37% 35% 36% 39% 3% 31% 33% 36% 37% 31% 5%

c c

Not At All/Not Too 372 208 53 27 69 139 195 158 61 70 145 96 114 83 175 240 132 58 57
Concerned (Net) 19%  16% 2151% 21% 2%% 28% 17% 20% 17% 17% 19% 20%  19% 19% 18% Zé% 16% 2%% 16%

Not too concerned 277 150 41 23 48 102 142 121 43 44 106 84 82 50 144 183 93 46 41
14%  11% lg% 17% lg% lé% 12% 15% 12% 11% 14% lg% 13% 12% 15% 13% 11% lg% 11%

g i

Not at &l concerned 95 58 12 5 21 38 53 37 18 26 39 12 32 32 31 57 38 13 16

5% 4% 6% 4% 7% 5% 5% 5% 5% E% SI% 3% 5% C7)% 3% 5% 5% 5% 5%
o

Sigma 2007 1318 221 131 321 699 1175 789 352 417 763 475 616 436 954 1159 848 259 364

100% ~100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%
PI’OPOI’IOHSVSB C 7%, 10% risk level) - BICIDIE - FIG/H - KIC-M/NTO - PIQ - RIS

NS: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - August 14, 2022
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

RC11B_5 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Political divisiveness

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women
Black Asian
Wave 129 or or Low

8/12 . African  Pacific . . Parent Not North- Not BIPOC Income

-8/14) White American Idander Hispanic <18 Parent  Parent east Midwest South West Urban Rural Suburban Employed Employed Women Women

A ® © (D) (E) F) (G) (H) (0] ) (K) (R0} N) ) (P) Q R) S

Unweighted Base 2007 1433 267 91 350 738 1187 775 356 365 816 470 695 409 903 1171 836 239 449

Weighted Base 2007 1318 221 131* 321 699 1175 789 352 417 763 475 616 436 954 1159 848 259 364

Very/Somewhat 1521 1036 163 102 224 514 914 585 278 311 563 369 463 327 730 861 660 185 255
Coricerned (Net) 76% 72% 74% 78% 70% 74% 72% 74% 79% 74% 74% 78%  75% 75% 7% 74% 78% 2% 70%

Very concerned 791 568 90 38 95 253 496 284 137 174 301 179 230 191 370 406 386 93 128
39% [S‘é% gé% 29% 30% 36% lé‘l}_Z{% 36% 39% 42% 39% 38% 3% 44% 39% 35% AS% 36% 35%

m

Somewhat concerned 729 468 73 64 129 261 418 301 141 136 262 189 233 136 360 455 274 92 127

36% 6% 33% élg% 40% 37% 6% 38% 40% 33% 34% 40%  38% 31% 38% 3(;9)% 32% 36% 5%
] ] n n

Not At All/Not Too 486 283 58 29 97 185 261 205 73 107 200 107 153 109 224 299 187 74 109
Concerned (Net) 24%  21% 26% 22% 33% 28% 22% 26% 21% 26% 26% 22%  25% 25% 23% 26% 22% 28% 30%

Not too concerned 340 191 45 27 61 132 179 146 47 67 142 83 113 62 164 209 131 55 73
17%  15% Zg% 20% lg% lg% 15% 19% 13% 16% 19% 17%  18% 14% 17% 18% 15% 21% 20%

I

Not at &l concerned 146 91 14 2 35 52 82 59 26 39 57 23 40 a7 60 90 57 19 35

% 7% 6% 2% B 1[1)% 7% % 7% 7% E% 8% 5% 6% leLcl)% 6% 8% 7% % 10%
Cl

Sigma 2007 1318 221 131 321 699 1175 789 352 417 763 475 616 436 954 1159 848 259 364

100% ~100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%
PI’OPOI’IOHSVSE C 7%, 10% Tisk level) - BICIDIE - FIG/H - KIC-M/NTO - PIQ - RIS

NS: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - August 14, 2022
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

RC11B_6 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Racial inequity

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women
Black Asian
Wave 129 or or Low

(8/12 . African  Pacific . . Parent Not North- Not BIPOC Income

-8/14) White American Islander Hispanic <18 Parent  Parent east Midwest South West Urban Rural Suburban Employed Employed Women Women

A ® © (D) (E) F) (G) (H) (0] ) (K) (R0} N) ) (P) Q R) S

Unweighted Base 2007 1433 267 91 350 738 1187 775 356 365 816 470 695 409 903 1171 836 239 449

Weighted Base 2007 1318 221 131* 321 699 1175 789 352 417 763 475 616 436 954 1159 848 259 364

Very/Somewhat 1223 753 176 86 212 467 728 475 223 230 479 290 455 225 543 724 499 200 236
Conicerned (Net) 61%  57% 80% 65% 66% 67% 62% 60% 63% 55% 63% 61%  74% 52% 57% 62% 59% 7% 65%

BDE B GH Ji J NO S

Very concerned 593 344 109 32 106 245 353 229 112 103 244 134 257 110 226 348 245 126 124

30%  26% 49% 24% 33% 35% 30% 29% 32% 25% 32% 28%  42% 25% 24% 30% 29% 49% 34%
BDE B GH i J NO S

Somewhat concerned 630 409 67 54 106 221 375 246 111 128 235 157 198 115 317 375 254 74 112

31% 1% 30% 4%% 33% 32% 2% 31% 31% 31% 31% 33% 32% 26% 36% 32% 30% 29% 1%
n

Not At All/Not Too 784 565 45 45 109 232 447 315 129 187 284 185 162 211 411 436 348 59 128
Concerned (Net) 39%  43% 20% 35% 34% 33% 38% 40% 37% 45% 37% 39%  26% 48% 43% 38% 41% 23% 35%

CE C Cc F F iK M M R

Not too concerned 462 332 31 32 77 135 259 186 80 102 162 118 109 103 249 248 214 32 85
23%  25% 14% 24% 24% 19% 22% 24% 23% 24% 21% 25%  18% 24% 26% 21% 25% 12% 23%

[*] [4 [e3 F m M P R

Not at &l concerned 322 233 15 14 32 97 188 129 48 85 122 67 53 108 161 188 134 27 43
16% éé% % 11% 10% 14% 12% 16% 14% Zﬂ% 16%  14% 9% MZCS)% 1’;% 16% 16% 10% 12%

Sigma 2007 1318 221 131 321 699 1175 789 352 417 763 475 616 436 954 1159 848 259 364
100% ~100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

PI’OPOI’IOHSVSE C 7%, 10% Tisk level) - BICIDIE - FIG/H - KIC-M/N/O - PIQ - RIS

NS: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - August 14, 2022
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

RC11B_7 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Rising mortgage rates

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women
Black Asian
Wave 129 or or Low

12 . African  Pacific . . Parent Not North- Not BIPOC Income

-8/14) White American Islander Hispanic <18 Parent  Parent east Midwest South West Urban Rural Suburban Employed Employed Women Women

A ® © (D) (E) F) (G) (H) (0] ) (K) (R0} N) ) (P) Q R) S

Unweighted Base 2007 1433 267 91 350 738 1187 775 356 365 816 470 695 409 903 1171 836 239 449

Weighted Base 2007 1318 221 131* 321 699 1175 789 352 417 763 475 616 436 954 1159 848 259 364

Very/Somewhat 1212 795 144 75 222 478 709 483 214 234 479 284 440 242 530 747 465 168 228
Conicerned (Net) 60%  60% 65% 57% gg% GGEI% 60% 61% 61% 56% 63%  60% V\;lol% 55% 56% 63% 55% 65% 63%

]

Very concerned 584 396 66 26 117 249 359 219 106 112 240 127 223 122 240 366 218 78 110
29% 33% 30% 20% B?:S% é&% 31% 28% 30% 27% 31%  27% ’\?g% 28% 25% 35% 26% 30% 30%

Somewhat concerned 628 400 78 49 105 229 351 263 109 123 239 157 217 120 290 381 246 90 119
31% 0% 35% 37% 33% Sé% 30% 33% 31% 29% 31%  33% ’\.'.}5% 28% 0% 33% 29% 35% 33%

o

Not At All/Not Too 795 523 78 56 99 221 466 307 137 183 284 191 177 194 424 412 383 91 135

Concerned (Net) 40% 4g% 35% 43% 31% 32% 42% 32% 39% 4&% 37% 40%  29% 4’3% Ahllll% 36% 43% 35% 3%
e

Not too concerned 455 287 45 47 65 141 285 162 72 97 160 125 107 98 250 240 215 53 62

23%  22% 20% 36% 20% 20% 24% 20% 21% 23% 21% 26% 1% 22% 26% 21% 25% 20% 17%
BCE F k m [ P

Not at &l concerned 340 236 33 9 34 80 182 145 65 86 124 66 70 96 174 172 168 38 73
17%  18% 15% % 11% 11% 15% 18% 18% 21% 16% 14%  11% 22% 18% 15% 20% 15% 20%

DE d F F L M M P r

Sigma 2007 1318 221 131 321 699 1175 789 352 417 763 475 616 436 954 1159 848 259 364
100% ~100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

PI’OPOI’IOHSVSE C 7%, 10% Tisk level) - BICIDIE - FIG/H - KIC-M/NTO - PIQ - RIS

NS: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - August 14, 2022
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

RC11B_8 How concerned are you about the following issues?
Random acts of violence

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women
Black Asian
Wave 129 or or Low

8/12 . African  Pacific . . Parent Not North- Not BIPOC Income

-8/14) White American Idander Hispanic <18 Parent  Parent east Midwest South West Urban Rural Suburban Employed Employed Women Women

A ® © (D) (E) F) (G) (H) (0] ) (K) (R0} N) ) (P) Q R) S

Unweighted Base 2007 1433 267 91 350 738 1187 775 356 365 816 470 695 409 903 1171 836 239 449

Weighted Base 2007 1318 221 131* 321 699 1175 789 352 417 763 475 616 436 954 1159 848 259 364

Very/Somewhat 1629 1095 174 110 243 550 966 635 300 337 608 384 490 354 786 910 720 204 298
Conicerned (Net) 81% Sg% 79% 84% 76% 79% Bg% 80% SE% 81% 80% 81%  79% 81% 82% 78% Sg% 79% 82%

Very concerned 901 612 106 42 134 306 540 351 160 191 340 209 280 209 412 485 416 134 179
45% 48% 48% 32% 42% 44% 46% 44% 45% 46% 45%  44%  45% 48% 43% 42% 48% 52% 49%

Somewhat concerned 729 482 68 68 109 245 426 284 140 145 268 175 209 145 374 425 304 70 120
36% 7% 31% Béé% 34% 35% 6% 36% 40% 35% 35% 37%  34% 33% 39% 37% 36% 21% 33%

mn r

Not At All/Not Too 378 224 48 22 77 148 209 154 51 81 155 91 127 83 168 250 128 55 66
Concerned (Net) 19% 17% 21% 16% 2181% Zé% 18% 20% 15% 19% 20% 19%  21% 19% 18% 25% 15% 21% 18%

I

Not too concerned 277 160 35 17 58 115 158 113 37 50 111 79 100 44 133 186 91 45 43
14%  12% 16% 13% lg% lé% 13% 14% 10% 12% 15% 17|% ls% 10% 14% 18% 11% 1;% 12%

Not at &l concerned 101 64 12 4 20 33 51 41 15 31 43 12 27 39 35 64 37 11 22
5% 5% 6% 3% 6% 5% 4% 5% 4% Z% E% 2% 4% MCg)% 4% 6% 4% 4% 6%

Sigma 2007 1318 221 131 321 699 1175 789 352 417 763 475 616 436 954 1159 848 259 364
100% ~100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

PI’OPOI’IOHSVSE C 7%, 10% Tisk level) - BICIDIE - FIG/H - KIC-M/N/O - PIQ - RIS

NS: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - August 14, 2022
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

RC11B_9 How concerned are you about the following issues?
Affording my living expenses

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women
Black Asian
Wave 129 or or Low
8/12 . African  Pacific . . Parent Not North- Not BIPOC Income
-8/14) White American Idander Hispanic <18 Parent  Parent east Midwest South West Urban Rural Suburban Employed Employed Women Women
A ® © (D) (E) F) (G) (H) (0] ) (K) (R0} N) ) (P) Q R) S
Unweighted Base 2007 1433 267 91 350 738 1187 775 356 365 816 470 695 409 903 1171 836 239 449
Weighted Base 2007 1318 221 131* 321 699 1175 789 352 417 763 475 616 436 954 1159 848 259 364
Very/Somewhat 1413 915 165 72 250 538 836 553 260 261 564 328 475 320 619 846 567 203 296
Coricerned (Net) 70%  69% 75% 55% 78% 7% 71% 70% 74% 62% 74% 69% 71% 73% 65% 73% 67% 78% 81%
D D BD GH J J i o [¢) Q
Very concerned 753 490 91 32 140 313 465 276 146 127 325 156 279 161 313 449 304 121 196
38%  37% 41% 25% 44% 45% 40% 35% 41% 30% 43%  33%  45% 37% 33% 39% 36% 47% 54%
D D BD GH h JL JL NO r
Somewhat concerned 660 424 73 40 110 225 370 276 114 134 240 172 195 159 306 397 263 82 100
33% 2% 33% 30% 34% 32% 2% 35% 32% 32% 31% 36%  32% 37% 2% 34% 31% 32% 8%
Not At All/Not Too 594 404 56 60 70 161 340 237 92 157 198 147 142 116 335 313 280 57 68
Concerned (Net) 30%  31% 25% 45% 22% 23% 29% 30% 26% 38% 26% 31%  23% 21% 35% 27% 33% 22% 19%
E BCE F F IKI MN P
Not too concerned 395 265 40 42 54 111 220 163 60 105 128 102 98 79 217 217 178 37 47
20%  20% 18% Bé}é% 17% 16% 12% Zlf% 17% ZIE% 17% 2&% 16% 18% Z’a% 19% 21% 14% 13%
Not at &l concerned 199 139 17 17 17 49 120 74 32 51 70 45 43 38 118 97 102 20 21
10% lé% 8% 12% 5% % 12% 9% 9% 12% 9% 9% 7% 9% 1’%% 8% lg% 8% 6%
Sigma 2007 1318 221 131 321 699 1175 789 352 417 763 475 616 436 954 1159 848 259 364
100% ~100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%
PI’OPOI’IOUSVSE C 7%, 10% risk level) - BICIDIE - FIG/H - KIC-M/NTO - PIQ - RIS

NS: Columns Tester
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - August 14, 2022
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

RC11B_10 How concerned are you about the following issues?
The recent Monkeypox outbreak

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women
Black Asian
Wave 129 or or Low

12 . African  Pacific . . Parent Not North- Not BIPOC Income

-8/14) White American Idander Hispanic <18 Parent  Parent east Midwest South West Urban Rural Suburban Employed Employed Women Women

A ® © (D) (E) F) (G) (H) (0] ) (K) (R0} N) ) (P) Q R) S

Unweighted Base 2007 1433 267 91 350 738 1187 775 356 365 816 470 695 409 903 1171 836 239 449

Weighted Base 2007 1318 221 131* 321 699 1175 789 352 417 763 475 616 436 954 1159 848 259 364

Very/Somewhat 1218 754 173 86 215 469 737 462 227 235 474 282 441 228 549 716 502 190 253
Conicerned (Net) 61%  57% B[Zé% 65% 6;% Ge}?l% 63% 59% 65% 56% 62%  59% V\;%% 52% 58% 62% 59% 73% 70%

]

Very concerned 451 260 93 20 84 204 305 135 88 84 183 97 192 92 167 271 180 95 103

22%  20% 42% 15% 26% 29% 26% 17% 25% 20% 24%  20%  31% 21% 18% 23% 21% 37% 28%
BDE Bd GH H NO S

Somewhat concerned 767 494 80 66 130 266 432 328 139 151 291 185 250 135 382 445 322 96 150

38% 7% 36% 30% 41% 38% 7% 41% 40% 36% 38%  39% 43% 31% 4&% 38% 38% 37% 1%
C g9

Not At All/Not Too 789 564 49 46 106 229 439 327 124 182 289 194 175 209 405 443 346 69 110

Concerned (Net) 39% élg% 22% 38% 38% 33% 3;% 4&% 35% 44% 38% 41%  28% 4’\%% 4’\%% 38% 41% 21% 30%
1

Not too concerned 515 372 29 38 69 138 275 224 82 114 182 137 127 108 280 283 232 44 75

26%  28% 13% 29% 22% 20% 23% 28% 23% 27% 24%  29%  21% 25% 29% 24% 27% 17% 21%
CE C C F FG [

Not at &l concerned 274 192 19 8 36 91 164 103 42 69 107 57 49 101 125 161 113 25 35
14% ég% 9% 6% 11% 13% 14% 13% 12% 16% 14%  12% 8% MZS% 1’3% 14% 13% 10% 10%

Sigma 2007 1318 221 131 321 699 1175 789 352 417 763 475 616 436 954 1159 848 259 364
100% ~100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

PI’OPOI’IOHSVSE C 7%, 10% risk level) - BICIDIE - FIG/H - KIC-M/NTO - PIQ - RIS

NS: Columns Tester
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - August 14, 2022
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

RC11B_11 How concerned are you about the following issues?

The COVID BA.5 variant

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women
Black Asian
Wave 129 or or Low

8/12 . African  Pacific . . Parent Not North- Not BIPOC Income

-8/14) White American Idander Hispanic <18 Parent  Parent east Midwest South West Urban Rural Suburban Employed Employed Women Women

A ® © (D) (E) F) (G) (H) (0] ) (K) (R0} N) ) (P) Q R) S

Unweighted Base 2007 1433 267 91 350 738 1187 775 356 365 816 470 695 409 903 1171 836 239 449

Weighted Base 2007 1318 221 131* 321 699 1175 789 352 417 763 475 616 436 954 1159 848 259 364

Very/Somewhat 1233 804 156 82 195 457 745 460 227 242 473 290 446 244 543 693 540 181 257
Conicerned (Net) 61%  61% B7g% 63% 61% 6&% Sﬁ% 58% 65% 58% 62%  61% V\;%% 56% 57% 60% 64% 70% 1%

Very concerned 483 307 79 12 85 195 316 150 99 87 195 102 189 104 189 269 214 82 119
24%  23% 35% 9% 27% 28% 27% 19% 28% 21% 26% 21%  31% 24% 20% 23% 25% 32% 33%

D BDE D H H il NO

Somewhat concerned 750 497 77 71 110 262 429 310 128 155 279 189 257 140 354 425 325 99 138
37%  38% 35% Béé% 34% 37% 7% 39% 37% 37% 37%  40% 4&% 32% 7% 37% 38% 38% 8%

Not At All/Not Too 774 515 66 49 125 242 430 329 124 175 289 185 170 193 411 466 308 78 107
Concerned (Net) 39% SCS% 30% 37% 38% 35% 3% éz% 35% 42% 38% 39% 28% 4,\%% 4’3% 40% 36% 30% 29%

g

Not too concerned 478 302 44 38 85 142 262 208 75 94 184 125 109 76 292 274 204 54 61

24%  23% 20% 29% 27% 20% 22f% EG% 21% 23% 24%  26%  18% 18% M3&% 24% 24% 21% 17%
c g

Not at &l concerned 296 213 21 11 40 100 168 122 50 81 106 60 61 116 119 192 105 25 46
15% lg% 10% 9% 12% 14% 14% 15% 14% éﬁ% 14% 13%  10% l\/I2C7)% 12% 15% 12% 10% 13%

Sigma 2007 1318 221 131 321 699 1175 789 352 417 763 475 616 436 954 1159 848 259 364
100% ~100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

PI’OPOI’IOHSVSB C 7%, 10% Tisk level) - BICIDIE - FIG/H - KIC-M/NTO - PIQ - RIS

NS: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - August 14, 2022
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

RC11B_12 How concerned are you about the following issues?

A potential U.S. economic recession

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women
Black Asian
Wave 129 or or Low

8/12 . African  Pacific . . Parent Not North- Not BIPOC Income

-8/14) White American Idander Hispanic <18 Parent  Parent east Midwest South West Urban Rural Suburban Employed Employed Women Women

A ® © (D) (E) F) (G) (H) (0] ) (K) (R0} N) ) (P) Q R) S

Unweighted Base 2007 1433 267 91 350 738 1187 775 356 365 816 470 695 409 903 1171 836 239 449

Weighted Base 2007 1318 221 131* 321 699 1175 789 352 417 763 475 616 436 954 1159 848 259 364

Very/Somewhat 1658 1117 174 929 259 584 984 649 299 346 628 385 511 373 774 966 692 214 307
Conicerned (Net) 83% CIg5% 79% 75% 81% 84% 84% 82% 85% 83% 82% 81%  83% 85% 81% 83% 82% 82% 84%

e

Very concerned 870 588 100 35 142 321 529 332 158 174 363 177 291 194 386 514 357 116 172
43% 48% 48% 27% 43% 46% 45% 42% 45‘% 42% 4E% 37% 48% 44% 40% 44% 42% 45% 47%

Somewhat concerned 787 528 75 63 117 263 455 317 141 172 265 208 221 179 388 452 335 98 135
39%  40% 34% éB% 37% 38% 9% 40% 40% 4&% 35% 4&% 36% 41% 41% 39% 40% 38% 7%

e m

Not At All/Not Too 349 202 47 33 62 115 192 141 53 71 135 90 105 64 181 194 155 45 57
Concerned (Net) 17%  15% Zé% Zg% lg% 16% 16% 18% 15% 17% 18% 19% 1% 15% 19% 17% 18% 18% 16%

Not too concerned 254 142 37 25 49 73 133 109 34 44 99 77 82 39 133 136 118 37 40
13% 11% lg% 1&% lg% 10% 11% 11}% 10% 11% 13% 1?% 13% 9% lﬁ% 12% 14% 14% 11%

lj n

Not at &l concerned 95 60 10 8 13 42 59 31 19 27 36 13 23 25 48 58 37 9 17
5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 6% 5% 4% 5% Z% 5% 3% 4% 6% 5% 5% 4% 3% 5%

Sigma 2007 1318 221 131 321 699 1175 789 352 417 763 475 616 436 954 1159 848 259 364
100% ~100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

PI’OPOI’ ions/Meal C ted (5%, 10% risk level) - BICID/E - FIGTH - KIC-M/N/O - PIQ - RIS

NS: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FleldmglPenod March 14, 2020 - August 14, 2022
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents (Variable Bases)

CTO01 How concerned are you about each of the following due to the COVID-19 pandemic?
Summary Of Very/Somewhat Concerned

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women
Black Asan
Wave 129 or Low
(8112 African Paclflc Parent Not North- BIPOC Income
-8/14) White American Islander Hispanic <18 Parent  Parent east Midwest South West Urban Rural Suburban Employed Employed Women Women
(A) (8) © (©) (E) ) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) ©L ™ N) ) P) Q ®R) (S
Potential shortage of 1305 852 161 85 218 480 777 505 235 261 488 320 440 268 596 758 547 187 260
hﬂspltd S(aff and 65%  65% 7&% 65% 68% Gg% 66% 64% 67% 63% 64%  67% é% 61% 62% 65% 65% 2% 2%
equipm:
New vanants of 1254 830 145 91 190 469 772 456 236 250 473 295 431 239 584 718 535 184 250
COVID-19 62%  63% 66% 69% 59% Gg‘% 6&% 58% 67%  60% 62%  62% ’\;100% 55% 61% 62% 63% 1% 69%
i n
COVID becoming endemic 1176 763 141 87 191 443 720 435 210 250 437 280 417 227 532 673 504 172 229
as too many individuals 59%  58% 63% 67% 60% 63% 61% 55% 60% 60% 57% 59%  68% 52% 56% 58% 59% 66% 63%
remam unvaccinated H H NO
ng exposed to COVID 1175 758 151 79 189 437 708 438 213 235 433 295 424 228 523 671 504 177 213
!hrough unvaccinated 59%  57% 68% 60% 59% 63% 60% 55% 60% 56% 57% 62%  69% 52% 55% 58% 59% 68% 59%
individuals BE gH h NO S
A new wave of COVID-19 1156 748 151 79 189 441 707 427 200 236 452 268 414 226 516 660 496 173 239
inmy area 58%  57% Bﬁé% 60% 59% GGS'% 6'3% 54% 57% 56% 59%  56% ’\?g)% 52% 54% 57% 58% 67% 66%
You or your loved one's 1138 700 165 82 203 461 699 414 202 225 437 274 419 209 510 673 465 186 219
risk of being exposed to 57%  53% 5% 63% 63% 66% 59% 53% 57% 54% 57% 58%  68% 48% 53% 58% 55% 2% 60%
COVID-19 when you BdE B GH H NO S
leave your home for
essential errands
Potential side effects of 1074 676 140 73 200 435 647 412 184 205 430 255 395 216 463 668 405 159 199
COVID vaccine 54%  51% Gg% 55% 6%% GG&% 55% 52% 52%  49% 56%  54% ’\%% 49% 49% 53% 48% 62% 55%
i s
Returning to m normal 1028 649 141 73 177 425 648 354 194 206 382 246 385 190 452 580 448 156 216
activitiesin é 51%  49% 64% 56% 55% 61% 55% 45% 55%  49% 50% 52%  62% 44% 47% 50% 53% 60% 59%
public transit, som izing) Be b GH H NO
Losing your job due to the 534 298 84 35 141 313 358 167 90 94 215 135 260 70 204 534 - 87 65
pandemic 46%  42% 59% 43% 61% 56% 49% 40% 42% 40% 50% 47%  61% 36% 38% 46% - 54% 50%
Bd BD GH H iJ NO
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - BICTDVE - F/GIH = TJ/KIL - MINJO - PIQ - RTS

Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Page 184

15 Aug 2022
Table 184




FleldmglPenod March 14, 2020 - August 14, 2022
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents (Variable Bases)

CTO01 How concerned are you about each of the following due to the COVID-19 pandemic?

Summary Of Not At All/Not Too Concerned

Wave 129

(8/12

-8/14)

(A)

Losing your job due to the 625
pandemic 54%

Returning to i normal 979
activitiesin publ ; 49%

public transit, socializing)

Polermal side effects of 933

OVID vaccine 46%

You or your loved one's 869
risk of being exposed to 43%
COVID-: 19when ou
|eave your home for

1 T

A new wave of COVID-19 851
inmy area 42%

ng exposed to COVID 832
through unvaccinated 41%
individuals

COVID becoming endemic 831
astoo many individuals 41%
remain unvaccinated

New variants of 753
COVID-19 38%
Potential shortage of 702
hos)llal staff and 35%
equipment

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% sk level) - BICIDJE -

FIGIH -

TJIRIC - MINTO - PIQ - RIS

U
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women
Black Asan
r Low
frican Paclflc Parent Not North- Not BIPOC  Income
White American Idander Hispanic <18 Parent  Parent east Midwest South West Urban Rural Suburban Employed Employed Women Women
(8) © (©) (E) ) ©) (H) 0] ) (K) ©L ™ N) ) P) Q ®R) (S
407 58 45 920 249 368 250 3 139 211 152 169 127 329 625 - 73 64
58% 41% 57% 39% 44% 51% 60% 58% 60% 50% 53%  39% 64% 62% 54% - 46% 50%
CE cE F FG k K M M
669 80 58 143 274 527 435 158 211 381 229 231 246 502 580 400 103 148
51% 36% 44% 45% 39% 45% 55% 45% 51% 50%  48% 38% 56% 53% 50% 47% 40% 41%
Ce c F FG M M
642 82 59 120 264 529 378 167 213 333 220 221 221 491 491 442 100 165
49% 37% 45% 38% 38% 45% 48% 48% 51% 44%  46%  36% 51% 51% 42% 52% 38% 45%
CE F F k M M P r
619 56 49 118 238 477 375 150 193 325 201 197 228 444 486 383 73 145
47% 25% 37% 37% 34% 41% 47% 43% 46% 43%  42%  32% 52% 47% 42% 45% 28% 40%
CE c Cc F FG M M R
571 70 52 132 258 469 362 152 182 310 207 202 210 438 499 352 86 125
48% 32% 40% Aé% 37% 42% éGG% 43% 44% 41%  44%  33% 4’\%% 4’3% 43% 42% 33% 34%
561 71 53 131 262 467 352 139 183 330 181 192 208 432 489 343 82 151
43% 32% 40% 41% 37% 40% 45% 40% 44% 43% 38%  31% 48% 45% 42% 41% 32% 41%
C c t Fg M M R
556 81 44 130 256 455 355 142 167 326 195 200 209 422 487 344 87 135
42% 37% 33% 40% 37% 39% FA(:;’% 40% 40% 43%  41% 32% 4’5‘3% 4’\2% 42% 41% 34% 37%
489 76 40 130 229 403 334 116 168 289 181 186 197 370 441 312 75 114
37% 34% 31% 41% 33% 34% FAGZ% 33% 40% 38% 38% 30% ’\25% 3’3% 38% 37% 29% 31%
i o
466 61 46 103 219 399 284 117 156 274 155 176 168 358 402 301 72 103
38% 27% 35% 32% 31% 3é% 36% 33% 37% 36% 33% 29% 3’\%% 3'3% 35% 35% 28% 28%
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - August 14, 2022
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at &l concerned

Sigma

CTO01_1 How concerned are you about each of the following due to the COVID-19 pandemic?
A new wave of COVID-19 in my area

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women
Black Asian
Wave 129 or or Low

(8/12 . African  Pacific . . Parent Not North- Not BIPOC Income

-8/14) White American Idander Hispanic <18 Parent  Parent east Midwest South West Urban Rural Suburban Employed Employed Women Women

A ® © (D) (E) F) (G) (H) (0] ) (K) (R0} N) ) (P) Q R) S

2007 1433 267 91 350 738 1187 775 356 365 816 470 695 409 903 1171 836 239 449

2007 1318 221 131* 321 699 1175 789 352 417 763 475 616 436 954 1159 848 259 364

1156 748 151 79 189 441 707 427 200 236 452 268 414 226 516 660 496 173 239
58%  57% Bﬁé% 60% 59% GGEI% 6&% 54% 57% 56% 59%  56% V\?S% 52% 54% 57% 58% 67% 66%

470 301 79 19 87 194 297 161 91 86 183 109 196 97 177 267 203 83 122
23%  23% 36% 14% 21% 28% 25% 20% 26% 21% 24%  23%  32% 22% 19% 23% 24% 32% 33%

BDE D GH H NO

686 446 72 60 102 246 409 267 109 149 269 158 218 129 339 393 293 91 118

34% 4% 32% bAé% 32% 35% 5% 34% 31% 36% 35% 33% 3% 30% 35% 34% 35% 35% 2%
Cl n

851 571 70 52 132 258 469 362 152 182 310 207 202 210 438 499 352 86 125
42% 48% 32% 40% Aé% 37% 42% ég% 43% 44% 41%  44%  33% 4’\%% 4’3% 43% 42% 33% 34%

504 332 41 38 82 151 270 220 94 106 171 133 132 101 271 281 223 58 83
25% 28% 18% 29% 26% 22% 23% FZGB% 27% 25% 22% ZE% 21% 23% ’\%8% 24% 26% 22% 23%

c c n

347 239 30 15 50 107 199 142 57 76 140 74 70 110 167 218 129 28 41

17%  18% 14% 11% 16% 15% 17% 18% 16% 18% 18% 16%  11% MZCS)% 1’3% 19% 15% 11% 11%
q

2007 1318 221 131 321 699 1175 789 352 417 763 475 616 436 954 1159 848 259 364

100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

roportions/Means: Columns T estet . 10% TisK Tevel) - - - - B B
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - August 14, 2022
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Employed

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at &l concerned

Sigma

roportions/Means: Columns T estet , T0% TisK Tever) - -
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) in¢
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Losing your job due to the pandemic

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women

Black Asian
Wave 129 or or Low
(8/12 . African  Pacific . . Parent Not North- Not BIPOC Income
-8/14) White American Idander Hispanic <18 Parent  Parent east Midwest South West Urban Rural Suburban Employed Employed Women Women

®w ® ©) () (E) ) ©) (H) (0] (V] ®K o m (N) ©) P Q (R) ©

1171 789 174 61 258 597 754 396 221 198 460 202 490 176 505 1171 - 145 165
1159 704 142 80* 232 562 726 417 213 233 426 287 429 197 534 1159 161 130
534 298 84 35 141 313 358 167 % 9% 215 135 260 70 204 534 - 87 65
46% 42% 599% 3% 61% 56% 29% 20% 2%  40% 50% 47% 61% 36% 38% 26% - 54% 50%
Bd BD GH H iJ NO
224 130 35 9 69 152 168 55 47 43 85 49 128 27 69 224 - 39 34
19% 18% 25% 11% 30% 27% 23% 13% 22%  18% 20% 17%  30% 4% 13% 19% - 24% 26%
bd BD GH H NO
310 167 48 26 72 161 190 112 43 51 130 86 132 43 135 310 - 49 32
21% 24% 3% 32% 3% 29% 6% 27% 20%  22% 3% 305 3% 22% 25% 21% - 30% 24%
j i n
625 407 58 45 90 249 368 250 123 139 211 152 169 127 329 625 - 73 64
54%  58% 1% 57% 39% 44% 51% 60% 58% 60% 50% 53% 39% 64% 62% 54% - 46% 50%
CE cE F FG k K M M
294 170 30 32 54 137 183 108 67 58 94 74 91 a4 158 294 - 38 29
25% 24% 2l oo 23% 24% 25% 26% 3w 2% 2% 26% 21% 22% 300 25% - 24% 22%
332 236 28 14 36 112 185 142 56 82 17 18 77 83 171 332 - 35 35
29% 3% 20% 17% 16% 20% 25% 34% 26%  35% 21%  21%  18% 42% 3% 25% - 22% 2%
CDE F FG Mo M
1159 704 142 80 232 562 726 417 213 233 426 287 429 197 534 1159 - 161 130
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100%

ble for sig testing




(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - August 14, 2022
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

CT01_3 How concerned are you about each of the following due to the COVID-19 pandemic?
You or your loved one’s risk of being exposed to COVID-19 when you leave your home for essential errands

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women
Black Asian
Wave 129 or or Low

(8/12 . African  Pacific . . Parent Not North- Not BIPOC Income

-8/14) White American Islander Hispanic <18 Parent  Parent east Midwest South West Urban Rural Suburban Employed Employed Women Women

A ® © (D) (E) F) (G) (H) (0] ) ® L ™ N) ) (P) Q R) S

Unweighted Base 2007 1433 267 91 350 738 1187 775 356 365 816 470 695 409 903 1171 836 239 449

Weighted Base 2007 1318 221 131* 321 699 1175 789 352 417 763 475 616 436 954 1159 848 259 364

Very/Somewhat 1138 700 165 82 203 461 699 414 202 225 437 274 419 209 510 673 465 186 219
Conicerned (Net) 57%  53% 75% 63% 63% 66% 59% 53% 57% 54% 57% 58%  68% 48% 53% 58% 55% 2% 60%

BdE B GH H NO S

Very concerned 443 268 84 14 88 199 278 157 82 81 187 92 191 94 158 273 169 81 107

22% 20% 38% 11% 27% 29% 24% 20% 23% 1% 25% 19%  31% 21% 17% 24% 20% 31% 30%
d BDE BD GH i NO o

Somewhat concerned 696 431 82 68 115 261 421 258 119 144 250 182 228 115 353 400 296 105 112
35%  33% 3% B(?é% 36% 37% 36% 33% 34% 35% 33%  38% 3&% 26% 3&% 34% 35% 4%% 1%

Not At All/Not Too 869 619 56 49 118 238 477 375 150 193 325 201 197 228 444 486 383 73 145
Concerned (Net) 43%  47% 25% 37% 37% 34% 41% 47% 43% 46% 43%  42%  32% 52% 47% 42% 45% 28% 40%

CE c C F FG M M R

Not too concerned 506 348 37 32 82 132 271 226 85 113 188 120 130 116 260 266 240 48 97
25%  26% 17% 25% 25% 19% 23% 29% 24% 27% 25% 25%  21% 21% 21% 23% 28% 18% 21%

C [&} F FG m [ P R

Not at &l concerned 363 270 19 17 36 106 206 149 64 79 138 82 67 112 184 220 143 26 47
18% gg% 9% 13% 11% 15% 12% 19% 18% 19% 18% 17%  11% Mzg% 1’3% 19% 17% 10% 13%

Sigma 2007 1318 221 131 321 699 1175 789 352 417 763 475 616 436 954 1159 848 259 364
100% ~100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

PI’OPOI’IOHSVSE C 7%, 10% risk level) - BICIDIE - FIG/H - KIC-M/N/O - PIQ - RIS

NS: Columns Tester
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - August 14, 2022
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

CTO01_4 How concerned are you about each of the following due to the COVID-19 pandemic?
Returning to my normal activities in public (e.g., public transit, socializing)

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women
Black Asian
Wave 129 or or Low

(8/12 . African  Pacific . . Parent Not North- Not BIPOC Income

-8/14) White American Idander Hispanic <18 Parent  Parent east Midwest South West Urban Rural Suburban Employed Employed Women Women

A ® © (D) (E) F) (G) (H) (0] ) ® L ™ N) ) (P) Q R) S

Unweighted Base 2007 1433 267 91 350 738 1187 775 356 365 816 470 695 409 903 1171 836 239 449

Weighted Base 2007 1318 221 131* 321 699 1175 789 352 417 763 475 616 436 954 1159 848 259 364

Very/Somewhat 1028 649 141 73 177 425 648 354 194 206 382 246 385 190 452 580 448 156 216
Coricerned (Net) 51%  49% 34% 56% 52% GG&I% 53% 45% 55% 49% 50%  52% V\?S% 44% 47% 50% 53% 60% 59%

e

Very concerned 370 229 68 13 71 177 244 119 77 68 146 80 162 79 129 220 149 70 99

18% 17% 31% 10% 22% 25% 21% 15% 22%  16% 19% 17% 26% 18% 13% 19% 18% 27% 27%
BDE bD GH H NO o

Somewhat concerned 658 420 73 60 107 248 404 236 117 138 236 166 223 112 323 359 298 86 117

33%  32% 33% BAS% 33% 3&% 3ﬁ% 30% 33% 33% 31%  35% 3&% 26% 36% 31% 35% 33% 32%
ce

Not At All/Not Too 979 669 80 58 143 274 527 435 158 211 381 229 231 246 502 580 400 103 148

Concerned (Net) 49% gl% 36% 44% 45% 39% 42% éé":% 45% 51% 50% 48%  38% 5’&% 5’3% 50% 47% 40% 41%
e c

Not too concerned 567 363 54 43 83 162 305 251 100 112 222 133 145 117 304 335 232 72 93
28%  28% 25% 33% 26% 23% Zg% gé% 28% 27% 29%  28%  24% 21% 3’\%% 29% 27% 28% 25%

Not at al concerned 413 306 26 15 60 112 223 184 58 99 159 96 86 129 198 244 168 32 55
21% 3% 12% 11% 19% 16% 19% 23% 17% 24% 21% 20%  14% 30% 21% 21% 20% 12% 15%

CDe C F Fg | MO M

Sigma 2007 1318 221 131 321 699 1175 789 352 417 763 475 616 436 954 1159 848 259 364

100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%
PI’OPOI’IOHSVSE C 7%, 10% Tisk level) - BICIDIE - FIG/H - KIC-M/NTO - PIQ - RIS

NS: Columns Tester
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - August 14, 2022
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

CTO01_5 How concerned are you about each of the following due to the COVID-19 pandemic?
Potential shortage of hospital staff and equipment

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women
Black Asian
Wave 129 or or Low

8/12 . African  Pacific . . Parent Not North- Not BIPOC Income

-8/14) White American Idander Hispanic <18 Parent  Parent east Midwest South West Urban Rural Suburban Employed Employed Women Women

A ® © (D) (E) F) (G) (H) (0] ) (K) (R0} N) ) (P) Q R) S

Unweighted Base 2007 1433 267 91 350 738 1187 775 356 365 816 470 695 409 903 1171 836 239 449

Weighted Base 2007 1318 221 131* 321 699 1175 789 352 417 763 475 616 436 954 1159 848 259 364

Very/Somewhat 1305 852 161 85 218 480 7 505 235 261 488 320 440 268 596 758 547 187 260
Conicerned (Net) 65%  65% 7§% 65% 68% 68% 66% 64% 67% 63% 64%  67% V\;lol% 61% 62% 65% 65% 2% 2%

Very concerned 537 355 86 16 94 219 331 195 104 101 211 121 197 126 213 320 217 82 123
21%  27% 39% 12% 29% 31% 28% 25% 30% 24% 28% 25%  32% 29% 22% 28% 26% 32% 34%

D BDE D GH [¢] ¢}

Somewhat concerned 768 497 75 69 124 261 445 310 131 160 278 200 243 142 383 438 330 105 137

38%  38% 34% B(?g% 39% 37% 8% 39% 37% 38% 36% 2%  39% 33% 4&% 38% 39% 41% 8%
n

Not At All/Not Too 702 466 61 46 103 219 399 284 117 156 274 155 176 168 358 402 301 72 103
Concerned (Net) 35% 38% 2T% 35% 32% 31% 3é% 36% 33% 37% 36% 33% 29% 3’\%% 3’\%% 35% 35% 28% 28%

Not too concerned 464 302 34 37 74 144 269 182 77 101 173 112 118 92 254 255 208 45 66
23% 28% 15% Zg% Zé% 21% 23;% 23% 22% 24% 23% 24%  19% 21% ’\%7% 22% 25% 17% 18%

n

Not at &l concerned 239 164 27 9 29 74 130 102 40 55 101 43 58 76 105 147 92 27 38

12%  12% 12% % 9% 11% 11% 13% 11% 13% 13|% 9% 9% N:ILg% 11% 13% 11% 10% 10%
e

Sigma 2007 1318 221 131 321 699 1175 789 352 417 763 475 616 436 954 1159 848 259 364

100% ~100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%
PI’OPOI’IOHSVSE C 7%, 10% Tisk level) - BICIDIE - FIG/H - KIC-M/NTO - PIQ - RIS

NS: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - August 14, 2022
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

CTO01_6 How concerned are you about each of the following due to the COVID-19 pandemic?
Potential side effects of COVID vaccine

Race

Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women
Black Asian
Wave 129 or or Low

8/12 . African  Pacific . . Parent Not North- Not BIPOC Income

-8/14) White American Idander Hispanic <18 Parent  Parent east Midwest South West Urban Rural Suburban Employed Employed Women Women

A ® © (D) (E) F) (G) (H) (0] ) (K) (R0} N) ) (P) Q R) S

Unweighted Base 2007 1433 267 91 350 738 1187 775 356 365 816 470 695 409 903 1171 836 239 449

Weighted Base 2007 1318 221 131* 321 699 1175 789 352 417 763 475 616 436 954 1159 848 259 364

Very/Somewhat 1074 676 140 73 200 435 647 412 184 205 430 255 395 216 463 668 405 159 199
Conicerned (Net) 54%  51% Eg% 55% Gé% GGEI% 55% 52% 52% 49% 56%  54% V\?é% 49% 49% 58% 48% 62% 55%

] s

Very concerned 509 321 78 16 100 224 323 180 93 88 205 122 205 123 181 323 186 90 111

25%  24% 35% 12% 31% 32% 27% 23% 26% 21% 27%  26%  33% 28% 19% 28% 22% 35% 30%
D BD BD GH h i [¢] ¢} Q

Somewhat concerned 565 356 61 56 100 211 324 231 91 117 224 133 190 93 282 345 220 69 88

28%  27% 28% Bé3% 31% 38% 8% 29% 26% 28% 29%  28% SNl% 21% 33% 30% 26% 21% 24%
e

Not At All/Not Too 933 642 82 59 120 264 529 378 167 213 333 220 221 221 491 491 442 100 165
Concerned (Net) 46% ég% 3% 45% 38% 38% 42% AE% 48% 5&% 44%  46%  36% 5’\%% 5’\%% 42% 5%% 38% 45%

3

Not too concerned 524 368 42 35 75 149 303 204 106 112 181 124 137 120 266 292 232 49 92
26% Zg% 19% 27% 23% 21% Zg% 26f"/u 32% 27% 24%  26%  22% 28% 2’3% 25% 27% 19% 25%

r

Not at &l concerned 409 274 40 23 45 115 225 174 61 101 152 96 84 101 225 199 211 51 73
20% Zé% 18% 18% 14% 16% 12% Zé% 17% 24% 20% 20%  14% ZV\%% 2’\2% 17% 23% 20% 20%

1

Sigma 2007 1318 221 131 321 699 1175 789 352 417 763 475 616 436 954 1159 848 259 364

100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%
PI’OPOI’IOHSVEB C 7%, 10% Tisk level) - BICIDIE - FIG/H - KIC-M/N/O - PIQ - RIS

NS: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - August 14, 2022
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

CTO01_7 How concerned are you about each of the following due to the COVID-19 pandemic?
New variants of COVID-19

Race

Parents

Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women
Black Asian
Wave 129 or or Low
12 . African  Pacific . . Parent Not North- Not BIPOC Income
-8/14) White American Idander Hispanic <18 Parent  Parent east Midwest South West Urban Rural Suburban Employed Employed Women Women
A ® © (D) (E) F) (G) (H) (0] ) (K) (R0} N) ) (P) Q R) S
Unweighted Base 2007 1433 267 91 350 738 1187 775 356 365 816 470 695 409 903 1171 836 239 449
Weighted Base 2007 1318 221 131* 321 699 1175 789 352 417 763 475 616 436 954 1159 848 259 364
Very/Somewhat 1254 830 145 91 190 469 772 456 236 250 473 295 431 239 584 718 535 184 250
Conicerned (Net) 62%  63% 66% 69% 59% 6}?‘% 6&% 58% 67% 60% 62%  62% N700% 55% 61% 62% 63% 1% 69%
] n
Very concerned 526 350 75 18 87 225 340 173 106 116 192 112 210 115 202 291 236 91 133
26%  27% 34% 13% 27% 32% 29% 22% 30% 28% 25%  24%  34% 26% 21% 25% 28% 35% 37%
D BD D GH H 1 NO o
Somewhat concerned 727 480 70 73 103 244 432 283 130 133 281 183 221 124 383 427 300 94 117
36%  36% 32% Béé% 32% 5% 3% 36% 37% 32% 37%  38% 3&% 28% 4&% 37% 35% 36% 2%
Not At All/Not Too 753 489 76 40 130 229 403 334 116 168 289 181 186 197 370 441 312 75 114
Concerned (Net) 38% 37% 34% 31% 41% 33% 34% éé% 33% 40% 38% 38% 30% I\I}IS% 3’3% 38% 37% 29% 31%
1 o
Not too concerned 434 270 44 34 81 130 230 198 65 87 166 116 123 88 222 244 190 46 75
22%  20% 20% 26% Zg% 19% 20% FZéS% 18% 21% 22% 24%  20% 20% 23% 21% 22% 18% 21%
Not at &l concerned 319 219 32 7 49 99 173 136 51 81 123 65 62 109 148 197 122 29 39
16% 15% 18% 5% 1[5)% 14% 15% 17% 14% 19‘% 16% 14%  10% MZCS)% 1’3% 17% 14% 1% 11%
Sigma 2007 1318 221 131 321 699 1175 789 352 417 763 475 616 436 954 1159 848 259 364
100% ~100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%
PI’OPOI’IOHSVSE C 7%, 10% Tisk level) - BICIDIE - FIG/H - KIC-M/NTO - PIQ - RIS

NS: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - August 14, 2022
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

CT01_8 How concerned are you about each of the following due to the COVID-19 pandemic?
Being exposed to COVID through unvaccinated individuals

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women
Black Asian
Wave 129 or or Low

(8/12 . African  Pacific . . Parent Not North- Not BIPOC Income

-8/14) White American Idander Hispanic <18 Parent  Parent east Midwest South West Urban Rural Suburban Employed Employed Women Women

A ® © (D) (E) F) (G) (H) (0] ) (K) (R0} N) ) (P) Q R) S

Unweighted Base 2007 1433 267 91 350 738 1187 775 356 365 816 470 695 409 903 1171 836 239 449

Weighted Base 2007 1318 221 131* 321 699 1175 789 352 417 763 475 616 436 954 1159 848 259 364

Very/Somewhat 1175 758 151 79 189 437 708 438 213 235 433 295 424 228 523 671 504 177 213
Conicerned (Net) 59%  57% Bﬁé% 60% 59% 6&% Sﬁ% 55% 60% 56% 57%  62% V\?Og% 52% 55% 58% 59% GSS% 59%

9!

Very concerned 476 323 73 18 75 187 306 162 92 93 188 104 179 102 195 266 210 67 100

24%  24% 33% 13% 23% 2% 26% 21% 26% 22% 25%  22%  29% 23% 20% 23% 25% 26% 27%
D BDE d H H no

Somewhat concerned 699 435 78 61 114 250 402 275 121 141 245 191 245 126 328 405 294 110 113

35% 3% 35% é7% 35% 36% 4% 35% 34% 34% 32% 42% ’30% 29% 4% 35% 35% 4%% 1%
e o

Not At All/Not Too 832 561 71 53 131 262 467 352 139 183 330 181 192 208 432 489 343 82 151

Concerned (Net) 41% 48% 32% 40% Aé% 37% 4(%% éS% 40% 44% 43% 38%  31% 4’\%% 4’3% 42% 41% 32% Aé%
g

Not too concerned 459 292 44 42 79 140 248 202 79 920 179 111 118 95 245 256 203 56 93

23%  22% 20% %Z% 24% 20% 21% EG% 22% 22% 23% 23% 19% 22% 2’3% 22% 24% 22% 26%
C g

Not at &l concerned 373 269 27 11 53 122 219 150 60 93 151 70 74 113 187 233 141 26 57
19%  20% 12% 8% 17% 17% 19% 19% 17% 22% 20% 15%  12% 26% 20% 20% 17% 10% 16%

CD d L | MO M R

Sigma 2007 1318 221 131 321 699 1175 789 352 417 763 475 616 436 954 1159 848 259 364
100% ~100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

PI’OPOI’IOHSVSE C 7%, 10% risk level) - BICIDIE - FIG/H - KIC-M/NTO - PIQ - RIS

NS: Columns Tester
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - August 14, 2022
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

CTO01_9 How concerned are you about each of the following due to the COVID-19 pandemic?

COVID becoming endemic as too many individuals remain unvaccinated

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women
Black Asian
Wave 129 or or Low

(8/12 . African  Pacific . . Parent Not North- Not BIPOC Income

-8/14) White American Idander Hispanic <18 Parent  Parent east Midwest South West Urban Rural Suburban Employed Employed Women Women

A ® © (D) (E) F) (G) (H) (0] ) ® L ™ N) ) (P) Q R) S

Unweighted Base 2007 1433 267 91 350 738 1187 775 356 365 816 470 695 409 903 1171 836 239 449

Weighted Base 2007 1318 221 131* 321 699 1175 789 352 417 763 475 616 436 954 1159 848 259 364

Very/Somewhat 1176 763 141 87 191 443 720 435 210 250 437 280 417 227 532 673 504 172 229
Conicerned (Net) 59%  58% 63% 67% 60% 6&% 6&% 55% 60% 60% 57%  59% NGS% 52% 56% 58% 59% 66% 63%

Very concerned 490 325 78 15 83 201 307 174 90 107 196 97 197 95 198 286 204 84 105
24%  25% 35% 11% 26% 29% 26% 22% 26% 26% 26% 20%  32% 22% 21% 25% 24% 32% 29%

D BDE D GH h 1 NO

Somewhat concerned 686 438 62 73 108 241 413 261 119 143 241 183 219 132 334 386 299 88 123
34%  33% 28% B(?é% 34% 35% 5% 33% 34% 34% 2% 32% 36% 30% 5% 33% 35% 34% 4%

Not At All/Not Too 831 556 81 44 130 256 455 355 142 167 326 195 200 209 422 487 344 87 135
Concerned (Net) 41%  42% 3% 33% 40% 37% 39% éé":% 40% 40% 43%  41%  32% 4’\%% Ahllll% 42% 41% 34% 37%

Not too concerned 417 303 53 34 84 151 258 206 87 87 182 121 123 95 258 270 208 62 87
24%  23% 24% 26% 26% 22% 22% ZfG% 25% 21% 24%  26%  20% 22% 2’\%% 23% 24% 24% 24%

9

Not at &l concerned 353 253 28 10 45 105 198 149 55 80 144 74 76 114 163 217 136 26 48
18% CE:)LE% 12% % 14% 15% 17f% 19% 16% 19% 19% 16%  12% Mzg% 1,\%% 19% 16% 10% 13%

Sigma 2007 1318 221 131 321 699 1175 789 352 417 763 475 616 436 954 1159 848 259 364
100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

PI’OPOI’IOHSVSE C 7%, 10% Tisk level) - BICIDIE - FIG/H - KIC-M/N/O - PIQ - RIS

NS: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgerlod: March 14, 2020 - August 14, 2022
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Visit with family or friends
without amask

Shop in astore without a
ek

Stay in ahotel

Go out for dinner or drinks
indoors

Fly on aplane

Go to an indoor party

Attend alarge concert or
gporting event

Take public transportation

Socializing with le
you don‘?%now a;;egga

RTNO1 Generally speaking, how comfortable would you be to do each of the following today given the COVID-19 pandemic?

Summary Of Top 2 Box

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women
Black Asian
Wave 129 or or Low
(8/12  African  Pacific _ Parent Not North- Not BIPOC  Income
-8/14) White American Islander Hispanic <18 Parent  Parent east Midwest South West Urban Rural Suburban Employed Employed Women Women
A ® © (D) (E) F) (G) (H) (0] ) ® L ™ N) ) (P) Q R) S
2007 1433 267 91 350 738 1187 775 356 365 816 470 695 409 903 1171 836 239 449
2007 1318 221 131 321 699 1175 789 32 417 763 475 616 436 954 1159 848 259 364
1077 787 84 36 164 380 649 413 202 236 402 237 310 251 516 642 435 104 191
54% Céig% 38% 28% CSI%% 54% 55% 52% 57‘% 56% 53% 50%  50% 58% 54% 55% 51% 40% 5!%%
m
889 667 76 23 126 334 547 328 170 202 337 180 249 226 414 554 335 71 139
44% _ 51% 35% 18% 39% 48% 47% 41% 48% 48% 44%  38%  40% 52% 43% 48% 40% 27% 38%
CDE D D H h L L 1 MO Q R
880 634 78 33 135 354 561 303 183 182 318 197 280 195 404 573 307 78 124
44%  48% 35% 25% 42% 51% 48% 38% 52% 44% 42%  41%  45% 45% 2% 49% 36% 30% 4%
CDe D GH H JKL Q
873 633 87 31 119 330 534 324 166 181 339 187 259 212 402 557 316 85 129
43% _ 48% 39% 24% 37% 47% 45% 41% 47% 43% 44%  39%  42% 49% 42% 48% 37% 33% 35%
CDE D D H | mo Q
694 487 71 30 102 296 447 234 134 143 256 161 223 162 309 477 217 61 89
35% 35% 32% 23% 32% G‘tﬁ% 3&% 30% 38% 34% 34%  34%  36% 37% 32% 4(;1)% 26% 24% 25%
668 507 54 19 98 287 436 223 132 144 259 133 198 179 292 444 225 56 106
33% 8% 24% 14% 30% 41% 37% 28% 37% 35% 34% 28%  32% 41% 31% 38% 27% 22% 29%
CDE d D GH H L [ | MO Q R
635 453 57 30 96 281 403 224 120 143 234 138 206 150 278 438 197 53 86
32% 83% 26% 23% 30% Gag% 3&% 28% 34%  34% 31% 29%  33% 34% 29% 33% 23% 20% 24%
600 427 56 23 93 286 398 194 118 138 213 131 202 157 240 415 184 54 87
30%  32% 25% 17% 29% 41% 34% 25% 33% 33% 28% 28%  33% 36% 25% 36% 22% 21% 24%
CD d GH H [¢] [¢] Q
561 411 50 10 86 268 376 176 102 117 220 123 186 149 227 404 157 50 79
28% é!é% ZS% 8% 23% é&% 3'_21% 22% 29% 28% 29%  26% 300% 33% 24% 38% 19% 19% 22%

Proportions/Ve: T ns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - BIC/DVE - FIGIH - TJ7KIC - MINTO - PIQ - RTS

an: olumi
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - August 14, 2022
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

RTNO1 Generally speaking, how comfortable would you be to do each of the following today given the COVID-19 pandemic?
Summary Of Bottom 2 Box

Base: All Respondents

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women
Black Asian
Wave 129 or or Low
(8/12 . African  Pacific . . Parent Not North- Not BIPOC Income
-8/14) White American Idander Hispanic <18 Parent  Parent east Midwest South West Urban Rural Suburban Employed Employed Women Women
A ® © (D) (E) F) (G) (H) (0] ) ® L ™ N) ) (P) Q R) S
Unweighted Base 2007 1433 267 91 350 738 1187 775 356 365 816 470 695 409 903 1171 836 239 449
Weighted Base 2007 1318 221 131* 321 699 1175 789 352 417 763 475 616 436 954 1159 848 259 364
Socializing with pngl; 627 396 78 48 89 143 346 268 101 138 240 148 180 146 301 264 364 114 167
you don't know at a 31%  30% 35% 37% 28% 20% Zg% gd% 29% 33% 31% 31% 29% 33% 32% 23% 43% 44% 46%
e g
Attend alarge concert or 597 383 78 37 83 140 330 256 98 143 236 121 179 139 279 250 348 100 164
sporting event 30%  29% gé% 28% 26% 20% ZE% lC;lZ"/n 28% Sﬁ% 31|% 26%  29% 32% 29% 22% 4%% 38% 45%
g r
Take public transportation 558 384 60 38 64 128 321 220 86 120 212 139 143 139 276 231 327 89 140
28% 22% 21% 29% 20% 18% 2;% 22% 24% 29% 28% 29%  23% 3’\%% 2’3% 20% 38% 34% 9%
e
Fly onaplane 524 343 64 24 78 145 293 221 82 126 209 107 151 151 223 221 303 87 166
26%  26% 29% 19% 24% 21% 25% 28% 23% 30% 21%  22%  24% 35% 23% 19% 36% 34% 46%
d F F iL MO P R
Go to an indoor party 434 262 60 28 63 122 255 171 75 100 158 102 134 104 196 186 248 77 119
22%  20% Bz;% 21% 20% 17% Zé% sz% 21% 24% 21% 21%  22% 24% 21% 16% 28% 30% 33%
Shg inastore without a 357 207 57 28 60 97 211 130 70 68 116 104 117 79 162 168 189 60 94
m 18%  16% BZG% 21% 19% 14% 12% 17% 20% 16% 15% 2‘%% 19% 18% 17% 14% Zg% 23% 26%
e !
Stay in a hotel 291 193 35 19 49 60 162 123 54 77 88 73 83 78 130 101 190 51 102
15% 15% 16% 15% 15% 9% 12% 12% 15% 12% 12% 15%  14% 18% 14% 9% zg% 20% 23%
o
Go out for dinner or drinks 276 176 36 19 40 71 159 110 47 68 99 61 76 85 115 113 162 53 80
indoors 14%  13% 16% 15% 13% 10% 12% 11}% 13% 16% 13% 13% 12% Mlg% 12% 10% 18% 21% 22%
Visit with family or friends 196 107 39 8 39 59 114 73 38 33 73 52 63 50 82 101 95 50 55
without amask 0% 8% Béﬂ% 6% 1%% 8% 1(}% 9% 11% 8% 10% 11%  10% 12% 9% 9% 11% 19% 15%
e
FfOPOI’IOﬂSVe T ns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - BIC/DIE - FIGIH - JKE-VQO-pQ-RS

an: olumi
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgerlod: March 14, 2020 - August 14, 2022
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

RTNO1_1 Generally speaking, how comfortable would you be to do each of the following today given the COVID-19 pandemic?
Shop in a store without a mask

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women
Black Asian
Wave 129 or or Low
12 . African  Pacific . . Parent Not North- Not BIPOC Income
-8/14) White American Idander Hispanic <18 Parent  Parent east Midwest South West Urban Rural Suburban Employed Employed Women Women
A ® © (D) (E) F) (G) (H) (0] ) ® L ™ N) ) (P) Q R) S
Unweighted Base 2007 1433 267 91 350 738 1187 775 356 365 816 470 695 409 903 1171 836 239 449
Weighted Base 2007 1318 221 131* 321 699 1175 789 352 417 763 475 616 436 954 1159 848 259 364
Top 2 Box (Net) 889 667 76 23 126 334 547 328 170 202 337 180 249 226 414 554 335 71 139
44%  51% 35% 18% 39% 48% 47% 41% 48% 48% 44%  38%  40% 52% 43% 48% 40% 27% 38%
CDE D D H h L L I MO Q R
7 - Very Comfortable 566 426 44 7 87 212 343 213 108 116 230 112 156 161 248 356 209 41 920
28% _ 32% 20% 6% 27% 30% 29% 27% 31% 28% 30% 24%  25% 37% 26% 31% 25% 16% 25%
CDe D cD 1 L MO Q R
6 324 241 33 16 40 121 204 114 62 86 107 69 93 65 166 198 126 30 49
16% 12% 15% 12% 12% 17% 7% 14% 18% 2}(1‘% 14% 14%  15% 15% 17% 17% 15% 11% 14%
5 323 202 33 31 56 116 176 141 54 58 130 81 119 37 167 195 128 42 45
16%  15% 15% Zg% 17% 17% 15% 18% 15% 14% 17%  17% 1,53% 9% 1&% 17% 15% 16% 12%
4 290 157 39 35 52 97 162 124 38 59 126 67 81 67 143 171 119 51 52
14%  12% lg% 55% lg% 14% 14% 16% 11% 14% 17‘% 14%  13% 15% 15% 15% 14% 20% 14%
e S
3 147 85 16 14 26 55 80 66 20 30 54 43 50 28 69 72 75 35 33
% 6% % 11% 8% 8% % 8% 6% 7% 7% 9% 8% 6% % 6% 9% 13% 9%
P s
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 357 207 57 28 60 97 211 130 70 68 116 104 117 79 162 168 189 60 94
18%  16% ée% 21% 19% 14% 12% 17% 20%  16% 15% 2%% 19% 18% 17% 14% zg% 23% 26%
e !
2 110 68 16 16 13 30 63 40 25 21 34 30 36 21 53 49 61 11 23
5% 5% % Blé% 4% 4% 5{% 5% % 5% 4% 6% 6% 5% 6% 4% ;% 4% 6%
1- Not at al comfortable 247 139 41 12 47 67 148 90 44 47 82 74 81 57 108 119 128 49 71
12%  11% ég% 9% 13% 10% 12% 11% 13% 11% 11% 12% 13% 13% 11% 10% 13% 19% 20%
Mean 438 5.0 43 4.0 46 5.0 48 48 48 49 49 45 47 49 48 5.0 45 41 43
CDE cD Gh L L L m Q
Std. Dev. 2.04 2.00 212 1.63 2.07 1.94 2.05 1.99 2.10 2.00 1.98 2.09 204 2.14 1.98 1.95 211 2.02 221
Std. Err. 0.05 0.05 013 0.17 0.11 0.07 0.06 0.07 0.11 0.10 0.07 0.10 0.08 0.11 0.07 0.06 0.07 0.13 0.10
Median 5 6 4 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 6 5 5 5 4 5
Sigma 2007 1318 221 131 321 699 1175 789 352 417 763 475 616 436 954 1159 848 259 364
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
PTODOI'IDHSVE T ns Tested (5%, 10% rsk level) - BIC/DIE - FIGIH - JKE-VQU-PQ-RS

ans: Colum
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgerlod: March 14, 2020 - August 14, 2022
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

RTNO1_2 Generally speaking, how comfortable would you be to do each of the following today given the COVID-19 pandemic?

Visit with family or friends without a mask

Base: All Respondents

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women
Black Asian
Wave 129 or or Low

(8/12 . African  Pacific . . Parent Not North- Not BIPOC Income

-8/14) White American Idander Hispanic <18 Parent  Parent east Midwest South West Urban Rural Suburban Employed Employed Women Women

A ® © (D) (E) F) (G) (H) (0] ) ® L ™ N) ) (P) Q R) S

Unweighted Base 2007 1433 267 91 350 738 1187 775 356 365 816 470 695 409 903 1171 836 239 449

Weighted Base 2007 1318 221 131* 321 699 1175 789 352 417 763 475 616 436 954 1159 848 259 364

Top 2 Box (Net) 1077 787 84 36 164 380 649 413 202 236 402 237 310 251 516 642 435 104 191
54% Céig% 38% 28% CSI%% 54% 55% 52% 57‘% 56% 53% 50%  50% 58% 54% 55% 51% 40% 5!%%

m

7 - Very Comfortable 721 539 57 16 103 251 427 289 147 149 281 150 196 187 343 440 287 65 146
36% _41% 26% 12% 32% 36% 36% 37% 42% 36% 3%  32%  32% 43% 36% 38% 34% 25% 40%

CDE D D L MO R

6 350 248 26 20 61 129 222 124 55 87 121 87 114 64 173 202 148 38 45
17% 18% 12% 15% 18% 18% 9% 16% 16% 2&% 16% 18%  18% 15% 18% 17% 17% 15% 12%

5 316 210 38 32 38 120 191 119 53 66 119 77 109 48 158 192 124 42 41
16%  16% 17% gé% 12% 17% 16% 15% 15% 16% 16%  16% lﬁ% 11% 1&% 17% 15% 16% 11%

e S

4 293 152 35 34 51 86 132 151 41 51 129 73 94 65 134 157 136 48 51

15%  12% lg% B26% lg% 12% 11% Fng% 12% 12% 17% 15%  15% 15% 14% 14% 16% 18% 14%
ce ij

3 126 63 25 21 27 54 88 33 18 32 40 37 41 21 64 67 59 16 26

6% 5% 1%% éﬁ% g% &% &% 4% 5% 8% 5% 8% 7% 5% 7% 6% 7% 6% %
e

Bottom 2 Box (Net) 196 107 39 8 39 59 114 73 38 33 73 52 63 50 82 101 95 50 55

0% 8% Bl:l)a% 6% 1%% 8% 1(%% 9% 11% 8% 10% 11%  10% 12% 9% 9% 11% 19% 15%
e

2 66 32 14 4 12 22 31 30 16 10 25 15 20 14 32 37 29 17 17
3% 2% BG% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 5% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% % 5%

1- Not at al comfortable 129 75 25 4 27 36 83 44 22 23 48 38 43 36 50 64 66 32 38
6% 6% Blé% 3% g% 5% Z% 6% 6% 5% 6% 8% 7% 8% 5% 5% 8% 12% 10%

o p

Mean 5.3 5.5 46 46 51 5.3 5.3 53 5.4 5.4 5.3 51 52 5.3 5.3 54 5.1 46 5.1

CDE cd | | Q R

Std. Dev. 1.81 1.74 2.01 1.47 1.92 175 1.83 177 1.84 1.74 1.80 1.86 181 1.93 1.75 1.76 1.87 2.02 2.06

Std. Err. 0.04 0.05 0.12 0.15 0.10 0.06 0.05 0.06 0.10 0.09 0.06 0.09  0.07 0.10 0.06 0.05 0.06 0.13 0.10

Median 6 6 5 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 5 6 6 6 6 6 5 6

Sigma 2007 1318 221 131 321 699 1175 789 352 417 763 475 616 436 954 1159 848 259 364
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

PTODOI'IDHSVE Tt ns Tested (5%, 10% rskK level) - BIC/DIE - FIGIH - JKE-VQU-PQ-RS

ans: Colum
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgerlod: March 14, 2020 - August 14, 2022
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Top 2 Box (Net)

7 - Very Comfortable

Bottom 2 Box (Net)

1- Not at &l comfortable

Mean

Std. Dev.
Std. Err.
Median
Sigma

Fly on aplane

RTNO1_3 Generally speaking, how comfortable would you be to do each of the following today given the COVID-19 pandemic?

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women
Black Asian
Wave 129 or or Low

(8/12 . African  Pacific . . Parent Not North- Not BIPOC Income

-8/14) White American Idander Hispanic <18 Parent  Parent east Midwest South West Urban Rural Suburban Employed Employed Women Women

A ® © (D) (E) F) (G) (H) (0] ) ® L ™ N) ) (P) Q R) S

2007 1433 267 91 350 738 1187 775 356 365 816 470 695 409 903 1171 836 239 449

2007 1318 221 131* 321 699 1175 789 352 417 763 475 616 436 954 1159 848 259 364

694 487 71 30 102 296 447 234 134 143 256 161 223 162 309 477 217 61 89
35% Bg% 32% 23% 32% G‘lﬁ% 3&% 30% 38% 34% 34% 34%  36% 37% 32% 401% 26% 24% 25%

414 299 41 9 63 179 273 134 85 86 151 93 134 117 162 281 133 35 58
21%  23% 18% % 20% 26% 23% 17% 24% 20% 20%  20%  22% 271% 17% 24% 16% 13% 16%

D D D GH H [¢] [} Q

280 189 31 20 39 117 174 100 49 57 106 68 89 44 147 196 84 26 31

14%  14% 14% 16% 12% 1;% 15% 13% 14% 14% 14%  14%  14% 10% 15% 1(;7)% 10% 10% 9%
gl n

304 194 35 29 49 119 182 115 57 50 119 78 116 27 162 192 112 40 33

15%  15% 16% 22% 15% 17% 16% 15% 16% 12% 16%  16% 1,53% 6% 1&% 17% 13% lg% 9%
q

303 184 29 29 63 91 160 135 42 60 116 85 77 62 164 179 123 48 50

15%  14% 13% kZJZ% %O% 13% 14% 1f7% 12% 14% 15% 18%  12% 14% 1’\%% 15% 15% 19% 14%
C C g i s

183 110 21 19 28 48 92 84 37 39 62 45 50 36 97 91 92 24 26

9% 8% 9% 14% 9% % 8% él% 11% 9% 8% 9% 8% 8% 10% 8% 11% 9% %
9 P

524 343 64 24 78 145 293 221 82 126 209 107 151 151 223 221 303 87 166
26%  26% 29% 19% 24% 21% 25% 28% 23% 30% 21% 22% < 24% 35% 23% 19% 36% 34% 46%

d F F iL MO P R

135 84 11 12 29 42 73 61 21 40 52 23 34 33 69 70 65 17 28
% 6% 5% 9% 9% 6% 6% 8% 6% ?% % 5% 5% 8% % 6% 8% 6% 8%

388 259 53 12 49 102 219 161 60 86 158 84 117 118 154 150 238 70 137
19%  20% 24% 9% 15% 15% 19% 20% 17% 21% 21% 18%  19% 27% 16% 13% 28% 2% 38%

De DE F F MO P R

42 43 41 41 43 46 44 4.0 44 41 42 43 44 40 43 46 37 37 34

GH H N Q S

2.15 218 2.20 1.68 2.05 2.09 217 210 215 220 2.16 2.07 214 2.39 2.02 2.03 219 212 2.30

0.05 0.06 013 0.18 0.11 0.08 0.06 0.08 0.11 0.12 0.08 0.10 0.08 0.12 0.07 0.06 0.08 0.14 011

4 5 4 4 4 5 5 4 5 4 4 5 5 4 4 5 4 4 3

2007 1318 221 131 321 699 1175 789 352 417 763 475 616 436 954 1159 848 259 364
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Me: T ns Tested (5%, 10% fsk level) - BIC/DIE - FIGIH - TJ7KIC - MINTO - PIQ - RIS

ans: Colum
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgerlod: March 14, 2020 - August 14, 2022
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

RTNO1_4 Generally speaking, how comfortable would you be to do each of the following today given the COVID-19 pandemic?
Stay in a hotel

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women
Black Asian
Wave 129 or or Low
12 . African  Pacific . . Parent Not North- Not BIPOC Income
-8/14) White American Idander Hispanic <18 Parent  Parent east Midwest South West Urban Rural Suburban Employed Employed Women Women
A ® © (D) (E) F) (G) (H) (0] ) ® L ™ N) ) (P) Q R) S
Unweighted Base 2007 1433 267 91 350 738 1187 775 356 365 816 470 695 409 903 1171 836 239 449
Weighted Base 2007 1318 221 131* 321 699 1175 789 352 417 763 475 616 436 954 1159 848 259 364
Top 2 Box (Net) 880 634 78 33 135 354 561 303 183 182 318 197 280 195 404 573 307 78 124
44%  48% 35% 25% 42% 51% 48% 38% 52% 44% 42%  41%  45% 45% 42% 49% 36% 30% 34%
CDe b GH H JKL Q
7 - Very Comfortable 543 395 47 11 88 221 337 193 117 113 198 115 173 148 222 367 177 46 79
27%  30% 21% 8% 28% 32% 29% 24% 33% 27% 26% 24%  28% 34% 23% 32% 21% 18% 22%
CD D D GH h KL o mo Q
6 337 239 32 22 46 133 224 110 66 68 121 81 107 47 182 206 130 32 45
17%  18% 14% 17% 14% 1&% 1'5_3'% 14% 19% 16% 16% 17% 1&% 11% 13% 18% 15% 12% 12%
5 346 215 43 36 55 122 196 143 52 64 144 86 117 53 177 223 124 42 43
17%  16% 20% 57% 17% 17% 17% 18% 15% 15% 19%  18% 13% 12% 16% 13% 15% 16% 12%
e S
4 328 179 36 27 62 103 165 156 46 58 143 81 82 77 169 183 145 64 65
16%  14% 16% 20% lg% 15% 14% FZ((SJ% 13% 14% 1%% 17% 13% 18% 1’3% 16% 17% Zg% 18%
ll
3 161 97 29 16 20 60 91 64 17 37 69 39 54 33 74 80 82 24 29
8% 7% Blé% 12% 6% 9% 8% 8% 5% 9% 9‘% 8% 9% 8% 8% 7% 10% 9% 8%
! P
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 291 193 35 19 49 60 162 123 54 77 88 73 83 78 130 101 190 51 102
15% 15% 16% 15% 15% 9% 12% 12% 15% 1&% 12% 15%  14% 18% 14% 9% zg% 20% 23%
o
2 100 56 12 10 17 27 58 39 17 25 28 21 26 53 35 65 15 26
5% 4% 5% 8% 5% 4% 5{% 5% 5% 6% 4% 6% 3% 6% 6% 3% g% 6% %
m
1- Not at al comfortable 192 136 23 9 31 33 104 84 37 52 59 44 62 53 76 66 126 36 76
10%  10% 10% % 10% 5% E% 1&% 10% 1&% 8% 9%  10% 12% 8% 6% 13% 14% 2}%%
o
Mean 49 5.0 46 44 438 5.2 5.0 a7 5.1 47 49 48 49 48 438 52 44 43 42
cD d GH H il Q
Std. Dev. 1.92 1.96 1.91 1.63 1.93 1.74 1.91 1.92 1.99 2.05 1.82 1.90 1.93 2.09 1.84 1.74 2.06 1.94 219
Std. Err. 0.04 0.05 0.12 0.17 0.10 0.06 0.06 0.07 0.11 0.11 0.06 0.09  0.07 0.10 0.06 0.05 0.07 013 0.10
Median 5 5 5 5 5 6 5 5 6 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 4 4
Sigma 2007 1318 221 131 321 699 1175 789 352 417 763 475 616 436 954 1159 848 259 364
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
PTODOI'IDHSVE T ns Tested (5%, 10% rsk level) - BIC/DIE - FIGIH - JKE-VQU-PQ-RS

ans: Colum
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgerlod: March 14, 2020 - August 14, 2022
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Attend a large concert or sporting event

RTNO1_5 Generally speaking, how comfortable would you be to do each of the following today given the COVID-19 pandemic?

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women
Black Asian
Wave 129 or or Low

(8/12 . African  Pacific . . Parent Not North- Not BIPOC Income

-8/14) White American Idander Hispanic <18 Parent  Parent east Midwest South West Urban Rural Suburban Employed Employed Women Women

A ® © (D) (E) F) (G) (H) (0] ) ® L ™ N) ) (P) Q R) S

Unweighted Base 2007 1433 267 91 350 738 1187 775 356 365 816 470 695 409 903 1171 836 239 449

Weighted Base 2007 1318 221 131* 321 699 1175 789 352 417 763 475 616 436 954 1159 848 259 364

Top 2 Box (Net) 635 453 57 30 96 281 403 224 120 143 234 138 206 150 278 438 197 53 86
32% Sé% 26% 23% 30% G4}3% 3&% 28% 34% 34% 31% 29%  33% 34% 29% 38% 23% 20% 24%

7 - Very Comfortable 406 294 32 12 66 183 256 144 74 81 159 93 129 119 158 280 126 37 60
20%  22% 15% 9% 21% 26% 22% 18% 21% 19% 21% 20%  21% 27% 17% 24% 15% 14% 17%

b ) GH o MO Q

6 229 159 24 19 30 97 147 79 46 62 76 46 78 31 121 159 71 16 26
11%  12% 11% 14% 9% lﬁ% 2% 10% 13% 15% 10%  10% 13% % 16% 13% 8% 6% %

5 275 187 31 20 48 103 162 109 49 56 113 57 94 41 139 174 101 27 36
14%  14% 14% 15% 15% 15% 14% 14% 14% 13% 15%  12% 13% 10% 16% 15% 12% 11% 10%

4 316 196 28 21 62 117 178 125 57 49 119 91 86 76 154 195 121 43 50
16%  15% 13% 16% blg% 17% 15% 16% 16% 12% 16% 13% 14% 17% 16% 17% 14% 17% 14%

3 184 100 28 22 31 58 102 76 28 27 61 68 51 29 103 103 81 36 28
9% 8% 1%% E1!7% 10% 8% 9% 10% 8% 7% 8% dé% 8% 7% 11% 9% 10% lzst% 8%

e n

Bottom 2 Box (Net) 597 383 78 37 83 140 330 256 98 143 236 121 179 139 279 250 348 100 164
30%  29% gé% 28% 26% 20% 22% 22% 28% Bf% 31I% 26% 29% 32% 29% 22% 4&% 38% 45%

g r

2 163 102 22 13 27 38 83 74 29 39 54 41 41 23 99 82 82 18 23
8% 8% 10% 10% 8% 5% ;% g% 8% 9% % 9% % 5% Ml,\O‘% % 10% 7% 6%

p

1- Not at al comfortable 434 281 55 24 57 102 247 182 69 103 182 80 138 116 180 168 266 82 141
22%  21% 25% 19% 18% 15% 2&% 22% 20% ZE% Zﬂ% 17%  22% 25% 19% 15% 3%% 32% 39%

e r

Mean 41 42 37 38 42 46 42 39 42 4.0 40 41 41 41 4.0 45 35 34 34

C C GH H Q

Std. Dev. 2.19 221 2.15 1.93 2.09 2.08 220 217 217 227 2.22 2.07 221 2.35 2.09 2.08 220 2.14 2.30

Std. Err. 0.05 0.06 0.13 0.20 0.11 0.08 0.06 0.08 0.11 0.12 0.08 0.10 0.08 0.12 0.07 0.06 0.08 0.14 0.11

Median 4 4 4 4 4 5 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 3 3 3

Sigma 2007 1318 221 131 321 699 1175 789 352 417 763 475 616 436 954 1159 848 259 364
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

PTODOI'IDHSVE T ns Tested (5%, 10% rsK level) - BIC/DIE - FIGIH - JKE-VQU-PQ-RS

ans: Colum
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgerlod: March 14, 2020 - August 14, 2022
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

RTNO1_6 Generally speaking, how comfortable would you be to do each of the following today given the COVID-19 pandemic?
Go to an indoor party

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women
Black Asian
Wave 129 or or Low

(8/12 . African  Pacific . . Parent Not North- Not BIPOC Income

-8/14) White American Idander Hispanic <18 Parent  Parent east Midwest South West Urban Rural Suburban Employed Employed Women Women

A ® © (D) (E) F) (G) (H) (0] ) ® L ™ N) ) (P) Q R) S

Unweighted Base 2007 1433 267 91 350 738 1187 775 356 365 816 470 695 409 903 1171 836 239 449

Weighted Base 2007 1318 221 131* 321 699 1175 789 352 417 763 475 616 436 954 1159 848 259 364

Top 2 Box (Net) 668 507 54 19 98 287 436 223 132 144 259 133 198 179 292 444 225 56 106
33% _ 38% 24% 14% 30% 41% 37% 28% 37% 35% 34% 28%  32% 41% 31% 38% 27% 22% 29%

CDE d D GH H [ I MO Q R

7 - Very Comfortable 426 326 28 6 64 166 265 155 79 91 163 93 114 138 174 282 144 33 71
21% _ 25% 13% 4% 20% 24% 23% 20% 22% 22% 21% 20%  19% 32% 18% 24% 17% 13% 19%

CDe d D MO Q R

6 242 180 26 13 34 121 171 68 53 53 96 40 83 40 118 161 81 23 35
12%  14% 12% 10% 11% Gl;% 1'_5'% 9% 1%% 13‘% 13|% 8%  14% 9% 12% 13% 10% 9% 10%

n

5 344 211 44 19 72 115 189 152 55 70 135 83 124 47 173 217 126 41 40

17%  16% 20% 15% ZS% 16% 16% 19% 16% 17% 18%  18% 2,3% 11% 1&% 19% 15% 16% 11%
q s

4 388 242 43 35 62 117 209 162 63 68 152 104 111 76 200 209 178 54 63

19%  18% 19% 26% 19% 17% 18% 20% 18% 16% 20% 22%  18% 17% 21% 18% 21% 21% 17%
]

3 173 96 20 31 26 57 86 82 28 35 58 52 50 32 92 103 71 31 36

9% 7% 9% Béé% 8% 8% % 10% 8% 8% 8% 1&% 8% 7% 10% 9% 8% 12% 10%
g

Bottom 2 Box (Net) 434 262 60 28 63 122 255 171 75 100 158 102 134 104 196 186 248 7 119
22%  20% Bzg% 21% 20% 7% zg% zzf% 21% 24% 21% 21% 22% 24% 21% 16% 23% 30% 33%

2 156 91 19 16 21 43 94 59 26 36 58 36 38 32 87 79 n 21 28
8% % 8% 12% 6% 6% E% 7% % 9% 8% 8% 6% % 9% 7% 9% 8% 8%

m

1- Not at al comfortable 278 170 42 12 42 79 161 112 49 63 100 66 97 72 109 107 171 55 91

14%  13% Bég% 9% 13% 11% 12% 14% 14% 15% 13%  14% 18% 15% 11% 9% 28% 21% 25%
e
Mean 44 46 4.0 37 44 47 45 43 45 44 44 43 44 45 44 47 4.0 38 39
CD CD GH h Q

Std. Dev. 2.01 2.03 1.99 1.56 1.95 1.97 2.04 1.98 2.04 2.08 1.99 1.97 2.01 221 1.92 1.91 2.08 2.00 221

Std. Err. 0.04 0.05 0.12 0.16 0.10 0.07 0.06 0.07 0.11 0.11 0.07 0.09 0.08 0.11 0.06 0.06 0.07 0.13 0.10

Median 5 5 4 4 5 5 5 4 5 5 5 4 5 5 4 5 4 4 4

Sigma 2007 1318 221 131 321 699 1175 789 352 417 763 475 616 436 954 1159 848 259 364
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

PTODOI'IDHSVE T ns Tested (5%, 10% rsk level) - BIC/DIE - FIGIH - JKE-VQU-PQ-RS

ans: Colum
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgerlod: March 14, 2020 - August 14, 2022
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

RTNO1_7 Generally speaking, how comfortable would you be to do each of the following today given the COVID-19 pandemic?
Take public transportation

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women
Black Asian
Wave 129 or or Low
(8/12 . African  Pacific . . Parent Not North- Not BIPOC Income
-8/14) White American Idander Hispanic <18 Parent  Parent east Midwest South West Urban Rural Suburban Employed Employed Women Women
A ® © (D) (E) F) (G) (H) (0] ) ® L ™ N) ) (P) Q R) S
Unweighted Base 2007 1433 267 91 350 738 1187 775 356 365 816 470 695 409 903 1171 836 239 449
Weighted Base 2007 1318 221 131* 321 699 1175 789 352 417 763 475 616 436 954 1159 848 259 364
Top 2 Box (Net) 600 427 56 23 93 286 398 194 118 138 213 131 202 157 240 415 184 54 87
30%  32% 25% 17% 29% 41% 34% 25% 33% 33% 28% 28%  33% 36% 25% 36% 22% 21% 24%
CD d GH H [¢] [¢] Q
7 - Very Comfortable 356 259 27 6 61 167 232 119 74 7 134 70 120 106 130 252 103 31 60
18%  20% 12% 5% 19% 24% 20% 15% 21% 19% 18% 15%  19% 24% 14% 22% 12% 12% 16%
CD d cD GH H [ [¢] [¢] Q
6 244 167 28 17 32 119 166 75 44 60 79 61 82 51 110 163 81 23 27
12%  13% 13% 13% 10% Gl;% 1d% 10% 12% 1&% 10% 13%  13% 12% 12% 13% 10% 9% %
5 290 176 34 31 51 116 167 115 56 55 112 68 114 31 144 194 96 31 37
14%  13% 15% ZABl% 16% lé% 14% 15% 16% 13% 15%  14% 1,53% 7% 16% 1(3% 11% 12% 10%
4 337 205 37 21 70 95 174 158 53 55 147 83 87 65 185 198 139 48 59
17%  16% 17% 16% Zé% 14% 15% FZ((SJ% 15% 13% lg% 18%  14% 15% 1’3% 17% 16% 18% 16%
3 222 127 35 19 44 74 115 103 39 50 79 54 69 44 108 121 100 37 41
1% 10% 156% 15% 13% 11% 10% 13% 1%  12% 10% 11% 11% 10% 11% 10% 12% 14% 11%
g
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 558 384 60 38 64 128 321 220 86 120 212 139 143 139 276 231 327 89 140
28% zg% 21% 29% 20% 18% 2;% zg% 24%  29% 28% 29% < 23% 3’%% 2’3% 20% 33% 34% 39%
e
2 177 108 11 20 32 43 92 79 25 37 71 45 45 41 91 90 88 30 37
9% 8% 5% blg% 18% 6% E% 12% % 9% 9% 9% 7% 9% 10% 8% 10% 12% 10%
p
1- Not at al comfortable 381 276 49 18 32 84 230 141 61 84 142 94 99 97 185 141 240 59 103
19% Zé% Zé% 14% 10% 12% 22% lé% 17% 20% 19% 20%  16% 2’\%% 19% 12% ZS% 23% 28%
Mean 4.1 4.1 3.9 3.8 4.3 4.6 4.2 3.9 4.3 4.1 4.0 3.9 4.3 4.1 39 4.5 35 3.6 3.6
CD GH H [ o Q
Std. Dev. 2.10 217 2.03 1.76 1.90 2.01 215 2.00 211 2.16 2.07 2.07 2.06 2.29 2.02 1.99 2.10 2.02 219
Std. Err. 0.05 0.06 0.12 0.18 0.10 0.07 0.06 0.07 0.11 0.11 0.07 0.10 0.08 0.11 0.07 0.06 0.07 0.13 0.10
Median 4 4 4 4 4 5 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 4 4 5 3 4 4
Sigma 2007 1318 221 131 321 699 1175 789 352 417 763 475 616 436 954 1159 848 259 364
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
PTODOI'IDHSVE Tt ns Tested (5%, 10% rsk level) - BIC/DIE - FIGIH - JKE-VQU-PQ-RS

ans: Colum
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgerlod: March 14, 2020 - August 14, 2022
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

RTNO1_8 Generally speaking, how comfortable would you be to do each of the following today given the COVID-19 pandemic?
Go out for dinner or drinks indoors

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women
Black Asian
Wave 129 or or Low
(8/12 . African  Pacific . . Parent Not North- Not BIPOC Income
-8/14) White American Idander Hispanic <18 Parent  Parent east Midwest South West Urban Rural Suburban Employed Employed Women Women
A ® © (D) (E) F) (G) (H) (0] ) ® L ™ N) ) (P) Q R) S
Unweighted Base 2007 1433 267 91 350 738 1187 775 356 365 816 470 695 409 903 1171 836 239 449
Weighted Base 2007 1318 221 131* 321 699 1175 789 352 417 763 475 616 436 954 1159 848 259 364
Top 2 Box (Net) 873 633 87 31 119 330 534 324 166 181 339 187 259 212 402 557 316 85 129
43% _ 48% 39% 24% 37% A7% 45% 41% 47% 43% 44%  39%  42% 49% 42% 48% 37% 33% 35%
CDE D D H | mo Q
7 - Very Comfortable 554 06 55 9 80 198 326 218 109 117 213 115 157 155 242 366 188 52 85
28% Sé% 28% % 28% 28% 28% 28% 31‘% 28% 28% 24%  26% N’i!g% 25% 35% 22% 20% 23%
6 318 227 32 22 39 132 208 106 57 63 126 72 101 58 160 191 128 33 44
16% 1;% 14% 17% 12% 1&% 1'_8'% 13% 16% 15% 16% 15%  16% 13% 17% 16% 15% 13% 12%
5 410 275 42 31 70 152 243 163 63 91 162 94 131 61 218 245 165 44 55
20%  21% 19% 23% 22% 22% 21% 21% 18% 22% 21%  20% 2,\1]% 14% Zg% 21% 20% 17% 15%
4 293 163 31 31 61 93 148 136 43 55 112 82 100 54 139 166 126 54 68
15%  12% 14% é3% 18% 13% 13% f1(3% 12% 13% 15% 17%  16% 12% 15% 14% 15% 21% 19%
C
3 155 2 25 20 30 53 92 58 31 22 50 52 51 24 81 78 78 23 32
8% 5% lé% 13% g% 8% 8% 7% 9% 5% % .:'IL%% 8% 5% 8% 7% 9% 9% 9%
P
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 276 76 36 19 40 71 159 110 47 68 99 61 76 85 115 113 162 53 80
14% 13% 16% 15% 13% 10% 12% 1Af% 13%  16% 13%  13% 12% Mlg% 12% 10% 13% 21% 22%
2 107 56 10 13 21 34 59 43 19 21 45 21 26 29 51 50 57 23 24
5% 4% 4% 1g% g% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 6% 4% 4% 7% 5% 4% 7% 9% 7%
p
1- Not at al comfortable 169 120 26 6 19 37 100 66 28 47 54 40 50 56 64 64 106 30 56
8% 9% 12% 5% 6% 5% 8% 8% 8% 11% % 8% 8% 13% % 5% 12% 12% 15%
e E F f K MO P
Mean 49 5.1 47 43 48 5.1 5.0 49 5.0 49 50 48 49 49 49 52 46 44 44
CDE D GH Q
Std. Dev. 1.88 1.89 1.98 1.56 179 1.74 1.88 1.88 191 197 1.83 1.85 1.83 213 1.79 1.75 1.99 1.95 2,07
Std. Err. 0.04 0.05 0.12 0.16 0.10 0.06 0.05 0.07 0.10 0.10 0.06 0.09  0.07 0.11 0.06 0.05 0.07 013 0.10
Median 5 5 5 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 4 5
Sigma 2007 1318 221 131 321 699 1175 789 352 417 763 475 616 436 954 1159 848 259 364
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
PTODOI'IDHSVE Tt ns Tested (5%, 10% rsk level) - BIC/DIE - FIGIH - JKE-VQU-PQ-RS

ans: Colum
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgerlod: March 14, 2020 - August 14, 2022
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

RTNO1_9 Generally speaking, how comfortable would you be to do each of the following today given the COVID-19 pandemic?
Socializing with people you don't know at a bar

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women
Black Asian
Wave 129 or or Low
(8/12 . African  Pacific . . Parent Not North- Not BIPOC Income
-8/14) White American Idander Hispanic <18 Parent  Parent east Midwest South West Urban Rural Suburban Employed Employed Women Women
A ® © (D) (E) F) (G) (H) (0] ) ® L ™ N) ) (P) Q R) S
Unweighted Base 2007 1433 267 91 350 738 1187 775 356 365 816 470 695 409 903 1171 836 239 449
Weighted Base 2007 1318 221 131* 321 699 1175 789 352 417 763 475 616 436 954 1159 848 259 364
Top 2 Box (Net) 561 411 50 10 86 268 376 176 102 117 220 123 186 149 227 404 157 50 79
28%  31% 23% 8% 27% 38% 32% 22% 29% 28% 29% 26%  30% 34% 24% 35% 19% 19% 22%
CD D D GH H [¢] [¢] Q
7 - Very Comfortable 363 270 28 6 53 168 233 122 69 74 138 83 118 114 132 255 108 27 53
18%  20% 12% 5% 16% 24% 20% 15% 20% 18% 18% 18%  19% 26% 14% 22% 13% 10% 15%
¢D d D GH H (] MO Q
6 198 141 22 4 34 100 143 54 33 43 82 40 68 35 95 150 49 23 26
10% 1%% 13% 3% 13% Glﬁ% 1&% % 9% 10% 11% 8% 11% 8% 10% 1Q3% 6% 9% %
5 259 177 24 25 48 103 149 108 44 57 94 64 92 34 133 175 84 22 31
13% 13% 11% 19% 15% lé% 13% 14% 13% 14% 12%  14% 13% 8% lﬁ% 13% 10% 8% 9%
4 326 191 38 24 58 107 173 142 66 50 131 79 88 67 171 181 145 43 53
16%  14% 17% 18% 18% 15% 15% 18% 13% 12% 17% 17%  14% 15% 18% 16% 17% 17% 14%
]
3 233 144 31 24 39 78 131 95 38 56 78 61 70 40 122 135 97 30 34
12% 11% 14% 1%% 12% 11% 11% 12% 11% 13% 10% 13%  11% 9% 13% 12% 11% 12% 9%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 627 396 78 48 89 143 346 268 101 138 240 148 180 146 301 264 364 114 167
31%  30% 35% 3% 28% 20% 22% 24% 29% 33% 31% 31% 29% 33% 32% 23% 43% 44% 46%
e g
2 189 116 24 23 30 50 114 71 26 47 75 41 51 35 104 80 109 32 45
9% 9% 11% é7% 9% % 12% 9% 8% 11% 10% 9% 8% 8% 11% % 13% 12% 12%
e
1- Not at al comfortable 438 280 54 25 60 93 232 197 75 91 165 108 130 111 198 184 255 82 121
22%  21% 24% 19% 19% 13% 22% FZGS% 21% 22% 22% 23% 21% 25% 21% 16% 38% 32% 33%
Mean 3.9 4.0 3.6 33 4.0 45 4.1 3.7 4.0 3.9 3.9 3.8 4.0 4.0 38 4.3 33 33 33
CD CD GH H o Q
Std. Dev. 2.15 219 2.06 1.69 2.06 2.06 216 211 214 2.16 2.15 213 216 2.34 2.04 2.09 2.09 2.08 220
Std. Err. 0.05 0.06 013 0.18 0.11 0.08 0.06 0.08 0.11 0.11 0.08 0.10 0.8 0.12 0.07 0.06 0.07 0.13 0.10
Median 4 4 4 3 4 5 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 3 3
Sigma 2007 1318 221 131 321 699 1175 789 352 417 763 475 616 436 954 1159 848 259 364
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
PTODOI'IDHSVE Tt ns Tested (5%, 10% rskK level) - BIC/DIE - FIGIH - JKE-VQU-PQ-RS

ans: Colum
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - August 14, 2022
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

CFPO03 Do you believe the worst of COVID-19 is behind us or is the worst still ahead of us?

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women
Black Asian
Wave 129 ) T Low

8/12 . African  Pacific . . Parent Not North- Not BIPOC  Income

-8/14) White American Islander Hispanic <18 Parent  Parent east Midwest South West Urban Rural Suburban Employed Employed Women Women

A ® © (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) 0] ) (K) L ™ N) ) (P) Q R) (S

Unweighted Base 2007 1433 267 91 350 738 1187 775 356 365 816 470 695 409 903 1171 836 239 449

Weighted Base 2007 1318 221 131* 321 699 1175 789 352 417 763 475 616 436 954 1159 848 259 364

Theworst is behind us 1323 925 113 76 205 445 778 516 234 279 501 309 392 286 645 762 562 129 217
66% c gg% 51% 58% 6é% 64% Gﬁf% 65% 66%  67% 66% 65%  64% 66% 68% 66% 66% 50% 68%

Theworst is till ahead of 684 394 108 55 115 254 397 274 118 138 261 166 225 150 309 398 286 130 147
us 34%  30% élg% Aé% 3g% 6% 34% 35% 34% 33% 34% 5%  36% 34% 32% 34% 34% 52% 40%

Sigma 2007 1318 221 131 321 699 1175 789 352 417 763 475 616 436 954 1159 848 259 364
100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base

, 10% TisK Tevel) -
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - August 14, 2022
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

| fear | could dieasa
result of contracting
coronavirus

1 do not fear that | could
dieasaresultof
contracting coronavirus

Sigma

TOPOTToNS)

ans; Columns Tesie
Overlap formulae used. * small base

Q18 Which of the following is true for you?

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women
Black Asian

Wave 129 ) T Low

8/12 . African  Pacific . . Parent Not North- Not BIPOC  Income

-8/14) White American Islander Hispanic <18 Parent  Parent east Midwest South West Urban Rural Suburban Employed Employed Women Women

A ® © (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) 0] ) (K) L ™ N) ) (P) Q R) (S

2007 1433 267 91 350 738 1187 775 356 365 816 470 695 409 903 1171 836 239 449

2007 1318 221 131* 321 699 1175 789 352 417 763 475 616 436 954 1159 848 259 364

697 445 101 55 106 270 439 245 112 148 271 166 242 155 300 393 304 110 158
35%  34% é‘lﬁ% 2% 33% 3&% 3&% 31% 32% 35% 36%  35% 309% 36% 31% 34% 36% 42% 43%

1310 874 120 76 214 429 737 544 239 269 492 309 375 281 654 767 543 150 206
65% Eg% 54% 58% 6&/% 61% 63% FGg% 68% 65% 64% 5%  61% 64% 6'3% 66% 64% 58% 57%

2007 1318 221 131 321 699 1175 789 352 417 763 475 616 436 954 1159 848 259 364
100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

, 10% TisK Tevel) -
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - August 14, 2022
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Race Region Urbanicity Employment Status
Black
Wave 129 I ow
8/12 . African Not Income
-8/14) White American | Midwest  South Rural  Suburban Employed Employed Women
(A) (8) © ) (K) N) ) (P) (S
Unweighted Base 2007 1433 267 365 816 409 903 1171 449
Weighted Base 2007 1318 221 417 763 436 954 1159 364
| think the amount of fear 1326 861 151 279 503 268 642 726 268
is sensible given how 66%  65% 68% 67% 66% 62% 67% 63% 74%
serious the pandemic has n
become
The amount of fear is 681 457 70 139 260 168 312 434 96
irrational, people are 34%  35% 32% 33% 34% 38% 33% 37% 26%
overreacting o
Sigma 2007 1318 221 417 763 436 954 1159 364
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Proportions/Means: Ci Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - BICTDVE - FIGIH = TJ/KIC - MINTO - PIQ - RTS

Q21 Which of the following is closest to your view of people’s reaction to the coronavirus (COVID-19) outbreak?

oTumns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - August 14, 2022
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Yes
No
Sigma

TOPOTToNS)

ans: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base

Q36A Would you say we are in a global recession due to the coronavirus outbreak?

Race Parents Region Urbanicity Employment Status Women
Black Asian
Wave 129 ) T Low

8/12 . African  Pacific . . Parent Not North- Not BIPOC  Income

-8/14) White American Islander Hispanic <18 Parent  Parent east Midwest South West Urban Rural Suburban Employed Employed Women Women

A ® © (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) 0] ) (K) L ™ N) ) (P) Q R) (S

2007 1433 267 91 350 738 1187 775 356 365 816 470 695 409 903 1171 836 239 449

2007 1318 221 131* 321 699 1175 789 352 417 763 475 616 436 954 1159 848 259 364

1305 833 151 97 221 509 809 477 238 264 470 332 442 281 582 776 529 190 249
65%  63% 68% 4% 69% 73% 69% 60% 68%  63% 62% 70%  72% 64% 61% 67% 62% 3% 68%

b b GH H K~ NO q

702 486 70 34 100 190 366 312 114 153 292 143 174 156 372 384 319 69 115

35% 3% 32% 26% 31% 27% 31% 40% 32% 37% 38% 0%  28% 36% 39% 33% 38% 27% 32%
de F FG L M M p

2007 1318 221 131 321 699 1175 789 352 417 763 475 616 436 954 1159 848 259 364

100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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